

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

**Friday, 4 March 2016**  
**to**  
**Sunday, 6 March 2016**

**Barwon River**

### Friday, 4 March 2016

1	FSCH4+O6	32. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6 .....	Heat 1
2		.....	Heat 2
3	FSCH4+O5	33. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5 .....	Heat 1
4		.....	Heat 2
5	FSCH4+O4	34. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4 .....	Heat 1
6	FSCH4X+O4	35. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4 .....	Heat 1
7		.....	Heat 2
8	FSCH4+O3	36. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3 .....	Heat 1
9		.....	Heat 2
10	FSCH4X+O3	37. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3 .....	Heat 1
11		.....	Heat 2
12		.....	Heat 3
13		.....	Heat 4
14	FSCH8+O3	38. Female School Eight Open Division 3 .....	Heat 1
15		.....	Heat 2
16	FSCH1XO2	39. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2 .....	Heat 1
17		.....	Heat 2
18		.....	Heat 3
19		.....	Heat 4
20	FSCH4+O2	40. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2 .....	Heat 1
21		.....	Heat 2
22		.....	Heat 3
23		.....	Heat 4
24	FSCH4X+O2	41. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2 .....	Heat 1
25		.....	Heat 2
26	FSCH8+O2	42. Female School Eight Open Division 2 .....	Heat 1
27		.....	Heat 2
28		.....	Heat 3
29		.....	Heat 4
30	FSCH1XO1	43. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1 .....	Heat 1
31		.....	Heat 2
32		.....	Heat 3
33		.....	Heat 4
34	FSCH4+O1	44. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1 .....	Heat 1
35		.....	Heat 2
36	FSCH4X+O1	45. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1 .....	Heat 1
37		.....	Heat 2
38	FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1 .....	Heat 1
39		.....	Heat 2
40		.....	Heat 3
41		.....	Heat 4

### Saturday, 5 March 2016

42	FSCH4+O6	32. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6 .....	Repechage 1
43	FSCH4+O5	33. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5 .....	Repechage 1
44	FSCH4X+O4	35. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4 .....	Repechage 1
45	FSCH4+O3	36. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3 .....	Repechage 1
46	FSCH4X+O3	37. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3 .....	Repechage 1
47		.....	Repechage 2
48		.....	Repechage 3
49		.....	Repechage 4
50	FSCH8+O3	38. Female School Eight Open Division 3 .....	Repechage 1
51		.....	Repechage 2
52	FSCH1XO2	39. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2 .....	Repechage 1
53		.....	Repechage 2
54	FSCH4+O2	40. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2 .....	Repechage 1
55		.....	Repechage 2
56	FSCH4X+O2	41. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2 .....	Repechage 1
57		.....	Repechage 2
58	FSCH8+O2	42. Female School Eight Open Division 2 .....	Repechage 1

Saturday, 5 March 2016

59	FSC8+O2	42. Female School Eight Open Division 2 .....	Repechage 2	122
60	FSC1XO1	43. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1 .....	Repechage 1	123
61		.....	Repechage 2	124
62		.....	Repechage 3	125
63		.....	Repechage 4	126
64	FSC4+O1	44. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1 .....	Repechage 1	127
65		.....	Repechage 2	128
66	FSC4X+O1	45. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1 .....	Repechage 1	129
67	FSC8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1 .....	Repechage 1	130
68		.....	Repechage 2	131
69	FSC4+Y106	18. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6 .....	Heat 1	132
70		.....	Heat 2	133
71		.....	Heat 3	134
72		.....	Heat 4	135
73	FSC4X+Y107	19. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7 .....	Heat 1	136
74		.....	Heat 2	137
75	FSC4X+Y106	20. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6 .....	Heat 1	138
76		.....	Heat 2	139
77	FSC4+Y105	21. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5 .....	Heat 1	140
78		.....	Heat 2	141
79		.....	Heat 3	142
80		.....	Heat 4	143
81	FSC4X+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5 .....	Heat 1	144
82		.....	Heat 2	145
83	FSC4+Y104	23. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4 .....	Heat 1	146
84		.....	Heat 2	147
85		.....	Heat 3	148
86		.....	Heat 4	149
87	FSC4X+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4 .....	Heat 1	150
88		.....	Heat 2	151
89	FSC4+Y103	25. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3 .....	Heat 1	152
90		.....	Heat 2	153
91		.....	Heat 3	154
92		.....	Heat 4	155
93	FSC4X+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3 .....	Heat 1	156
94		.....	Heat 2	157
95		.....	Heat 3	158
96		.....	Heat 4	159
97	FSC4+Y102	27. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2 .....	Heat 1	160
98		.....	Heat 2	161
99		.....	Heat 3	162
100		.....	Heat 4	163
101	FSC4X+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2 .....	Heat 1	164
102		.....	Heat 2	165
103		.....	Heat 3	166
104		.....	Heat 4	167
105	FSC4+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1 .....	Heat 1	168
106		.....	Heat 2	169
107		.....	Heat 3	170
108		.....	Heat 4	171
109	FSC4X+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1 .....	Heat 1	172
110		.....	Heat 2	173
111		.....	Heat 3	174
112		.....	Heat 4	175
113	FSC1XY101	31. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1 .....	Heat 1	176
114		.....	Heat 2	177
115		.....	Heat 3	178
116		.....	Heat 4	179
117		.....	Heat 5	180
118		.....	Heat 6	181
119		.....	Heat 7	182
120		.....	Heat 8	183
121	FSC4X+Y98	1. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8 .....	Heat 1	184

Saturday, 5 March 2016

FSC4X+Y98	1. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8 .....	Heat 2
FSC4+Y97	2. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4X+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4+Y96	4. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4X+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
FSC4+Y95	6. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4X+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4+Y94	8. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4X+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4+Y93	10. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4X+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4+Y92	12. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4X+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4+Y91	14. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC4X+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4
FSC1XY91	17. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1 .....	Heat 1
	.....	Heat 2
	.....	Heat 3
	.....	Heat 4

Saturday, 5 March 2016

185	ADAPT1X	16. Adaptive Single Scull .....	Preliminary	248
186	FSCH4X+O3	37. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3 .....	Semi-Final 1	249
187		.....	Semi-Final 2	250
188	FSCH1XO2	39. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2 .....	Semi-Final 1	251
189		.....	Semi-Final 2	252
190	FSCH4+O2	40. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2 .....	Semi-Final 1	253
191		.....	Semi-Final 2	254
192	FSCH8+O2	42. Female School Eight Open Division 2 .....	Semi-Final 1	255
193		.....	Semi-Final 2	256
194	FSCH1XO1	43. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1 .....	Semi-Final 1	257
195		.....	Semi-Final 2	258
196	FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1 .....	Semi-Final 1	259
197		.....	Semi-Final 2	260
198	FSCH4+Y106	18. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6 .....	Repechage 1	261
199		.....	Repechage 2	262
200		.....	Repechage 3	263
201		.....	Repechage 4	264
202	FSCH4+Y105	21. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5 .....	Repechage 1	265
203		.....	Repechage 2	
204	FSCH4+Y104	23. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4 .....	Repechage 1	
205		.....	Repechage 2	
206	FSCH4+Y103	25. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3 .....	Repechage 1	
207		.....	Repechage 2	266
208		.....	Repechage 3	267
209		.....	Repechage 4	268
210	FSCH4X+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3 .....	Repechage 1	269
211		.....	Repechage 2	270
212		.....	Repechage 3	271
213		.....	Repechage 4	272
214	FSCH4+Y102	27. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2 .....	Repechage 1	273
215		.....	Repechage 2	274
216		.....	Repechage 3	275
217		.....	Repechage 4	276
218	FSCH4X+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2 .....	Repechage 1	277
219		.....	Repechage 2	278
220	FSCH4+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1 .....	Repechage 1	279
221		.....	Repechage 2	280
222	FSCH4X+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1 .....	Repechage 1	281
223		.....	Repechage 2	282
224	FSCH1XY101	31. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1 .....	Repechage 1	283
225		.....	Repechage 2	284
226		.....	Repechage 3	285
227		.....	Repechage 4	286
228	FSCH4+Y97	2. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7 .....	Repechage 1	287
229		.....	Repechage 2	288
230	FSCH4X+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7 .....	Repechage 1	289
231		.....	Repechage 2	290
232	FSCH4+Y96	4. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6 .....	Repechage 1	291
233		.....	Repechage 2	292
234	FSCH4+Y95	6. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5 .....	Repechage 1	293
235		.....	Repechage 2	294
236	FSCH4X+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5 .....	Repechage 1	295
237		.....	Repechage 2	296
238	FSCH4+Y94	8. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4 .....	Repechage 1	297
239		.....	Repechage 2	298
240	FSCH4X+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4 .....	Repechage 1	299
241		.....	Repechage 2	300
242		.....	Repechage 3	301
243		.....	Repechage 4	302
244	FSCH4+Y93	10. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3 .....	Repechage 1	303
245		.....	Repechage 2	304
246	FSCH4X+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3 .....	Repechage 1	305
247		.....	Repechage 2	306

Saturday, 5 March 2016

FSCH4X+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3 .....	Repechage 3
	.....	Repechage 4
FSCH4+Y92	12. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2 .....	Repechage 1
	.....	Repechage 2
FSCH4X+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2 .....	Repechage 1
	.....	Repechage 2
	.....	Repechage 3
	.....	Repechage 4
FSCH4+Y91	14. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1 .....	Repechage 1
	.....	Repechage 2
FSCH4X+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1 .....	Repechage 1
	.....	Repechage 2
	.....	Repechage 3
	.....	Repechage 4
FSCH1XY91	17. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1 .....	Repechage 1
	.....	Repechage 2
	.....	Repechage 3
	.....	Repechage 4

Sunday, 6 March 2016

FSCH4X+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3 .....	Quarter-Final
	.....	Quarter-Final
	.....	Quarter Final
	.....	Quarter Final
FSCH1XY101	31. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1 .....	Quarter-Final
	.....	Quarter-Final
	.....	Quarter-Final
	.....	Quarter-Final
FSCH4X+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6 .....	Repechage 1
	.....	Repechage 2
FSCH4+Y97	2. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4+Y96	4. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4+Y95	6. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4+Y94	8. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4+Y93	10. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4+Y92	12. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4+Y91	14. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH1XY91	17. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3 .....	Semi-Final 1
	.....	Semi-Final 2
FSCH4X+Y107	19. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7 .....	Repechage 1
FSCH4X+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5 .....	Repechage 1
FSCH4X+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4 .....	Repechage 1

Sunday, 6 March 2016

307	FSC4X+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4	Repechage 2
308	FSC4+Y106	18. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6	Semi-Final 1
309			Semi-Final 2
310	FSC4+Y105	21. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	Semi-Final 1
311			Semi-Final 2
312	FSC4+Y104	23. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	Semi-Final 1
313			Semi-Final 2
314	FSC4+Y103	25. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	Semi-Final 1
315			Semi-Final 2
316	FSC4X+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	Semi-Final 1
317			Semi-Final 2
318	FSC4+Y102	27. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	Semi-Final 1
319			Semi-Final 2
320	FSC4X+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	Semi-Final 1
321			Semi-Final 2
322	FSC4+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	Semi-Final 1
323			Semi-Final 2
324	FSC4X+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	Semi-Final 1
325			Semi-Final 2
326	FSC1XY101	31. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	Semi-Final 1
327			Semi-Final 2
328	FSC4+Y97	2. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7	B Final
329	FSC4X+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	B Final
330	FSC4+Y96	4. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6	B Final
331	FSC4+Y95	6. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5	B Final
332	FSC4X+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	B Final
333	FSC4+Y94	8. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4	B Final
334	FSC4X+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	C Final
335			B Final
336	FSC4+Y93	10. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	B Final
337	FSC4X+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	B Final
338	FSC4+Y92	12. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	B Final
339	FSC4X+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	C Final
340			B Final
341	FSC4+Y91	14. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	B Final
342	FSC4X+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	C Final
343			B Final
344	FSC1XY91	17. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	C Final
345			B Final
346	FSC4+Y106	18. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6	C Final
347			B Final
348	FSC4+Y105	21. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	B Final
349	FSC4+Y104	23. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	B Final
350	FSC4+Y103	25. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	C Final
351			B Final
352	FSC4X+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	C Final
353			B Final
354	FSC4+Y102	27. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	C Final
355			B Final
356	FSC4X+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	B Final
357	FSC4+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	B Final
358	FSC4X+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	B Final
359	FSC1XY101	31. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	B Final
360	FSC4+O6	32. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6	B Final
361	FSC4+O5	33. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5	B Final
362	FSC4X+O4	35. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4	B Final
363	FSC4+O3	36. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	B Final
364	FSC4X+O3	37. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3	C Final
365			B Final
366	FSC8+O3	38. Female School Eight Open Division 3	B Final
367	FSC1XO2	39. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2	C Final
368			B Final
369	FSC4+O2	40. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2	C Final

Sunday, 6 March 2016

370	FSC4+O2	40. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2	B Final
371	FSC4X+O2	41. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2	B Final
372	FSC8+O2	42. Female School Eight Open Division 2	C Final
373			B Final
374	FSC1XO1	43. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	D Final
375			C Final
376			B Final
377	FSC4+O1	44. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1	B Final
378	FSC4X+O1	45. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1	B Final
379	FSC8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	C Final
380			B Final
381	FSC4X+Y98	1. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8	Final
382	FSC4+Y97	2. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7	A Final
383	FSC4X+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	A Final
384	FSC4+Y96	4. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6	A Final
385	FSC4X+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	Final
386	FSC4+Y95	6. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5	A Final
387	FSC4X+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	A Final
388	FSC4+Y94	8. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4	A Final
389	FSC4X+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	A Final
390	FSC4+Y93	10. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	A Final
391	FSC4X+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	A Final
392	FSC4+Y92	12. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	A Final
393	FSC4X+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	A Final
394	FSC4+Y91	14. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	A Final
395	FSC4X+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	A Final
396	FSC1XY91	17. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	A Final
397	ADAPT1X	16. Adaptive Single Scull	Final
398	FSC4+Y106	18. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6	A Final
399	FSC4X+Y107	19. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7	Final
400	FSC4X+Y106	20. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6	Final
401	FSC4+Y105	21. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	A Final
402	FSC4X+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5	Final
403	FSC4+Y104	23. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	A Final
404	FSC4X+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4	Final
405	FSC4+Y103	25. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	A Final
406	FSC4X+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	A Final
407	FSC4+Y102	27. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	A Final
408	FSC4X+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	A Final
409	FSC4+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	A Final
410	FSC4X+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	A Final
411	FSC1XY101	31. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	A Final
412	FSC4+O6	32. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6	A Final
413	FSC4+O5	33. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5	A Final
414	FSC4+O4	34. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4	Final
415	FSC4X+O4	35. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4	A Final
416	FSC4+O3	36. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	A Final
417	FSC4X+O3	37. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3	A Final
418	FSC8+O3	38. Female School Eight Open Division 3	A Final
419	FSC1XO2	39. Female School Single Scull Open Division 2	A Final
420	FSC4+O2	40. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2	A Final
421	FSC4X+O2	41. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2	A Final
422	FSC8+O2	42. Female School Eight Open Division 2	A Final
423	FSC1XO1	43. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	A Final
424	FSC4+O1	44. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1	A Final
425	FSC4X+O1	45. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1	A Final
426	FSC8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	A Final

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 4 March 2016

Race 1 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	32.02 Loreto - Ballarat (Clarke,Gillespie, Maher,Roscoe,c:McCarthy)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	32.03 Melbourne GC 1 (Gibson, Montague, Clemm, Coffey, c: Jones)	3		
3	32.04 Melbourne GC 2 (Webber, Badenach, Longstaff, Marsland, c: Vari)	2	7:54.31	

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 412); Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 2 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	32.06 MLC Kew (Cubillo, Yoshimura-Hill, Mogensen, McShane, c: Ryan)	2	6:51.67	0.00 +0.00
2	32.05 Melbourne GC 3 (Jarman, Anicic, Barrett, Kohane, c: Patterson)	3	6:53.55	1.88 +1.88
3	32.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Jones, Pinniger, Powell, Morgan, c: Al-Ansari)	1	7:42.99	49.44 +51.32

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 412); Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 3 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	33.06 MLC Kew (Allanson, Dhankhar, Sgarbossa, Stanboulgis, c: Noonan)	3	6:35.05	0.00 +0.00
2	33.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Powell, Harraway-Jones, Wills, Bell, c: Dummitt)	1	7:00.19	25.14 +25.14
3	33.08 Strathcona (Piva, Martin, Mitchell, Kirby, c: Baldwin)	2	7:10.76	10.57 +35.71
	33.01 Ballarat Clarendon (McDougall, Cornwill, Bengston, McCallum, c: Santa-Annop)	4	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 413); Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 4 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	33.07 St Catherine's (Sadler, Southey, Otto, Charlwood, c: Taylor)	1	6:37.19	0.00 +0.00
2	33.05 Melbourne GC (Bills, Crossett, Nelson, Carver, c: Garland)	2	7:09.82	32.63 +32.63
	33.03 Geelong Grammar (Nixon, Cole, Barr-Smith, Lewis, c: Wagner)	3	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 413); Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 5 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	34.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Richardson, Saunders, Scott, Angel, c: Emery)	3	6:38.76	0.00 +0.00
2	34.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Corbett, Taylor, McLachlan, Haase, c: Everett)	1	6:41.18	2.42 +2.42
3	34.05 Melbourne GC (Dotchin, Fryer-Smith, Maisey, Spinks, c: Ferguson)	2	6:45.80	4.62 +7.04

Progress :

Race 6 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	35.01 Firkbank Grammar (Al-Azzawi, Stewart, Lovett, Arrigo, c: Scheirs)	2	6:27.44	0.00 +0.00
2	35.02 MLC Kew (Dessiniotis, Drake, Thiele, Sheats, c: Edwards)	1	6:31.04	3.60 +3.60
3	35.04 Sacred Heart VIC (McGivern, Napper, Brandimarti, Conneley, c: Stack)	3	7:13.40	42.36 +45.96

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 415); Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 7 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	35.05 Strathcona (Hamilton, Connell, O'Keefe, Flanigan, c: Rubin)	3	6:11.93	0.00 +0.00
2	35.03 Ruyton Girls' (Murphy, Moten, Borash, Leslie, c: Hayes)	2	6:43.14	31.21 +31.21

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 415); Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 8 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	36.06 Lauriston Girls' (Young, Rayne, McIndoe, Morand, c: Ross)	2	6:26.06	0.00 +0.00
2	36.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Murphy-McKay, Higgins, Houlihan, Gittings, c: Lamb)	1	6:39.51	13.45 +13.45
3	36.03 Clonard (Wilson, Shalders, Bull-Russell, Smith, c: Parsons)	3	7:26.04	46.53 +59.98

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 416); Rest-&gt;Repechege

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 4 March 2016

Race 9 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	36.02 Ballarat Grammar (Delahunty, Chatham, Rogers, Grimm, c: Wilkie)	3	6:26.33	0.00 +0.00
2	36.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Morgan, Marwood, McEldrew, Douglas, c: Chapman)	1	6:37.42	11.09 +11.09
3	36.05 Toorak College (Brailsford, Hewitt-Thomas, Hewitt-Thomas, Westley, c: Frampton)	2	6:40.35	2.93 +14.02

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 416); Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 10 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	37.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Baker, Maxfield, Thompson, Lowe, c: Hamilton)	3	6:11.67	0.00 +0.00
2	37.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Garbler, Williams, Watkins, Martin, c: Price)	1	6:25.82	14.15 +14.15
3	37.10 Sacred Heart VIC (O'Donnell, Hudson, Kilmartin, Zanghi, c: Nutku)	2	6:42.16	16.34 +30.49
4	37.13 Canterbury Girls SC (Foster, Wearne, Mansie, Hatch, c: Swell)	4	6:55.32	13.16 +43.65

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 11 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	37.02 Firkbank Grammar (Mailing, McNamara, Landy, Webster, c: Reilly)	3	6:05.80	0.00 +0.00
2	37.07 MLC Kew (Ward, Donaghue-Evans, Marshall, Wolf, c: Yui)	2	6:06.78	0.98 +0.98
3	37.08 PLC Melbourne (Ranganathan, Mansfield, Assender, Roos, c: Tan)	1	6:32.12	25.34 +26.32

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 12 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 3 Margins
1	37.09 Ruyton Girls' (McGregor, Anquetil, Roberts, Faulks, c: Dowell)	2	6:14.23	0.00 +0.00
2	37.01 Fintona (Magliano, Wotherspoon, Burger, Reid, c: Hanney)	1	6:21.26	7.03 +7.03
3	37.03 Frankston HS (Roberts, Mandarino, Smith, Tiktin, c: Garnier)	3	6:51.76	30.50 +37.53

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 13 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 4 Margins
1	37.12 Strathcona (Simpson, Newman, Van der Hock, Soumprou, c: Fehring)	1	6:12.91	0.00 +0.00
2	37.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Chalmers, Murphy, Cowey, Sutherland, c: Nadeson)	2	6:37.96	25.05 +25.05
3	37.11 Shelford GS (Nissila-Browne, DeGaris, O'Grady, Phipps-Booth, c: Bounos)	3	6:55.56	17.60 +42.65

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 14 Female School Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	38.05 Loreto - Toorak (Pedley, Scidone, Hume, Carlsdimas, Donovan, Rosengren, Robinson, Moore, c: Maher)	3	5:55.65	0.00 +0.00
2	38.06 Melbourne GC 2 (Carden, Bagster, Esposito, Stewart, Martin, Haberfield, Petroff, Noble, c: McGarry)	4	6:01.71	6.06 +6.06
3	38.02 Geelong College (Ryan, Powell, Perry, Sefton, Anderson, McNamara, Goy, Mauderer, c: Gow)	1	6:03.99	2.28 +8.34
4	38.01 Caulfield Grammar (Tan, Mamouny, Tucker-Morrison, Dumas, Hennessy, Edwardson, Pym, Nilsson, c: Whiting)	2	6:30.38	26.39 +34.73

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 418); Rest-&gt;Repechege

Race 15 Female School Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	38.07 MLC Kew (McKenzie, Barnes, Diggle, Fletcher, Rowell, Tsigaras, Krause, McCoy, c: Cathro)	1	5:50.54	0.00 +0.00
2	38.04 Genazzano (Kendall, Crews, Borin, Feneley, Robertson, Pinnuck, Randles, Dowell, c: Straford)	2	5:56.82	6.28 +6.28
3	38.03 Geelong Grammar (Lowry, Southey, Kellett, Cole, Barr-Smith, Lewis, Nixon, Edgar, c: Wagner)	3	6:05.40	8.58 +14.86

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 418); Rest-&gt;Repechege

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 4 March 2016

Race 16 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.08 Lowther Hall (Zoe Kermonde)	1	7:18.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.04 Haileybury (Bethany Scaunich)	2	7:34.96	16.42	+16.42	
3	39.11 Balwyn High School (Lucy Claytor)	3	8:14.75	39.79	+56.21	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 17 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.07 Loreto - Toorak (Grace Johnson)	1	6:54.65	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.16 Strathcona (Kate Boulter)	2	7:19.37	24.72	+24.72	
3	39.03 Geelong College (Amelia Powell)	3	7:29.82	10.45	+35.17	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 18 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.06 Korowa AGS (Aashraya Kumar)	3	7:08.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.09 Lowther Hall (India Pinkney)	2	8:16.50	67.69	+67.69	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 19 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.15 PLC Melbourne (Eliza Morison)	2	7:40.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.01 Clonard (Lydia Wiffen)	3	10:45.76	185.55	+185.5	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 20 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.07 Melbourne GC (Vizec,Funston,Argiriou,Smyth,c:Townsend)	1	6:09.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Ellison,du Vallon,Wason,Sneler,c:Shi)	3	6:19.81	10.05	+10.05	
3	40.08 Toorak College (Letch,Dahlsen,Cuming,Orton,c:Moynihan)	2	6:26.14	6.33	+16.38	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 21 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.02 Ballarat Grammar (Fay,Macdonald,Smyth,Kozaris,c:Quarrell)	2	6:13.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Donald,Kelderman,Pearse,Phillips,c:Harrison)	3	6:20.19	6.45	+6.45	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 22 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.06 Loreto - Ballarat (Hoffman,Heagney,Rodd,Harris,c:Lewis)	3	6:20.36	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.09 Lauriston Girls' (Gattereder,Sijan,Westmore,Shannon,c:Jasper)	2	6:26.36	6.00	+6.00	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 23 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.03 Ballarat High (Palmer,Moloney,Sims,Wilson,c:Treadwell)	3	6:28.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.04 Damascus (Chancey,Collins,Currie,Bonazzoli,c:Hewitt)	2	6:45.00	16.98	+16.98	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 24 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.03 MLC Kew (Patton,O'Gorman,Mohyeddin,Koh,c:Walker)	1	5:56.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.05 Sacred Heart VIC (Morris,Attard,Arnold,Brown,c:Ryan)	3	6:04.23	7.73	+7.73	
3	41.01 Hamilton & Alexandra (McLean,Hawthorne,Paulet,Jackson,c:Hetherington)	4	6:11.90	7.67	+15.40	
4	41.02 Korowa AGS (Rook,Hayes,Lloyd-Healy,Howell,c:Nishikawa)	2	6:22.44	10.54	+25.94	
Progress : 1->Final (Race 421); Rest->Repechage						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 4 March 2016

Race 25 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.04 Ruyton Girls' (Price,Melton,Marston,Anderson,c:Karopoulos)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.07 Strathcona (Walsh,Duyker,Hough,Battistella,c:Liakopoulos)	2				
3	41.06 Shelford GS (Beza,Denham-Roberts,Adlard,Landwehr,c:Perlen)	1				
Progress : 1->Final (Race 421); Rest->Repechage						

Race 26 Female School Eight Open Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.08 Melbourne Girls' GS (Logie-Smith,Caldwell,Hermann,Bowes,Rennie,O'Connor,Allen,Seamer,c:Stewart)	1	5:39.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.07 Melbourne GC 1 (Shawyer,Armitage,Noonan,Sullivan,Hastie,Rogers,Betts,Hare,c:Jackson)	3	5:50.53	11.08	+11.08	
3	42.01 Carey Grammar (Gillot,Ernest,Anderson,Brookman,McKay,Nichols,Rizio,Morarty,c:Knowles)	2	6:06.08	15.55	+26.63	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 27 Female School Eight Open Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.09 MLC Kew (Dabkowski,Backman,Simpson,Stefanos,Johnston,Weeks,Ditchfield,Joyce,c:Georgakas)	2	5:26.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.03 Geelong College (Murryhy,Russell,Bond,Goldsack,Wynter,Carroll,Tierney,Guthrie,c:McArthur)	1	5:36.76	10.20	+10.20	
3	42.04 Geelong Grammar (Browne,Dunn,Hains,Richards,Luxton,Lees,Needle,Burgess,c:Cochrane)	3	5:39.70	2.94	+13.14	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 28 Female School Eight Open Division 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.05 Genazzano (Jenkins,Binos,Passaris,Te Lintelo,Stiles,Hunt,Gilberto,Matthews,c:Singh)	3	5:32.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.10 St Catherine's (Deacon,Fenton,Rossi,Cheale,Barbayannis,O'Donnell,Watson,Lieberman,c:Bickford)	2	5:36.09	3.13	+3.13	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 29 Female School Eight Open Division 2					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.06 Loreto - Toorak (Maher,Boyd-Squires Long,Ferrari,Sutherland,Burke,Stacey,Harpur,Hummerston,c:Howard)	3	5:33.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.02 Caulfield Grammar (Routley,Elliot,Kunkler,Norbury,Knowles,Duckett,Mickelbrough,Rajasinghe,c:Pemberton)	2	6:02.25	29.17	+29.17	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 30 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	43.08 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	1	6:35.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.02 Clonard (Briley Monahan)	2	7:03.58	27.64	+27.64	
3	43.14 Balwyn High School (Katie Dunoon)	3	7:26.25	22.67	+50.31	
4	43.12 Sacred Heart Kyneton (Molly Forrest)	4	7:35.87	9.62	+59.93	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 31 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	43.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Annika Hoffmann)	1	6:25.95	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.09 Toorak College (Jess Chew)	2	7:00.35	34.40	+34.40	
3	43.03 Buckley Park SC (Georgia Taylor)	4	7:03.95	3.60	+38.00	
4	43.07 Lowther Hall (Tessa Brady-Welsh)	3	7:06.94	2.99	+40.99	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 4 March 2016

Race 32 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 3 Margins
1	43.06 Korowa AGS (Amelia Catanach)	3	7:12.51	0.00 +0.00
2	43.11 Strathmore Sec. Col. (Artemis Anastasopoulos)	4	8:37.52	85.01 +85.01
3	43.15 Bacchus Marsh Grammar (Emily Bloom)	1	9:05.70	28.18 +113.1
4	43.10 South Oakleigh College (Eirini Makantasis)	2	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 33 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 4 Margins
1	43.04 Firbank Grammar (Michaela Ballas)	2	6:51.79	0.00 +0.00
2	43.01 Carey Grammar (Emily Drew)	1	6:59.87	8.08 +8.08
3	43.13 Emmanuel College (Jessica Brunt)	3	7:35.87	36.00 +44.08

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 34 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	44.03 Ballarat High (Mawby,Watkins,Musgrove,Hunt,c:Wilson)	3	5:56.56	0.00 +0.00
2	44.06 Melbourne GC (Carman,Taylor,Brommeyer,Lindsay-Geyer,c:Seymour-Pessah)	2	5:57.24	0.68 +0.68
3	44.07 Shelford GS (Hann,Wheeler,Patrick,McPherson,c:Canestra)	4	6:02.58	5.34 +6.02
4	44.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Young,Cartledge,Fay,Gillett,c:McKee)	1	6:14.47	11.89 +17.91

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 424); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 35 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	44.02 Ballarat Grammar (Whiteside,Rix,A'Speculo,Delahunty,c:Nye)	3	5:53.58	0.00 +0.00
2	44.08 Lauriston Girls' (Taylor,Fletcher,Sinclair,Johns,c:Sim)	2	5:58.29	4.71 +4.71
3	44.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Nash,Grant,Coltman,Kittlety,c:Allen)	1	6:02.66	4.37 +9.08
4	44.04 Damascus (Howard,Smith,Edwards,Chew,c:Skene)	4	6:09.63	6.97 +16.05

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 424); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 36 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	45.03 Ruyton Girls' (Montagu,Mileo,Mitchell,Cooper,c:Ancarola)	3	5:33.98	0.00 +0.00
2	45.04 Sacred Heart VIC (Mithen,O'Connell,Stacey,Mithen,c:Dearnale)	2	5:54.87	20.89 +20.89
3	45.01 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Kontelj,Bennett,Kontelj,Elsworth,c:Murphy)	1	6:12.23	17.36 +38.25

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 425); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 37 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	45.05 Strathcona (Plowman,Simpson-Bull,Mitchell,Sammells,c:Legge)	2	5:41.38	0.00 +0.00
2	45.02 Korowa AGS (Richards,Baird,Matthews,Caddaye,c:Crute)	3	5:54.25	12.87 +12.87

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 425); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 38 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	46.08 Loreto - Toorak (Howard,Wilson,Twigg,Tuddenham,Gorman,Marks,Utri,Pereira,c:Lincoln-Price)	3	5:15.77	0.00 +0.00
2	46.04 Geelong College (Boness,Cheatley,Gorell,Stewart,Walmsley,Hall,Blundy Jones,Lawson,c:Balaam)	2	5:25.14	9.37 +9.37
3	46.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gillian,Livesey,Ward-Ambler,Wong-Hansen,Cash,McGrath-Cohen,Salomon,Harrison,c:Murphy)	1	5:28.74	3.60 +12.97

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Friday, 4 March 2016

Race 39 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	46.11 St Catherine's (Curtis,Stopp,Newton-Brown,Gibson,Christian,Robertson,Gleeson,Anezakis,c:Cester)	1	5:19.54	0.00 +0.00
2	46.06 Genazzano (Barr,Zago,Bueno,McKeagney-Douglas,Morgan,Conti,Vergano,Somerville,c:Straford)	2	5:23.21	3.67 +3.67
3	46.07 Haileybury (Armstrong,Proctor-Parker,Maginness,Williamson,Pest,Ralphsmith,McDonald,Ekberg,c:Fabien)	3	5:46.43	23.22 +26.89

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 40 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 3 Margins
1	46.05 Geelong Grammar (Shippen,Treeweke,Brookes,Chirnside,Sutton,Perrignon,Culley,Harte,c:Gubbins)	2	5:11.29	0.00 +0.00
2	46.02 Caulfield Grammar (Hind,Mitchell,Lowe,Browell,Edmonds,Mynott,Perrott,Ghali,c:Krassaris)	3	5:23.51	12.22 +12.22
3	46.12 Wesley College (McBurney,Kent,Rose,Neiwand,Bembic,McLeish-Moss,Singleton,Nancarrow,c:Peters)	1	5:37.31	13.80 +26.02

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 41 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 4 Margins
1	46.03 Firbank Grammar (Small,Scott,Dawes,Keen,Murray,Brodribb,Vogel,Davey,c:Durkan)	2	5:12.41	0.00 +0.00
2	46.10 MLC Kew (Slifirski,Feller,Winter,Balson,Tomanovits,Joyce,Henry,Crowston,c:Predebon)	3	5:14.58	2.17 +2.17
3	46.01 Carey Grammar (Evans,Hermann,Ding,Edwards,Arnott,Klupacs,Symon,Jackson,c:Atkins)	1	5:37.28	22.70 +24.87

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 42 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	32.05 Melbourne GC 3 (Jarman,Anicic,Barrett,Kohane,c:Patterson)	3	6:30.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.03 Melbourne GC 1 (Gibson,Montague,Clemm,Coffey,c:Jones)	2	6:34.15	4.12	+4.12	
3	32.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Jones,Pinniger,Powell,Morgan,c:Al-Ansari)	1	6:38.99	4.84	+8.96	
4	32.04 Melbourne GC 2 (Webber,Badenach,Longstaff,Marsland,c:Vari)	4	7:07.67	28.68	+37.64	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 412); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 360)

Race 43 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	33.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Powell,Harraway-Jones,Wills,Bell,c:Dummitt)	3	6:25.49	0.00	+0.00	
2	33.08 Strathcona (Piva,Martin,Mitchell,Kirby,c:Baldwin)	1	6:25.51	0.02	+0.02	
3	33.05 Melbourne GC (Bills,Crossett,Nelson,Carver,c:Garland)	2	6:26.27	0.76	+0.78	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 413); Rest Eliminated

Race 44 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	35.02 MLC Kew (Dessiniotis,Drake,Thiele,Sheats,c:Edwards)	3	6:11.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.03 Ruyton Girls' (Murphy,Moten,Borash,Leslie,c:Hayes)	2	6:15.72	4.51	+4.51	
3	35.04 Sacred Heart VIC (McGivern,Napper,Brandimarti,Conneley,c:Stack)	1	6:47.39	31.67	+36.18	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 415); Rest Eliminated

Race 45 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	36.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Morgan,Marwood,McEldrew,Douglas,c:Chapman)	3	6:10.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Murphy-McKay,Higgins,Houlihan,Gittings,c:Lamb)	2	6:11.03	0.74	+0.74	
3	36.05 Toorak College (Brailsford,Hewitt-Thomas,Hewitt-Thomas,Westley,c:Frampton)	1	6:19.79	8.76	+9.50	
4	36.03 Clonard (Wilson,Shalders,Bull-Russell,Smith,c:Parsons)	4	6:54.91	35.12	+44.62	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 416); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 363)

Race 46 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	37.07 MLC Kew (Ward,Donaghue-Evans,Marshall,Wolf,c:Yii)	2	5:51.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.03 Frankston HS (Roberts,Mandarino,Smith,Tiktin,c:Garnier)	3	6:27.90	35.96	+35.96	
3	37.13 Canterbury Girls SC (Foster,Wearne,Mansie,Hatch,c:Swell)	1	6:29.37	1.47	+37.43	

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;C Final (Race 364); 3-&gt;Out

Race 47 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	37.01 Fintona (Magliano,Wotherspoon,Burger,Reid,c:Hannev)	2	6:00.90	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.11 Shelford GS (Nissila-Browne,DeGaris,O'Grady,Phipps-Booth,c:Bounos)	3	6:32.53	31.63	+31.63	

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;C Final (Race 364); 3-&gt;Out

Race 48 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	37.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Garbler,Williams,Watkins,Martin,c:Price)	2	5:59.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.08 PLC Melbourne (Ranganathan,Mansfield,Assender,Roos,c:Tan)	3	6:08.35	9.24	+9.24	

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;C Final (Race 364); 3-&gt;Out

Race 49 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	37.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Chalmers,Murphy,Cowey,Sutherland,c:Nadeson)	2	6:10.09	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.10 Sacred Heart VIC (O'Donnell,Hudson,Kilmartin,Zanghi,c:Nutku)	3	6:13.71	3.62	+3.62	

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;C Final (Race 364); 3-&gt;Out

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 50 Female School Eight Open Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	38.03 Geelong Grammar (Lowry,Southey,Kellett,Cole,Barr-Smith,Lewis,Nixon,Edgar,c:Wagner)	2	5:41.49	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.06 Melbourne GC 2 (Carden,Bagster,Esposito,Stewart,Martin,Haberfield,Petroff,Noble,c:McGarry)	3	5:47.27	5.78	+5.78	
3	38.01 Caulfield Grammar (Tan,Mamouny,Tucker-Morrison,Dumas,Hennessy,Edwardson,Pym,Nilsson,c:Whiting)	1	6:14.69	27.42	+33.20	

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 418); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 366)

Race 51 Female School Eight Open Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	38.04 Genazzano (Kendall,Crews,Borin,Feneley,Robertson,Pinnuck,Randles,Dowell,c:Straford)	3	5:40.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.02 Geelong College (Ryan,Powell,Perry,Sefton,Anderson,McNamara,Goy,Mauderer,c:Gow)	2	5:55.22	14.70	+14.70	

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 418); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 366)

Race 52 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.04 Haileybury (Bethany Scaunich)	2	7:02.91	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.03 Geelong College (Amelia Powell)	1	7:07.46	4.55	+4.55	
3	39.09 Lowther Hall (India Pinkney)	3	7:38.20	30.74	+35.29	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;C Final (Race 367)

Race 53 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.16 Strathcona (Kate Boulter)	2	6:59.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.11 Balwyn High School (Lucy Claytor)	1	7:43.01	43.74	+43.74	
	39.01 Clonard (Lydia Wiffen)	3	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;C Final (Race 367)

Race 54 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Donald,Kelderman,Pearse,Phillips,c:Harrison)	2	6:01.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.08 Toorak College (Letch,Dahlsen,Cuming,Orton,c:Moynihan)	1	6:02.57	1.49	+1.49	
3	40.09 Lauriston Girls' (Gattereder,Sijan,Westmore,Shannon,c:Jasper)	3	6:13.46	10.89	+12.38	

Progress : Last-&gt;C Final (Race 369); Rest-&gt;Semi-Final

Race 55 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Ellison,du Vallon,Wason,Sneler,c:Shi)	2	6:06.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.04 Damascus (Chancey,Collins,Currie,Bonazzoli,c:Hewitt)	3	6:26.89	20.49	+20.49	

Progress : Last-&gt;C Final (Race 369); Rest-&gt;Semi-Final

Race 56 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.05 Sacred Heart VIC (Morris,Attard,Arnold,Brown,c:Ryan)	3	5:50.14	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.06 Shelford GS (Beza,Denham-Roberts,Adlard,Landwehr,c:Perlen)	2	5:53.39	3.25	+3.25	
3	41.02 Korowa AGS (Rook,Hayes,Lloyd-Healy,Howell,c:Nishikawa)	1	6:07.12	13.73	+16.98	

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 421); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 371)

Race 57 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.07 Strathcona (Walsh,Duyker,Hough,Battistella,c:Liakopoulos)	3	5:46.04	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.01 Hamilton & Alexandra (McLean,Hawthorne,Paulet,Jackson,c:Hetherington)	2	5:57.53	11.49	+11.49	

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 421); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 371)



## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 58 Female School Eight Open Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.10 St Catherine's (Deacon,Fenton,Rossi,Cheale,Barbayannis,O'Donnell,Watson,Lieberman,c:Bickford)	3	5:20.93	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.04 Geelong Grammar (Browne,Dunn,Hains,Richards,Luxton,Lees,Needle,Burgess,c:Cochrane)	1	5:22.00	1.07	+1.07	
3	42.07 Melbourne GC 1 (Shawyer,Armitage,Noonan,Sullivan,Hastie,Rogers,Betts,Hare,c:Jackson)	2	5:37.09	15.09	+16.16	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->C Final (Race 372)						

Race 59 Female School Eight Open Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.03 Geelong College (Murrhuy,Russell,Bond,Goldsack,Wynter,Carroll,Tierney,Guthrie,c:McArthur)	2	5:22.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.01 Carey Grammar (Gillot,Ernest,Anderson,Brookman,McKay,Nichols,Rizio,Morarty,c:Knowles)	1	5:38.09	15.35	+15.35	
3	42.02 Caulfield Grammar (Routley,Elliot,Kunkler,Norbury,Knowles,Duckett,Mickelbrough,Rajasinghe,c:Pemberton)	3	5:43.75	5.66	+21.01	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->C Final (Race 372)						

Race 60 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	43.02 Clonard (Briley Monahan)	2	6:47.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.03 Buckley Park SC (Georgia Taylor)	3	6:58.36	11.33	+11.33	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->C Final (Race 375); 3->D Final (Race 374)						

Race 61 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	43.09 Toorak College (Jess Chew)	2	6:46.59	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.15 Bacchus Marsh Grammar (Emily Bloom)	3	8:23.87	97.28	+97.28	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->C Final (Race 375); 3->D Final (Race 374)						

Race 62 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	43.13 Emmanuel College (Jessica Brunt)	3	7:00.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.12 Sacred Heart Kyneton (Molly Forrest)	1	7:13.42	12.63	+12.63	
3	43.11 Strathmore Sec. Col. (Artemis Anastasopoulos)	2	7:55.98	42.56	+55.19	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->C Final (Race 375); 3->D Final (Race 374)						

Race 63 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	43.01 Carey Grammar (Emily Drew)	2	6:29.07	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.07 Lowther Hall (Tessa Brady-Welsh)	1	6:48.14	19.07	+19.07	
3	43.14 Balwyn High School (Katie Dunoon)	3	7:09.26	21.12	+40.19	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->C Final (Race 375); 3->D Final (Race 374)						

Race 64 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	44.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Nash,Grant,Coltman,Kittely,c:Allen)	2	5:41.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.06 Melbourne GC (Carman,Taylor,Brommeyer,Lindsay-Geyer,c:Seymour-Pessah)	3	5:45.99	4.68	+4.68	
3	44.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Young,Cartledge,Fay,Gillett,c:McKee)	1	5:51.38	5.39	+10.07	
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 424); Rest->B Final (Race 377)						

Race 65 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	44.08 Lauriston Girls' (Taylor,Fletcher,Sinclair,Johns,c:Sim)	3	5:47.98	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.04 Damascus (Howard,Smith,Edwards,Chew,c:Skene)	1	5:52.98	5.00	+5.00	
3	44.07 Shelford GS (Hann,Wheeler,Patrick,McPherson,c:Canestra)	2	5:53.87	0.89	+5.89	
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 424); Rest->B Final (Race 377)						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 66 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins				
1	45.02 Korowa AGS (Richards,Baird,Matthews,Caddaye,c:Crute)	2	7:55.21	0.00	+0.00			
2	45.04 Sacred Heart VIC (Mithen,O'Connell,Stacey,Mithen,c:Dearnaley)	3	8:01.08	5.87	+5.87			
3	45.01 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Kontelj,Bennett,Kontelj,Elsworth,c:Murphy)	1	8:17.28	16.20	+22.07			
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 425); Rest Eliminated								

Race 67 Female School Eight Open Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	46.02 Caulfield Grammar (Hind,Mitchell,Lowe,Browell,Edmonds,Mynott,Perrott,Ghali,c:Krassaris)	2	5:11.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.06 Genazzano (Barr,Zago,Bueno,McKeagney-Douglas,Morgan,Conti,Vergano,Somerville,c:Straford)	3	5:16.41	4.63	+4.63	
3	46.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gillian,Livesey,Ward-Ambler,Wong-Hansen,Cash,McGrath-Cohen,Salomon,Harrison,c:Murphy)	4	5:18.44	2.03	+6.66	
4	46.01 Carey Grammar (Evans,Hermann,Ding,Edwards,Arnott,Klupacs,Symon,Jackson,c:Atkins)	1	5:23.09	4.65	+11.31	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->C Final (Race 379)						

Race 68 Female School Eight Open Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	46.10 MLC Kew (Slifirski,Feller,Winter,Balson,Tomanovits,Joyce,Henry,Crowston,c:Predebon)	2	5:08.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.04 Geelong College (Boness,Cheatley,Gorell,Stewart,Walmsley,Hall,Blundy Jones,Lawson,c:Balaam)	3	5:16.81	8.78	+8.78	
3	46.12 Wesley College (McBurney,Kent,Rose,Neiwand,Bembic,McLeish-Moss,Singleton,Nancarrow,c:Peters)	1	5:22.70	5.89	+14.67	
4	46.07 Haileybury (Armstrong,Proctor-Parker,Maginness,Williamson,Pest,Ralphsmith,McDonald,Ekberg,c:Fabien)	4	5:34.20	11.50	+26.17	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->C Final (Race 379)						

Race 69 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.13 Loreto - Toorak (Anthonypillia,Topy,Broome,Linge,c:Negline)	3	4:21.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.02 Caulfield Grammar (Burnett,Beadle,Williams,Vawdrey,c:Pham)	4	4:26.50	5.29	+5.29	
3	18.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Brown,Renny,Terrill,Potter,c:Fitzpatrick)	2	4:31.78	5.28	+10.57	
4	18.04 Geelong Grammar 1 (Connell,Conn,McLeod,Radford,c:Ellery-Thornley)	1	4:41.80	10.02	+20.59	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 70 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.07 Genazzano (Dodds,Condilis,McCarthy,Comito,c:Pengelly)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.09 Melbourne GC (Riordan,Waters,Protopopoff,Warrick,c:Marstrand)	1				
3	18.11 MLC Kew (Lenwood,Harris,Scrimizzi,Patenc:c:Woolf)	2				
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 71 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.12 Wesley College (Gaddie,Manning,Rooney,Horman,c:Hayton)	2	4:10.04	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.08 Loreto - Ballarat (Simpson,Hearn,Blythe,Sims,c:Armstrong)	1	4:19.27	9.23	+9.23	
3	18.05 Geelong Grammar 2 (Stent,Gillies,Routley,Casey,c:Earle)	3	5:36.61	77.34	+86.57	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 72 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.10 Melbourne GC (Cumming-Scott,Townsend,Koop,Rathnadara Gedara,c:Finegan)	1	4:18.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.03 Caulfield Grammar (Yip,Adam,Cao,Stimpson,c:Chen)	3	4:20.92	2.00	+2.00	
3	18.06 Geelong Grammar 3 (Sampson,Grave,Taylor,Hill-Smith,c:Gilligan)	2	4:45.04	24.12	+26.12	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 73 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Waring,Irwin,Zographos,Martin,c:Burgess)	2	4:06.80	0.00 +0.00
2	19.06	MLC Kew	(Bathija,Holsman,Bryan,Poulos,c:Farrow)	3	4:14.45	7.65 +7.65
3	19.01	Genazzano	(Liszukiewicz,Biasotto,Rabbling,Whelan,c:Gleeson)	1	4:15.88	1.43 +9.08

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 399); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 74 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.02	Loreto - Toorak	(Koller,Heavey,Montgomerie,Pozzi,c:Agostinelli)	3	4:02.83	0.00 +0.00
2	19.05	MLC Kew	(McAdam,Dennis,Gueldemann,Treherne,c:Ngan)	2	4:14.36	11.53 +11.53

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 399); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 75 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.02	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Hardwick,Rose,Daley,Chipperfield,c:Best)	2	4:01.01	0.00 +0.00
2	20.04	St Catherine's	(Porter,Cullen,Passon,Wu,c:Holmes)	3	4:13.61	12.60 +12.60

Progress : All-&gt;Final (Race 400)

Race 76 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.01	Loreto - Toorak	(Kidman,Boyd-Squires Long,Quirk,Wilson,c:Pepi)	3	3:55.49	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	MLC Kew	(McCarthy,Fennell,Lourantos,Wilson,c:Hajicosta)	2	4:04.60	9.11 +9.11

Progress : All-&gt;Final (Race 400)

Race 77 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.07	Loreto - Toorak	(Siapantas,Cullinan,Bonthorne,Caffry,c:Atkinson)	3	4:09.23	0.00 +0.00
2	21.02	Caulfield Grammar	(Wright,Smith,Snell,Renton,c:Tilley)	2	4:18.18	8.95 +8.95
3	21.05	Geelong Grammar 2	(Job,Hill,Malouf*,Turner,c:Jensen)	1	4:33.44	15.26 +24.21

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

Race 78 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.10	Wesley College	(Grant,Weimar,Tokatlidis,Houghton,c:Gu)	1	4:11.70	0.00 +0.00
2	21.08	Melbourne GC	(Barnes,Bradley,Jamieson,Simpson,c:Cox)	2	4:16.26	4.56 +4.56
3	21.06	Loreto - Ballarat	(Hislop,Roscoe,Canny,Barbetti,c:Cuthbertson)	3	4:31.03	14.77 +19.33

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 79 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Fitzpatrick,Juma,Pring,Potter,c:Cornwill)	3	4:25.94	0.00 +0.00
2	21.09	MLC Kew	(Apperly,Murray,Trent,Mehra,c:Henzell)	2	4:53.76	27.82 +27.82

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 80 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.03	Geelong College	(Miller,Darcy,Skene,Nigro,c:Ruggero)	2	4:13.80	0.00 +0.00
2	21.04	Geelong Grammar 1	(Findlay,Keogh,Colquhoun,Manifold,c:Canny)	3	4:33.28	19.48 +19.48

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 81 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Nelson,Cornelissen,Douglas,Vovos,c:Chantrell)	2	3:51.99	0.00 +0.00
2	22.05	St Catherine's	(Hamilton,McAllister,Gorton,Alblas,c:O'Brien)	1	4:03.87	11.88 +11.88
3	22.04	MLC Kew	(Hamm,Allen,O'Kane,Danks,c:Clarke)	3	4:04.53	0.66 +12.54

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 402); Rest-&gt;Repechage

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 82 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.02	Loreto - Toorak	(McBride,Quin,Roberts,Baldi,c:Allen)	1	3:54.12	0.00 +0.00
2	22.01	Genazzano	(Donohue,van Daatselaar,Casey,Lay,c:Nesbitt)	2	4:03.94	9.82 +9.82
3	22.06	Lauriston Girls'	(Costello,Northrop,Kayman,Luo,c:Dawson)	3	4:33.78	29.84 +39.66

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 402); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 83 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.09	Loreto - Toorak	(Doble,Gleeson,Bertoncelli,Prokopis,c:Collins)	3	4:10.42	0.00 +0.00
2	23.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Fensvig,Rix,Macdonald,McDonald,c:Pithie)	2	4:21.89	11.47 +11.47
3	23.07	Geelong Grammar 2	(Athan,Reed,Fowles,Bryan*,c:Koumouris)	1	4:29.96	8.07 +19.54

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

Race 84 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.05	Geelong College	(Lockyer,Martin,Salveson,Fisher,c:McDonald)	3	4:06.10	0.00 +0.00
2	23.06	Geelong Grammar 1	(McLachlan,Gaetano,Darling,Nance,c:McVann)	1	4:09.89	3.79 +3.79
3	23.08	Loreto - Ballarat	(Broadbent,Mitchell,Tuddenham,Valpied,c:McCarthy)	2	4:11.55	1.66 +5.45

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 85 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.11	Wesley College	(Ongwat,King,Fraser,Niteros,c:Hayton)	3	4:05.80	0.00 +0.00
2	23.04	Caulfield Grammar	(Chen,West,Bokma,Stephens,c:Hayne)	1	4:14.40	8.60 +8.60
3	23.03	Carey Grammar	(Ritchie,Fennessy,Kelly-Stout,Perry,c:Mannix)	2	4:34.00	19.60 +28.20

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 86 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Raschilla,Faull,Power,Black,c:Duffy)	2	4:18.12	0.00 +0.00
2	23.10	Melbourne GC	(Seymour-Pessah,Guss,Eldred,Lay,c:Kelly)	3	4:23.55	5.43 +5.43

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 87 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.02	Loreto - Toorak	(Maher,Trainor,Leung,Padovan,c:Holt)	4	3:48.64	0.00 +0.00
2	24.01	Genazzano	(Lentini,Siebel,Kuner,Short,c:Frawley)	2	3:54.16	5.52 +5.52
3	24.06	St Catherine's	(Kent,Pryse,Sinclair,Markakis,c:Horton)	1	4:04.93	10.77 +16.29
4	24.07	Lauriston Girls'	(Muller,Clements,Roper,Graham,c:Randall)	3	4:13.44	8.51 +24.80

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 404); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 88 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Mullins,Gough,Harrison,Stuckey,c:Chantrell)	1	3:47.33	0.00 +0.00
2	24.04	MLC Kew	(Hayes,Olive,Wang,Backman,c:Hajicosta)	2	3:51.88	4.55 +4.55
3	24.05	Shelford GS	(Smart,Robin,Van Dort,Bounos,c:Rigoni)	3	4:23.50	31.62 +36.17

Progress : 1-&gt;Final (Race 404); Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 89 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.11	Loreto - Toorak	(Reid,Brennan,Brennan,Sherborne,c:Montebello)	1	4:06.31	0.00 +0.00
2	25.06	Damascus	(Armeni,Waight,Henderson,Webb,c:Keen)	2	4:12.82	6.51 +6.51
3	25.03	Carey Grammar	(Feehan,Keller,Dugan,Handberg,c:Norsworthy)	3	4:19.05	6.23 +12.74

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 90 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	25.07 Geelong College (Evans,Dobie,Vincent,McDonald,c:Hayes)	3	4:08.16	0.00 +0.00
2	25.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Johnstone,Chandler,Gingell,Goldsworthy,c:Whitfield)	1	4:16.67	8.51 +8.51
3	25.12 Melbourne GC (Davie,Umseher,Fitswilliam,Fitzsimmons,c:Clayton)	4	4:23.21	6.54 +15.05
4	25.14 Toorak College (O'Brien,Macpherson Smith,Murphy,Oswald-Jacobs,c:Morgan)	2	4:24.57	1.36 +16.41
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 91 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	25.15 Wesley College (Anderson,Samuels,Burke,Hull,c:Reid)	4	4:08.46	0.00 +0.00
2	25.10 Loreto - Ballarat (Clark,Hare,Curran,Chatterjee,c:Quinlan)	1	4:21.68	13.22 +13.22
3	25.13 Shelford GS (Sanchez,Hamilton,Woudstra,Chambers,c:McConville)	3	4:24.81	3.13 +16.35
4	25.02 Ballarat Grammar (Grieve,Hutchins,Dunne,McConville,c:Robson)	2	4:27.33	2.52 +18.87
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 92 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	25.04 Caulfield Grammar (Thompson,Steel,Macvean,Schneider,c:Hutchins)	1	4:04.73	0.00 +0.00
2	25.08 Geelong Grammar (Hagege,Clarke,Jackson,Gorell,c:Carter)	2	4:15.47	10.74 +10.74
3	25.05 Clonard (Grisenti,Wiedemann,Monahan,Campbell,c:Russell)	3	4:17.21	1.74 +12.48
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 93 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	26.07 Loreto - Toorak (Francis,Hrysomallis,Sheeran,Vickers-Willis,c:McNamara)	3	3:47.70	0.00 +0.00
2	26.10 MLC Kew (Williams,Franc,Levin,Xu,c:Lidgett)	1	3:55.82	8.12 +8.12
3	26.08 Lowther Hall (Sweeney,Wilkinson,Alexander,Farouque,c:Pinkney)	2	4:01.55	5.73 +13.85
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 94 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	26.03 Genazzano (Kirkland,Di Cosmo,Summers,Schlicht,c:Freeman)	2	3:52.18	0.00 +0.00
2	26.13 St Catherine's (Rodgers,Motteram,McBain,Steven,c:Arnoul)	1	4:01.10	8.92 +8.92
3	26.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Petkovic,Kotz,Hardman,Smeath,c:Krstevski)	3	4:01.67	0.57 +9.49
4	26.15 Lauriston Girls' (Farronato,Adams,Hayne,Le Deux,c:Comb)	4	4:09.05	7.38 +16.87
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 95 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	26.01 Albert Park College (Hill,Marnika,Sullivan,Dakin,c:Allan)	2	4:00.96	0.00 +0.00
2	26.11 PLC Melbourne (Tong,Chan,Sivakumaran,Tan,c:Nguyen)	1	4:03.73	2.77 +2.77
3	26.06 Korowa AGS (Karailis,Maltman,Morton,Smith,c:Patrouas)	4	4:10.74	7.01 +9.78
4	26.12 Sacred Heart VIC (Gibbons,Coverdale,Bowker,Boulton,c:Kavanagh)	3	4:15.66	4.92 +14.70
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 96 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	26.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Roxburgh,Templeton,McKay,Coen,c:Ripani)	2	3:50.54	0.00 +0.00
2	26.16 Hamilton & Alexandra (Rowe,Finnegan,Bester,Roberts,c:Austin)	4	3:59.59	9.05 +9.05
3	26.02 St Columba's (Nocera,Hughes,Hughes,Bray,c:Lumb)	3	4:03.37	3.78 +12.83
4	26.14 Strathcona (Donaldson,Tobin,King,Henderson,c:Dimatos)	1	4:21.39	18.02 +30.85
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 97 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	27.12 Toorak College (Hirst,Spencer,Grant,Zampatti,c:Watt)	1	4:01.22	0.00 +0.00
2	27.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Johnson,Quick,Martino,Robertson,c:Hanrahan)	2	4:11.11	9.89 +9.89
3	27.05 Damascus (Lloyd,Meade,Neil,Murphy,c:Armeni)	3	4:12.12	1.01 +10.90
4	27.02 Ballarat Grammar (Henwood,Pattinson,Downey,Burrows,c:Ham)	4	4:13.11	0.99 +11.89
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 98 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	27.03 Carey Grammar (Evans,Morley,Rechner,Chisholm,c:De Paiva)	2	3:57.23	0.00 +0.00
2	27.10 Melbourne GC (Junge,Mavros,Dodgshun-Lindsay,Coleman,c:Fleming)	1	4:04.44	7.21 +7.21
3	27.07 Geelong Grammar (von Bibra,Biggs,Kebbell,Wilson,c:Nicholas)	3	4:12.12	7.68 +14.89
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 99 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	27.04 Caulfield Grammar (Fergusson,Simpson,Day,Lohning,c:Tilley)	3	4:00.02	0.00 +0.00
2	27.13 Wesley College (Rosenberg,Mims,Ogilvie,Machell,c:Roberts)	1	4:08.65	8.63 +8.63
3	27.08 Haileybury (Murphy,Tzouvelis,Crook,Braim,c:Kerlidis)	2	4:15.56	6.91 +15.54
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 100 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	27.06 Geelong College (Boness,Balaam,Binos,White,c:Morgan)	3	3:58.04	0.00 +0.00
2	27.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Peucker,Cameron,Kittely,Flower,c:Hoffman)	1	4:16.49	18.45 +18.45
3	27.11 Shelford GS (Steuart,Jagger,Thompson,Farrell,c:Battersby)	2	4:29.32	12.83 +31.28
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 101 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	28.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Bortolussi,Fairchild,Barclay,Best,c:Ho)	3	3:42.57	0.00 +0.00
2	28.09 St Catherine's (Begley,Leggo,Grant,Kempton,c:Sawers)	2	3:54.57	12.00 +12.00
3	28.08 Sacred Heart VIC (Gard,Ballan,Foley,Bell,c:Howell)	1	3:57.25	2.68 +14.68
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 102 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	28.10 Strathcona (Savenake,Perree,Senior,Hulme,c:Jones)	2	3:45.13	0.00 +0.00
2	28.06 MLC Kew (Wain,Morrison,Brander,Anghie,c:Hyett)	3	3:48.86	3.73 +3.73
3	28.04 Loreto - Toorak (Taranto,Grant,Quinlan,Crivelli,c:Badge)	1	3:49.50	0.64 +4.37
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 103 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	28.07 Ruyton Girls' (Melton,Vasilopoulos,Graham,Roberts,c:Hartin)	2	3:44.83	0.00 +0.00
2	28.02 Genazzano (Kneale,Singh,Matthews,Garcia,c:Scopece)	3	3:57.98	13.15 +13.15
3	28.11 Lauriston Girls' (Donnelly,Conheady,Walpole-Walsh,Menzies-King,c:Won)	1	4:07.30	9.32 +22.47
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 104 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	28.01 Firkbank Grammar (Macdonald,Rusden,Mount,Gillies,c:Kelly)	2	3:48.50	0.00 +0.00
2	28.03 Korowa AGS (Delimitrou,Carson,Whalen,Ezzat,c:Joseph)	3	4:01.54	13.04 +13.04
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 105 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	29.06 Geelong College (Barr,Midgley,Morrison,Longden,c:Neville)	1	4:03.05	0.00 +0.00
2	29.04 Caulfield Grammar (Miller,Upton,Hayne,Nowicki,c:Angelopoulos)	2	4:04.98	1.93 +1.93
3	29.02 Ballarat Grammar (Unwin,Conheady,Stewart,Allen,c:Burke)	3	4:08.07	3.09 +5.02
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 106 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	29.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Phillips,Plange,Kitchen Gordon,Walton,c:Edwards)	3	4:01.97	0.00 +0.00
2	29.05 Damascus (Dreger,Gore,Hockey,McDonald,c:Lamb)	1	4:03.15	1.18 +1.18
3	29.12 Wesley College (Hastings,Wood,Mason,Norman,c:Howard)	2	4:11.43	8.28 +9.46
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 107 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.10	Melbourne GC	(Cannon,Pound-Palmieri,Perkins,Stott,c:Jepsen)	2	3:57.07	0.00 +0.00
2	29.11	Shelford GS	(Brown,Morgan,Oxlade,MacMillan,c:McConville)	1	4:02.95	5.88 +5.88
3	29.08	Haileybury	(Kerr,McLaren,Scaunich,Trivett,c:Scaunich)	3	4:03.68	0.73 +6.61

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 108 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.09	Loreto - Ballarat	(Treweek,Grech,Foley,Todd,c:O'Neil)	2	3:56.30	0.00 +0.00
2	29.07	Geelong Grammar	(Sutherland,Brown,O'Reilly,Sutton,c:Blyth)	1	4:03.79	7.49 +7.49
3	29.03	Carey Grammar	(Teh,Cohen,Hubbard,Wilkinson,c:Wong)	3	4:06.53	2.74 +10.23

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 109 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.07	Ruyton Girls'	(Lawson,Gaffney,Clarke,O'Callaghan,c:Goonesekera)	2	3:40.61	0.00 +0.00
2	30.03	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Anagnostelos,Field,Campbell,Henderson,c:Lloyd)	3	3:56.84	16.23 +16.23
3	30.10	Lauriston Girls'	(Welsh,Read,Conheady,Taylor,c:Kornhauser)	1	4:02.08	5.24 +21.47

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 110 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.08	St Catherine's	(Wilson,Joubert,Milliar,Ferrali,c:Gray)	1	3:39.74	0.00 +0.00
2	30.02	Genazzano	(Gray,Laussen,Salter,Clarke,c:Hausegger)	3	3:42.21	2.47 +2.47
3	30.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Nairn,Perkins,Bennetts,Faulks,c:Anderson)	2	3:43.51	1.30 +3.77

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 111 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.01	Firbank Grammar	(Schuller,Thomson,Federico,Tait,c:Durkan)	3	3:35.62	0.00 +0.00
2	30.06	MLC Kew	(Uittenbosch,Thomson,Gioulekas,Li,c:Poon)	2	3:49.31	13.69 +13.69

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 112 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.09	Strathcona	(Plant,Charles,Jones,Thom,c:Furlan)	2	3:44.55	0.00 +0.00
2	30.04	Loreto - Toorak	(Warwick,Johnston,Curtis,Hunt,c:Yates)	3	3:45.64	1.09 +1.09

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 113 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.19	PLC Melbourne 1	(Clair Lee)	3	4:56.25	0.00 +0.00
2	31.20	PLC Melbourne 2	(Sarah Gregor)	1	5:04.20	7.95 +7.95
3	31.09	Haileybury	(Bronte Forster)	2	5:20.70	16.50 +24.45

Progress :

Race 114 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.06	Galen College	(Paige Cooper)	3	4:14.90	0.00 +0.00
2	31.22	Toorak College	(Samantha Chew)	1	4:25.48	10.58 +10.58
3	31.12	Balwyn High	(Loqui Paatsch)	2	5:08.83	43.35 +53.93

Progress :

Race 115 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.21	Sacred Heart VIC	(Chelsea Howell)	1	4:23.65	0.00 +0.00
2	31.16	Presentation College	(Gabriella Edwards)	3	5:14.22	50.57 +50.57
	31.10	Haileybury	(Imaan Kor)	2	SCRATCHED	

Progress :

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 116 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.01	Carey Grammar 1	(Georgina Bolam)	1	4:35.63	0.00 +0.00
2	31.05	Albury High School	(Claire Macdonald)	2	4:41.80	6.17 +6.17
3	31.08	Genazzano	(Madison Daffy)	3	4:44.96	3.16 +9.33

Progress :

Race 117 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.14	Korowa AGS	(Demetria Kyriacopoulos)	2	4:23.40	0.00 +0.00
2	31.23	Lauriston Girls'	(Isobel Honan)	3	4:28.33	4.93 +4.93
3	31.18	Highvale Secondary Col	(Natalie Rodger)	1	5:13.58	45.25 +50.18

Progress :

Race 118 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 6	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.07	St Michaels Grammar	(Ella Dingle)	3	4:41.15	0.00 +0.00
2	31.02	Carey Grammar 2	(Isabelle Webster)	2	4:58.75	17.60 +17.60

Progress :

Race 119 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 7	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.17	Brighton Secondary Col	(Lily Cathcart)	3	4:28.15	0.00 +0.00
2	31.04	Clonard	(Isabelle Terzic)	2	4:48.35	20.20 +20.20

Progress :

Race 120 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Heat 8	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.15	Maribyrnong SC	(Charlotte Morris)	2	4:24.23	0.00 +0.00
2	31.03	Carey Grammar 3	(Aleisha Ward)	3	4:33.90	9.67 +9.67

Progress :

Race 121 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.06	MLC Kew	(Brown,Allen,Volkofsky,Barnes,c:Poynton)	2	4:23.10	0.00 +0.00
2	01.04	Caulfield Grammar	(Peace*,Webster,Downie,Irvine,c:Clarke)	3	4:42.43	19.33 +19.33

Progress : All-&gt;Final (Race 381)

\*substitute

Race 122 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.02	Melbourne Girls' GS 2	(Theodore,Calvert,Mulquaney,Coughlan,c:Fry)	3	4:19.84	0.00 +0.00
2	01.03	Caulfield Grammar	(Long*,Murray,Paraskevopoulos*,Murrowood,c:Snell)	2	4:47.19	27.35 +27.35

Progress : All-&gt;Final (Race 381)

\*substitute

Race 123 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.07	Melbourne GC	(Robinson,Wong,Ross,Bell,c:Wilson)	2	4:22.02	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02	Carey Grammar 2	(Gordon,Dickson,Hewson,Ryan,c:Altun)	1	4:32.83	10.81 +10.81
3	02.04	Geelong College	(Briffa,Lockwood,Alhadi,Adams,c:Raineri)	3	4:56.55	23.72 +34.53

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 124 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.05	Loreto - Toorak	(Bilston,Hall*,Salisbury,Goh*,c:Gibson)	2	4:22.30	0.00 +0.00
2	02.01	Carey Grammar 1	(Watson,Stella,King,Rotella,c:Pshogios)	3	4:32.69	10.39 +10.39
3	02.06	Melbourne GC	(Carden, Van Schoonhoven, Scallion, Casinader, c: Reed)	1	4:38.03	5.34 +15.73

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 125 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	02.09 MLC Kew (Brinkworth,Moore-O'Sullivan,Hyland-Johns,Innes,c:Sinclair)	3	4:30.15	0.00 +0.00
2	02.10 Shelford GS (Ewin,Phillips,Yusupov,Greenlade,c:Brydon-Waldren)	2	4:43.73	13.58 +13.58
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 126 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	02.08 Melbourne GC (Tarulli,Fitch,Sherman,Spinks,c:Baxter)	2	4:39.33	0.00 +0.00
2	02.03 Carey Grammar 3 (Sinko,Thompson,Simpson,Ferlaino,c:Machin)	3	4:52.03	12.70 +12.70
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 127 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	03.17 MLC Kew (Williams,McConnell,Lenton,Larkey,c:McLeish)	2	4:18.69	0.00 +0.00
2	03.05 Caulfield Grammar (Back,Henderson,Costa,Milne,c:Petridis)	3	4:35.86	17.17 +17.17
3	03.16 St Catherine's (Mak,Barker,Smith,Gudgeon,c:Zelouf)	1	4:39.26	3.40 +20.57
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 128 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	03.08 Loreto - Toorak (Keeghan,Hegarty,Rodrigues,Hegarty,c:Buffham)	3	4:17.98	0.00 +0.00
2	03.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (O'Halloran,Macky,Smith,Perkins,c:Wackett)	1	4:19.43	1.45 +1.45
3	03.06 Caulfield Grammar (Thomson,Priede,Deeble,Tamplin,c:Atyimas)	2	4:40.75	21.32 +22.77
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 129 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	03.13 St Catherine's (Crane-Newman,Trosdal,Ryan,Keilar,Lewis,c:Lloyd)	3	4:39.46	0.00 +0.00
2	03.15 St Catherine's (Sitch,Chambers,Farquharson,O'Hare,c:Nicolas)	2	4:47.44	7.98 +7.98
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 130 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	03.07 Genazzano (Mercadante-Rumunni,McIntosh,Solias,Paul,c:Bunsee)	2	4:26.06	0.00 +0.00
2	03.14 St Catherine's (Di Natale,Pusey,Aston*,Hunt*,c:Hall)	3	4:52.57	26.51 +26.51
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				
*substitute				

Race 131 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	04.11 MLC Kew (Fox,McArthur,Kirby,Wright,c:Collis)	1	4:23.11	0.00 +0.00
2	04.04 Genazzano (Burnes,Jenkins,MacIsaac,van Velzen,c:Randles)	3	4:37.12	14.01 +14.01
3	04.08 Melbourne GC (Robinson,Paine,Sawyer,Myers,c:Baile)	2	4:54.85	17.73 +31.74
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 132 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	04.07 Loreto - Toorak (Boyle,Bainbridge*,Mallon*,Smyth,c:Dodd)	3	4:37.08	0.00 +0.00
2	04.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Brunahan,Tsiaples,Armstrong,Whitechurch,c:Talluri)	2		
	04.06 Loreto - Ballarat (Compton,Keogh,Martino,Lansdown,c:De Ruiter)	1	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				
*substitute				

Race 133 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	04.12 Shelford GS (Breeze,Qi,Stoffberg,Triskilidis,c:Rigoni)	2	4:44.29	0.00 +0.00
2	04.03 Geelong College (Milne,Adams,Whitley,Corrie,Smith,c:Doery)	1	4:58.86	14.57 +14.57
	04.05 Haileybury (Womersley,Berry,Denver,Thompson,c:Nguyen)	3	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 134 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	04.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Maloney McCall,Plummer,Player,Katsavos,c:Deligiannis)	3	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	04.09 Melbourne GC (Rogers,Wolfe,Firman,Owen,c:Kelly)	2	4:38.05	
3	04.10 Melbourne GC (Mansfield,Otteraa,Burn Bradley,Holt,c:Mccamish)	1	4:41.98	3.93
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 135 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	05.07 St Catherine's (Taylor,Gullifer,Breareley,Bindley,c:Clark)	3	4:14.36	0.00 +0.00
2	05.03 Loreto - Toorak (Longhurst,Rosengren,Allanby,Dummett,c:Bigaignon)	1	4:16.84	2.48 +2.48
3	05.05 MLC Kew (Adam,Clarke,Slater,Townshend,c:Ruthven)	4	4:27.16	10.32 +12.80
4	05.06 Ruyton Girls' (Dartnell*,Elliot,Fryer,Fox,c:Mitchell)	2		
Progress : 1->Final (Race 385); Rest->Repechage				
*substitute				

Race 136 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	05.01 Caulfield Grammar (Dalton*,Wilson,Geason,Runting,c:Anastasatos)	4	4:15.67	0.00 +0.00
2	05.08 Caulfield Grammar (Farmer,Wilson,Paras,Callis,c:Anastasatos)	2	4:17.98	2.31 +2.31
3	05.02 Firbank Grammar (Nichols,Tuim,McConnell,Sangster,c:Stewart)	3	4:21.94	3.96 +6.27
4	05.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Froomes-Houseman,Hartley,O'Grady,Doquile,c:Goto)	1		
Progress : 1->Final (Race 385); Rest->Repechage				
*substitute				

Race 137 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	06.02 Carey Grammar (Buttery,Teal,Cooney Adlard,Yoannidis,c:Boddington)	1	4:18.11	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03 Geelong College (Fisher,Gove,Brierly,Mathews,c:Edwards)	2	4:29.99	11.88 +11.88
3	06.09 Melbourne GC (Enriquez,Bass,Lawrence,Jensen,c:Martin)	3	4:38.99	9.00 +20.88
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 138 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	06.06 Loreto - Toorak (Halastanis,Studeney,Keeghan,Camuglia,c:Nash)	3	4:25.83	0.00 +0.00
2	06.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Hammill,McKenzie,Walton,Russell,c:Brooks)	2	4:37.61	11.78 +11.78
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 139 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	06.08 Melbourne GC (Convey,Chadwick,Sharrock,Grant,c:Frayne)	3	4:28.64	0.00 +0.00
2	06.04 Haileybury (Hanna,Giles,Roberts,Devenish,c:Cooper-Geoffrey)	2	4:32.86	4.22 +4.22
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 140 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	06.07 Melbourne GC (Turnbull,Stewart-Smith,Sharrock,Stafford,c:Cotter)	3	4:43.36	0.00 +0.00
2	06.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Green,Ward,Livitsanis,Campbell,c:Mittal)	2	4:47.54	4.18 +4.18
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 141 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	07.02 Firbank Grammar (Jasper,Zilberg,Officer,Matthiesson,c:Qian)	2	4:04.66	0.00 +0.00
2	07.07 Ruyton Girls' (De Santo,Sammartino,Anquetil,Macginley,c:Sutherland)	1	4:20.25	15.59 +15.59
3	07.08 Sacred Heart VIC (Pickering,Blood,Jelley,Brincat,c:McGivern)	3	4:28.78	8.53 +24.12
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 142 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	07.06 MLC Kew (Poppenbeek,Allanson,Sozan-Coad,Noonan,c:Toland)	1	4:14.94	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03 Genazzano (Makris,Lynch,Pettiona,Abrahams,c:Curtain)	3	4:19.64	4.70 +4.70
3	07.09 Shelford GS (Miller,Watkins,Hamilton,Davies,c:Perlen)	2	4:33.96	14.32 +19.02
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 143 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	07.10 St Catherine's (Tymms,Richards,Kalaichelvam,Christian,c:Kudelka)	2	4:04.61	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04 Loreto - Toorak (Connors,Simpson,Tobin,Baxter,c:Roda)	1	4:08.94	4.33 +4.33
3	07.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Turner,Cornelissen,Harding,Birrell,c:Burman - Walsh)	3	4:17.17	8.23 +12.56

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 144 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	07.11 Strathcona (Hankin,Johnson,O'Donnell,Robinson,c:Molloy)	3	4:06.16	0.00 +0.00
2	07.01 Caulfield Grammar (McVean,Evans,Kidd*,Ginn,c:Suriarachchi)	1	4:28.71	22.55 +22.55
3	07.12 Wesley College (Greenfield,Enstrom,Besen,Rizzoli,c:Webster)	2	4:56.80	28.09 +50.64

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

Race 145 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	08.04 Damascus (Mikus,Oldaker,Slade,Hennig,c:Ludeman)	3	4:17.96	0.00 +0.00
2	08.10 Toorak College (Pickering,Scott,Barnett,Bramley,c:Cianci)	1	4:32.55	14.59 +14.59
3	08.07 Loreto - Ballarat (McSparrow,Johnson,Skrokov,Tunnenham,c:Denahy)	2	4:37.68	5.13 +19.72

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 146 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	08.03 Carey Grammar (Gilford*,Parkinson,Horton,Thomas,c:Kent)	1	4:18.74	0.00 +0.00
2	08.05 Geelong College (Edwards,Plowman,Porte,Thomson,c:Morgan)	3	4:21.67	2.93 +2.93
3	08.09 Melbourne GC (Cumming,Petroff,Bannwart,Mikhaeil,c:James)	2	4:50.96	29.29 +32.22

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

Race 147 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	08.11 Loreto - Toorak (Judd,Reid,Gullace,Conroy,c:Court)	1	4:23.06	0.00 +0.00
2	08.06 Haileybury (Hodge,Hameister,Meade,Cruse,c:Chen)	2	4:26.56	3.50 +3.50
3	08.08 Melbourne GC (Apostolopoulos,Sutherland,Brennan,Mills,c:Funston)	3	4:30.55	3.99 +7.49

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 148 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	08.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Wilding,Magill,Plange,Clark,c:Heley)	3	4:30.58	0.00 +0.00
2	08.02 Ballarat Grammar (Riethoff,Ejdne,Rehfish,O'Loughlan,c:Lowe)	2	4:38.95	8.37 +8.37

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 149 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	09.03 Genazzano (Leschen,Wilson,Lewis,MacIsaac,c:Craig)	3	4:14.01	0.00 +0.00
2	09.08 Ruyton Girls' (Girdlestone,Ong,Marsh,Ware,c:Janes)	2	4:19.22	5.21 +5.21
3	09.09 Sacred Heart VIC (Richardson,Sweeney,Dickinson,Darvill,c:Meaney)	1	4:25.02	5.80 +11.01
4	09.04 Korowa AGS (Rowlands,Catanach,Wareham,Wong,c:Kyriacopoulos)	4	4:26.20	1.18 +12.19

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 150 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	09.02 Firbank Grammar (Kayes,Cox,Gardner,Douglas,c:Tauman)	3	3:59.03	0.00 +0.00
2	09.07 MLC Kew (Volkofsky*,Byrnes,Emmett,Donaldson,c:Gibson)	4	4:06.27	7.24 +7.24
3	09.14 Hamilton & Alexandra (Sander,Russell,Millar,Kelly,c:Millar)	1	4:14.93	8.66 +15.90
4	09.13 Wesley College (McMullin,McBurney,Redmond,Vella,c:Slavik)	2	4:23.31	8.38 +24.28

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 151 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	09.05 Loreto - Toorak (Amanatidis,Barton,McArdle,Toohey,c:Canning)	2	4:04.98	0.00 +0.00
2	09.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Richards,Kelsall,Gourlay,Toogood,c:McArthur)	3	4:10.41	5.43 +5.43
3	09.12 Strathcona (Gemmell,Zacharchuk,Mellor,Fehring,c:Satterley)	1	4:11.31	0.90 +6.33

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 152 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	09.11 St Catherine's (Stuart,Zalewski,Bray,Lund,c:Newbold)	3	4:09.16	0.00 +0.00
2	09.10 Shelford GS (Tanner,Plum,Spiers,Bounos,c:McPherson)	1	4:14.90	5.74 +5.74
3	09.01 Caulfield Grammar (Haffenden,Heaphy,Woodburn*,Skondreas,c:Harvey)	2	4:17.58	2.68 +8.42

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

\*substitute

Race 153 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	10.03 Carey Grammar (Cameron,Panagopoulos,Spencer,Cain,c:Atkins)	1	4:14.31	0.00 +0.00
2	10.02 Ballarat Grammar (Holland,Mahony,Blasic,Carter,c:Brown)	2	4:22.06	7.75 +7.75
3	10.10 Shelford GS (Horrobin,Statham,Davies,Handley,c:Baldwin)	3	4:34.40	12.34 +20.09

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 154 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	10.09 Melbourne GC (Day Wilson,Drew,Mellor,Buck,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	1	4:21.39	0.00 +0.00
2	10.04 Damascus (Collier,Spokes,Cleeman,Campbell,c:Keen)	2	4:22.74	1.35 +1.35
3	10.06 Haileybury (Stoner,Anderson,Petrakis,Johnston,c:Kumar)	3	4:29.67	6.93 +8.28

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 155 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	10.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Canny,Conlan,Nolan,Roscoe,c:Myrianthis)	2	4:25.45	0.00 +0.00
2	10.05 Geelong College (Bulford,Townson,Perkins,Buchanan,c:Tierney)	3	4:26.92	1.47 +1.47
3	10.11 Toorak College (Hewson,Marshall,Newton,Schonfelder,c:Hewson)	1	4:36.72	9.80 +11.27

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 156 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	10.12 Loreto - Toorak (O'Donoghue,Barker,Kyriacou,Dalitz,c:Pase)	3	4:17.28	0.00 +0.00
2	10.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Drury,Saunders,Heran,Haidacher,c:Williams Murnane)	2	4:35.84	18.56 +18.56

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage

Race 157 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	11.18 St Catherine's (Wolton,Boscacci,Turnbull,Davidson,c:Krause)	2	4:00.97	0.00 +0.00
2	11.02 Caulfield Grammar (Smith*,Holthouse,Huinink,Purcell,c:Miller)	1	4:14.09	13.12 +13.12
3	11.15 PLC Melbourne (Campbell,Clarke,Grbac,Jones,c:Hanna)	3	4:21.08	6.99 +20.11

Progress :

\*substitute

Race 158 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	11.16 Ruyton Girls' (Wotherspoon,Danks,Dillon,Calhaem,c:Furey)	2	4:05.54	0.00 +0.00
2	11.07 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Stewart,Craven,Tesselaar,West,c:Gillham)	1	4:31.59	26.05 +26.05
3	11.03 Clonard (Matthews,van Zyl,Heron,Grisenti*,c:Grisenti)	3	4:58.84	27.25 +53.30

Progress :

\*substitute

Race 159 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	11.17 Sacred Heart VIC (Morrison,Cochrane,Doble-Appleton,McCarthy-Grigg,c:Waldi&)		4:19.18	0.00 +0.00
2	11.04 Fintona (Duncan,Roche,Yu,Ray,c:Seevanayagam)	2	4:32.10	12.92 +12.92

Progress :

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 160 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.11	Loreto - Toorak	(Nugent,Paterson,Gunn,Gorman,c:Murphy)	2	3:56.28	0.00 +0.00
2	11.19	Strathcona	(Lloyd-Teese,Savenake,Giles,Lee,c:Joseland)	3	4:02.38	6.10 +6.10
Progress :						

Race 161 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.14	MLC Kew	(Holly,Keith,Firms,Ryan,c:O'Gorman)	2	4:05.92	0.00 +0.00
2	11.09	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Lewis,Teesdale,Kottek,Hardman,c:Kenneally)	3	4:27.49	21.57 +21.57
Progress :						

Race 162 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 6	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.06	Genazzano	(Grando,Kentish,Corridon,Purcell,c:Morabito)	2	4:07.79	0.00 +0.00
2	11.10	Korowa AGS	(Buckenham,Papp,Manolitsas,Priest,c:Ritchie)	3	4:08.61	0.82 +0.82
Progress :						

Race 163 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 7	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.05	Firbank Grammar	(Roberts,Scheirs,Bjarnason,Donaldson,c:Pascuzzi)	2	3:56.32	0.00 +0.00
2	11.13	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Henham,Whitehead,Allen,Shepherd,c:Best)	3	4:01.54	5.22 +5.22
Progress :						

Race 164 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Heat 8	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.01	Albert Park College	(De Gleria Cade,Miller,Ordenez,Gregory,c:Koo)	3	4:07.26	0.00 +0.00
2	11.20	Wesley College	(McIntosh,Long,Shahak,Zanchi,c:Murphy)	2	4:14.33	7.07 +7.07
Progress :						

Race 165 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.13	Loreto - Toorak	(Cullen,Wright de Pedro,Chiam,Frigo,c:Kilpatrick)	1	4:11.09	0.00 +0.00
2	12.08	Loreto - Ballarat	(Augustine,Cahir,Huber,Murphy,c:Pontil-Scala)	2	4:19.49	8.40 +8.40
3	12.12	Toorak College	(Barnett*,Harper,Scott*,Nelmes,c:Joycey)	3	4:33.88	14.39 +22.79
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					*substitute	

Race 166 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.05	Damascus	(Gibson,Edwards,Robson,Guy,c:Richardson)	1	4:15.01	0.00 +0.00
2	12.06	Geelong College	(Mathews,Blampied,Loftus,Walker,c:Barr)	2	4:16.21	1.20 +1.20
3	12.04	Clonard	(Farnsworth,Hewitt-Scholtes,Suter,Lauder,c:Stanley)	3	4:38.52	22.31 +23.51
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 167 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.03	Carey Grammar	(Liberopoulos,Beroukas,Borroni,Ludovici,c:Walker)	1	4:15.40	0.00 +0.00
2	12.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Tumolero,Green,Lawless,McKay,c:Young)	2	4:20.63	5.23 +5.23
3	12.11	Shelford GS	(Perry,Gooding,Kalfas,Huppert,c:Kral)	3	4:27.07	6.44 +11.67
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 168 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.07	Haileybury	(Hardeman,Stock,Hardeman,Castledine,c:Fotomaras)	2	4:10.15	0.00 +0.00
2	12.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Richardson,Jackson,Coutts,Burnett,c:Duffy)	1	4:14.43	4.28 +4.28
3	12.10	Melbourne GC	(Mollineaux,Crocker,Sweeney,Bills,c:James)	3	4:27.76	13.33 +17.61
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 169 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.11	Ruyton Girls'	(Lintzeris,Bendall,Graham,Tadgell,c:Harper)	2	3:51.69	0.00 +0.00
2	13.05	Gippsland Grammar 1	(Rowand,Capraro,Schenk,McGrath,c:Marshall)	3	4:00.83	9.14 +9.14
3	13.04	Genazzano	(Bertelle,Swainsbury,Scott,Burnes,c:Robertson)	1	4:09.46	8.63 +17.77
4	13.02	Fintona	(Loi,Norton,Seale,Moin,c:Pynta)	4	4:12.44	2.98 +20.75
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 170 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.03	Firbank Grammar	(Mawkes,Robertson,Tomkins,Landy,c:Webster)	1	3:48.36	0.00 +0.00
2	13.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Bongiorno,Stewart,Elliott,Argyrou,c:Black)	2	4:00.81	12.45 +12.45
3	13.15	Wesley College	(Rizzoli,Khot,Hayes,Wyett,c:Howard)	3	4:07.42	6.61 +19.06
4	13.10	PLC Melbourne	(Squire,Mansfield,Kumar,Harvey,c:Seal)	4	4:12.51	5.09 +24.15
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 171 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.09	MLC Kew	(Moen,Slifirski,Russell,Allan,c:Drake)	4	3:53.51	0.00 +0.00
2	13.01	Caulfield Grammar	(Vanzyl,Height,Rothnie*,Grant,c:McDonald)	1	4:08.51	15.00 +15.00
3	13.14	Strathcona	(Vains,Oblak,McKay,Coxhill,c:Han)	2	4:12.64	4.13 +19.13
4	13.06	Korowa AGS	(Manolitsas,Major,Gilmour,Weir,c:Wareham)	3		
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					*substitute	

Race 172 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.13	St Catherine's	(Manson,Paterson,Murrell,Cannon,c:Cottrill)	2	3:55.09	0.00 +0.00
2	13.07	Loreto - Toorak	(Stubblings,Trainor,Johnston,Dalbosco,c:Kenealy)	3	4:01.77	6.68 +6.68
3	13.12	Sacred Heart VIC	(Eden,Hames,Codd,O'Donnell,c:Deamaley)	1	4:18.86	17.09 +23.77
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 173 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.05	Geelong College	(Gilby,Baensch,Ryan,Chapman,c:Naylor)	3	4:08.82	0.00 +0.00
2	14.11	Toorak College	(Meldrum,Hamilton-Smith,Kirk,Bradbury,c:Zampatti)	2	4:13.44	4.62 +4.62
3	14.03	Carey Grammar	(Cochrane,Yammouni,Gilford,Worth,c:Frankpitt)	1	4:18.90	5.46 +10.08
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 174 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.06	Haileybury	(Deitch,Pullin,O'Donoghue,Sherritt,c:Shiell)	3	4:08.50	0.00 +0.00
2	14.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Betts,Kirwan-Hamilton,Hearn,Simpson,c:Findlay)	1	4:14.05	5.55 +5.55
3	14.07	Loreto - Ballarat	(Howard,Cross,Foley,Selmon,c:Turner)	2	4:17.97	3.92 +9.47
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 175 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.04	Damascus	(Holloway,Smith,Sutherland,Slater,c:Lawler)	3	4:10.30	0.00 +0.00
2	14.09	Melbourne GC	(Carman,Decker,Whyte,Walkinshaw,c:Mccaughy)	2	4:25.20	14.90 +14.90
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 176 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.10	Shelford GS	(Grant,Bonney-Gibson,Bonney-Gibson,Leong,c:McPherson)	3	4:12.33	0.00 +0.00
2	14.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Gilbertson,Abdel-Moneim,Kaufmann,Eppingstall,c:Carlyon)	2	4:14.28	1.95 +1.95
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 177 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	15.07 Loreto - Toorak (Jenkins,Utri,Mack,Hart,c:Ansett)	2	3:44.80	0.00 +0.00
2	15.09 MLC Kew (Azzopardi,Seletto,Hanna,O'Keefe,c:Kidd)	1	3:52.96	8.16 +8.16
3	15.13 Strathcona (Dedoncker,Venema,Boulter,Caruso,c:Hynes)	4	3:56.96	4.00 +12.16
4	15.11 Sacred Heart VIC (Dowling,Hayes,Conway,Ingwersen,c:Tito)	3	4:19.87	22.91 +35.07
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 178 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	15.03 Firbank Grammar (White,Ward,Holman,Tyrrrell,c:Burnell)	3	3:50.45	0.00 +0.00
2	15.10 Ruyton Girls' (Hannebery,Curtain,De Bortoli,Xenos,c:Hale)	4	3:51.52	1.07 +1.07
3	15.08 Melbourne Girls' GS (Lewis,Hodge,Appleton,Molnar,c:Lansell)	2	3:59.32	7.80 +8.87
4	15.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Kelly,Lunnon-Talbot,Cowey,Elsworth,c:Kotz)	1	4:01.24	1.92 +10.79
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 179 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	15.04 Genazzano (Ryan,MacIsaac,King,Passaris,c:West)	1	3:55.43	0.00 +0.00
2	15.06 Korowa AGS (Marchant,Papavassiliou,Spiers,Waring,c:Kyriacopoulos)	2	4:04.85	9.42 +9.42
3	15.02 Fintona (Besley,Hu,Mckernan,Pantazis,c:Carayanis)	3	4:08.30	3.45 +12.87
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 180 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	15.12 St Catherine's (Dryden,Cody,Cody,Sutherland,c:Tokatlidis)	2	3:41.06	0.00 +0.00
2	15.01 Caulfield Grammar (Beed*,Duffy,Vanzo,Arnold,c:Brown)	1	3:51.32	10.26 +10.26
3	15.14 Wesley College (Wilson,Sargent,Green,Dawson,c:Webster)	3	3:55.28	3.96 +14.22
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage *substitute				

Race 181 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	17.05 Monivae College (Siobhan Wheaton)	1	4:43.83	0.00 +0.00
2	17.09 Maribyrnong SC (Katie Price)	2	4:48.59	4.76 +4.76
3	17.12 Melbourne Girls' GS (Louise Carney)	3	4:59.97	11.38 +16.14
4	17.07 Loreto - Toorak (Sarah Davis)	4	5:00.81	0.84 +16.98
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 182 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	17.13 Emmanuel College (Rebecca Zerbe)	1	4:39.42	0.00 +0.00
2	17.08 Loreto - Toorak (Samantha Purssey)	2	5:03.91	24.49 +24.49
3	17.10 Mentone Grammar School (Hebe Best)	4	5:31.76	27.85 +52.34
	17.04 Haileybury (Zoe Titmus)	3	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 183 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	17.17 Firbank Grammar (Ava Hales)	1	4:28.09	0.00 +0.00
2	17.02 Acdmry Mary Immaculate (Louisa Bongrain)	3	4:28.77	0.68 +0.68
3	17.18 Maribyrnong (Madison Caggiano)	4	5:00.19	31.42 +32.10
4	17.14 Strathcona (Jeanie Kim)	2	5:15.19	15.00 +47.10
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

Race 184 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	17.03 Geelong College (Lily Morgan)	2	4:46.06	0.00 +0.00
2	17.15 Strathcona (Sophia Wang)	4	4:53.01	6.95 +6.95
3	17.16 Corowa High School (Olivia Hughes)	3	4:58.21	5.20 +12.15
4	17.06 Loreto - Toorak (Madeleine Filgate)	1	5:05.64	7.43 +19.58
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage				

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 185 Adaptive Single Scull				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Preliminary Margins
1	16.01 Shelford GS (Charlotte Collins)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00

Race 186 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	37.02 Firbank Grammar (Mailing,McNamara,Landy,Webster,c:Reilly)	3	5:56.21	0.00 +0.00
2	37.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Baker,Maxfield,Thompson,Lowe,c:Hamilton)	2	6:01.16	4.95 +4.95
3	37.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Garbler,Williams,Watkins,Martin,c:Price)	1	6:05.71	4.55 +9.50
4	37.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Chalmers,Murphy,Cowey,Sutherland,c:Nadeson)	4	6:26.62	20.91 +30.41
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 417); Rest->B Final (Race 365)				

Race 187 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	37.07 MLC Kew (Ward,Donaghue-Evans,Marshall,Wolf,c:Yii)	1	5:54.74	0.00 +0.00
2	37.12 Strathcona (Simpson,Newman,Van der Hock,Soumprou,c:Fehring)	3	5:55.50	0.76 +0.76
3	37.09 Ruyton Girls' (McGregor,Anquetil,Roberts,Faulks,c:Dowell)	2	5:59.75	4.25 +5.01
4	37.01 Fintona (Magliano,Wotherspoon,Burger,Reid,c:Hanne)	4	6:04.94	5.19 +10.20
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 417); Rest->B Final (Race 365)				

Race 188 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	39.07 Loreto - Toorak (Grace Johnson)	3	6:39.28	0.00 +0.00
2	39.08 Lowther Hall (Zoe Kermonde)	2	7:06.11	26.83 +26.83
3	39.04 Haileybury (Bethany Scaunich)	1	7:10.87	4.76 +31.59
	39.11 Balwyn High School (Lucy Claytor)	4	DID NOT START	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 419); Rest->B Final (Race 368)				

Race 189 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	39.06 Korowa AGS (Aashraya Kumar)	2	6:53.72	0.00 +0.00
2	39.16 Strathcona (Kate Boulter)	1	6:56.95	3.23 +3.23
3	39.03 Geelong College (Amelia Powell)	4	7:06.45	9.50 +12.73
4	39.15 PLC Melbourne (Eliza Morison)	3	7:10.85	4.40 +17.13
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 419); Rest->B Final (Race 368)				

Race 190 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	40.07 Melbourne GC (Vizec,Funston,Argiriou,Smyth,c:Townsend)	2	5:59.84	0.00 +0.00
2	40.02 Ballarat Grammar (Fay,Macdonald,Smyth,Kozaris,c:Quarrell)	3	6:04.29	4.45 +4.45
3	40.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Ellison,du Vallon,Wason,Sneler,c:Shi)	1	6:09.58	5.29 +9.74
4	40.08 Toorak College (Letch,Dahlsen,Cuming,Orton,c:Moynihan)	4	6:10.76	1.18 +10.92
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 420); Rest->B Final (Race 370)				

Race 191 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	40.03 Ballarat High (Palmer,Moloney,Sims,Wilson,c:Treadwell)	3	6:04.74	0.00 +0.00
2	40.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Donald,Kelderman,Pearse,Phillips,c:Harrison)	1	6:05.26	0.52 +0.52
3	40.06 Loreto - Ballarat (Hoffman,Heagney,Rodd,Harris,c:Lewis)	2	6:12.40	7.14 +7.66
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 420); Rest->B Final (Race 370)				



## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 192 Female School Eight Open Division 2				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	42.09 MLC Kew (Dabkowski,Backman,Simpson,Stefanos,Johnston,Weeks,Ditchfield,Joyce,c:Georgakas)	3	5:18.14	0.00	+0.00
2	42.08 Melbourne Girls' GS (Logie-Smith,Caldwell,Hermann,Bowes,Rennie,O'Connor,Allen,Seamer,c:Stewart)	2	5:26.71	8.57	+8.57
3	42.10 St Catherine's (Deacon,Fenton,Rossi,Cheale,Barbayannis,O'Donnell,Watson,Lieberman,c:Bickford)	1	5:27.96	1.25	+9.82
4	42.01 Carey Grammar (Gillot,Ernest,Anderson,Brookman,McKay,Nichols,Rizio,Morarty,c:Knowles)	4	5:55.61	27.65	+37.47
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 422); Rest->B Final (Race 373)					

Race 193 Female School Eight Open Division 2				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	42.06 Loreto - Toorak (Maher,Boyd-Squires Long,Ferrari,Sutherland,Burke,Stacey,Harpur,Hummerston,c:Howard)	3	5:27.26	0.00	+0.00
2	42.03 Geelong College (Murryh,Russell,Bond,Goldsack,Wynter,Carroll,Tierney,Guthrie,c:McArthur)	1	5:32.76	5.50	+5.50
3	42.05 Genazzano (Jenkins,Binos,Passaris,Te Lintelo,Stiles,Hunt,Giliberto,Matthews,c:Singh)	2	5:34.01	1.25	+6.75
4	42.04 Geelong Grammar (Browne,Dunn,Hains,Richards,Luxton,Lees,Needle,Burgess,c:Cochrane)	4	5:35.12	1.11	+7.86
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 422); Rest->B Final (Race 373)					

Race 194 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Annika Hoffmann)	3	6:20.73	0.00	+0.00
2	43.08 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	2	6:28.60	7.87	+7.87
3	43.01 Carey Grammar (Emily Drew)	4	6:40.65	12.05	+19.92
4	43.13 Emmanuel College (Jessica Brunt)	1			
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 423); Rest->B Final (Race 376)					

Race 195 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.02 Clonard (Briley Monahan)	1	6:38.17	0.00	+0.00
2	43.04 Firbank Grammar (Michaela Ballas)	3	6:42.55	4.38	+4.38
3	43.09 Toorak College (Jess Chew)	4	6:49.22	6.67	+11.05
4	43.06 Korowa AGS (Amelia Catanach)	2	6:51.05	1.83	+12.88
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 423); Rest->B Final (Race 376)					

Race 196 Female School Eight Open Division 1				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	46.05 Geelong Grammar (Shippen,Treweeke,Brookes,Chirnside,Sutton,Perrignon,Culley,Harte,c:Gubbins)	3	5:05.09	0.00	+0.00
2	46.08 Loreto - Toorak (Howard,Wilson,Twigg,Tuddenham,Gorman,Marks,Utri,Pereira,c:Lincoln-Price)	2	5:11.03	5.94	+5.94
3	46.10 MLC Kew (Shifirski,Feller,Winter,Balson,Tomanovits,Joyce,Henry,Crowston,c:Predebon)	1	5:15.87	4.84	+10.78
4	46.06 Genazzano (Barr,Zago,Bueno,McKeagney-Douglas,Morgan,Conti,Vergano,Somerville,c:Straford)	4	5:25.87	10.00	+20.78
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 426); Rest->B Final (Race 380)					

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 197 Female School Eight Open Division 1				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	46.11 St Catherine's (Curtis,Stopp,Newton-Brown,Gibson,Christian,Robertson,Gleeson,Anezakis,c:Cester)	3	5:13.50	0.00	+0.00
2	46.03 Firbank Grammar (Small,Scott,Dawes,Keen,Murray,Brodribb,Vogel,Davey,c:Durkan)	2	5:17.62	4.12	+4.12
3	46.02 Caulfield Grammar (Hind,Mitchell,Lowe,Browell,Edmonds,Mynott,Perrott,Ghali,c:Krassaris)	1	5:23.40	5.78	+9.90
4	46.04 Geelong College (Boness,Cheatley,Gorell,Stewart,Walmsley,Hall,Blundy Jones,Lawson,c:Balaam)	4	5:29.07	5.67	+15.57
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 426); Rest->B Final (Race 380)					

Race 198 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.02 Caulfield Grammar (Burnett,Beadle,Williams,Vawdrey,c:Pham)	2	4:31.45	0.00	+0.00
2	18.11 MLC Kew (Lenwood,Harris,Scrimizzi,Paten,c:Woolf)	3	4:39.20	7.75	+7.75
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 347); 3->C Final (Race 346)					

Race 199 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.09 Melbourne GC (Riordan,Waters,Protopopoff,Warrick,c:Marland)	2	4:38.04	0.00	+0.00
2	18.05 Geelong Grammar 2 (Stent,Gillies,Routley,Casey,c:Earle)	3	5:13.22	35.18	+35.18
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 347); 3->C Final (Race 346)					

Race 200 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6				Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.08 Loreto - Ballarat (Simpson,Hearn,Blythe,Sims,c:Armstrong)	2	4:27.97	0.00	+0.00
2	18.06 Geelong Grammar 3 (Sampson,Grave,Taylor,Hill-Smith,c:Gilligan)	3	4:50.91	22.94	+22.94
3	18.04 Geelong Grammar 1 (Connell,Conn,McLeod,Radford,c:Eltery-Thornley)	1	4:51.55	0.64	+23.58
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 347); 3->C Final (Race 346)					

Race 201 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6				Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.03 Caulfield Grammar (Yip,Adam,Cao,Stimpson,c:Chen)	2	4:29.92	0.00	+0.00
2	18.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Brown,Renney,Terrill,Potter,c:Fitzpatrick)	3	4:32.50	2.58	+2.58
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 347); 3->C Final (Race 346)					

Race 202 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	21.02 Caulfield Grammar (Wright,Smith,Snell,Renton,c:Tilley)	2	4:24.43	0.00	+0.00
2	21.06 Loreto - Ballarat (Hislop,Roscoe,Canny,Barbetti,c:Cuthbertson)	1	4:34.98	10.55	+10.55
3	21.09 MLC Kew (Apperly,Murray,Trent,Mehra,c:Henzell)	3	5:09.78	34.80	+45.35
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 348)					

Race 203 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	21.08 Melbourne GC (Barnes,Bradley,Jamieson,Simpson,c:Cox)	2	4:17.19	0.00	+0.00
2	21.04 Geelong Grammar 1 (Findlay,Keogh,Colquhoun,Manifold,c:Canny)	3	4:28.40	11.21	+11.21
3	21.05 Geelong Grammar 2 (Job,Hill,Malouf*,Turner,c:Jensen)	1	4:37.95	9.55	+20.76
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 348) *substitute					

Race 204 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.04 Caulfield Grammar (Chen,West,Bokma,Stephens,c:Hayne)	3	4:19.31	0.00	+0.00
2	23.08 Loreto - Ballarat (Broadbent,Mitchell,Tuddenham,Valpied,c:McCarthy)	1	4:23.79	4.48	+4.48
3	23.02 Ballarat Grammar (Fensvig,Rix,Macdonald,McDonald,c:Pithie)	2	4:30.53	6.74	+11.22
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 349)					

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 205 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.06 Geelong Grammar 1 (McLachlan, Galetto, Darling, Nance, c: McVann)	2	4:16.86	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.10 Melbourne GC (Seymour-Pessah, Guss, Eldred, Lay, c: Kelly)	3	4:23.85	6.99	+6.99	
3	23.03 Carey Grammar (Ritchie, Fennesy, Kelly-Stout, Perry, c: Mannix)	4	4:35.61	11.76	+18.75	
4	23.07 Geelong Grammar 2 (Athan, Reed, Fowles, Bryan*, c: Koumouris)	1	4:45.07	9.46	+28.21	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 349)					*substitute	

Race 206 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.12 Melbourne GC (Davie, Umseher, Fitzwilliam, Fitzsimmons, c: Clayton)	3	4:22.93	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.06 Damascus (Armeni, Waight, Henderson, Webb, c: Keen)	2	4:24.08	1.15	+1.15	
3	25.02 Ballarat Grammar (Grieve, Hutchins, Dunne, McConville, c: Robson)	1	4:32.10	8.02	+9.17	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 351); 3->C Final (Race 350)						

Race 207 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Johnstone, Chandler, Gingell, Goldsworthy, c: Whitfield)	2	4:20.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.13 Shelford GS (Sanchez, Hamilton, Woudstra, Chambers, c: McConville)	3	4:32.36	11.56	+11.56	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 351); 3->C Final (Race 350)						

Race 208 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.05 Clonard (Grisenti, Wiedemann, Monahan, Campbell, c: Russell)	3	4:22.01	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.10 Loreto - Ballarat (Clark, Hare, Curran, Chatterjee, c: Quinlan)	2	4:26.30	4.29	+4.29	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 351); 3->C Final (Race 350)						

Race 209 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.03 Carey Grammar (Feehan, Keller, Dugan, Handberg, c: Norsworthy)	3	4:19.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.08 Geelong Grammar (Hagege, Clarke, Jackson, Gorell, c: Carter)	2	4:22.04	2.46	+2.46	
3	25.14 Toorak College (O'Brien, Macpherson Smith, Murphy, Oswald-Jacobs, c: Morgan)	1	4:33.31	11.27	+13.73	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 351); 3->C Final (Race 350)						

Race 210 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.10 MLC Kew (Williams, Franc, Levin, Xu, c: Lidgett)	2	4:05.87	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Petkovic, Kotz, Hardman, Smeaton, c: Krstevski)	3	4:08.82	2.95	+2.95	
3	26.12 Sacred Heart VIC (Gibbons, Coverdale, Bowker, Boulton, c: Kavanagh)	1	4:23.52	14.70	+17.65	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 353); 3->C Final (Race 352)						

Race 211 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.13 St Catherine's (Rodgers, Motteram, McBain, Steven, c: Arnoul)	2	4:06.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.06 Korowa AGS (Karailis, Maltman, Morton, Smith, c: Patrouas)	3	4:12.48	6.45	+6.45	
3	26.14 Strathcona (Donaldson, Tobin, King, Henderson, c: Dimatos)	1	4:21.37	8.89	+15.34	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 353); 3->C Final (Race 352)						

Race 212 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.02 St Columba's (Nocera, Hughes, Hughes, Bray, c: Lumb)	3	4:02.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.11 PLC Melbourne (Tong, Chan, Sivakumaran, Tan, c: Nguyen)	2	4:11.93	9.17	+9.17	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 353); 3->C Final (Race 352)						

Race 213 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.08 Lowther Hall (Sweeney, Wilkinson, Alexander, Farouque, c: Pinkney)	3	4:03.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.16 Hamilton & Alexandra (Rowe, Finnegan, Bester, Roberts, c: Austin)	2	4:06.51	3.48	+3.48	
3	26.15 Lauriston Girls' (Farronato, Adams, Hayne, Le Deux, c: Comb)	1	4:09.66	3.15	+6.63	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 353); 3->C Final (Race 352)						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 214 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.07 Geelong Grammar (von Bibra, Biggs, Kebbell, Wilson, c: Nicholas)	3	4:14.25	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Johnson, Quick, Martino, Robertson, c: Hanrahan)	2	4:18.70	4.45	+4.45	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 355); 3->C Final (Race 354)						

Race 215 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.10 Melbourne GC (Junge, Mavros, Dodgshun-Lindsay, Coleman, c: Fleming)	2	4:10.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.08 Haileybury (Murphy, Tzouvelis, Crook, Braim, c: Kerlidis)	3	4:20.64	10.35	+10.35	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 355); 3->C Final (Race 354)						

Race 216 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.13 Wesley College (Rosenberg, Mims, Ogilvie, Machell, c: Roberts)	2	4:10.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.02 Ballarat Grammar (Henwood, Pattinson, Downey, Burrows, c: Ham)	1	4:12.57	1.84	+1.84	
3	27.11 Shelford GS (Steuart, Jagger, Thompson, Farrell, c: Battersby)	3	4:19.28	6.71	+8.55	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 355); 3->C Final (Race 354)						

Race 217 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.05 Damascus (Lloyd, Meade, Neil, Murphy, c: Armeni)	3	4:18.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Peucker, Cameron, Kitterly, Flower, c: Hoffman)	2	4:20.67	2.16	+2.16	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 355); 3->C Final (Race 354)						

Race 218 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.04 Loreto - Toorak (Taranto, Grant, Quinlan, Crivelli, c: Badge)	1	3:53.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.02 Genazzano (Kneale, Singh, Matthews, Garcia, c: Scopece)	3	3:54.34	1.34	+1.34	
3	28.09 St Catherine's (Begley, Leggo, Grant, Kempton, c: Sawers)	2	3:55.41	1.07	+2.41	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 356)						

Race 219 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.06 MLC Kew (Wain, Morrison, Brander, Anghie, c: Hyett)	2	3:51.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.03 Korowa AGS (Delimitrou, Carson, Whalen, Ezzat, c: Joseph)	3	3:58.87	7.41	+7.41	
3	28.08 Sacred Heart VIC (Gard, Ballan, Foley, Bell, c: Howell)	1	4:00.24	1.37	+8.78	
4	28.11 Lauriston Girls' (Donnelly, Conheady, Walpole-Walsh, Menzies-King, c: Won)	4	4:06.53	6.29	+15.07	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 356)						

Race 220 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.03 Carey Grammar (Teh, Cohen, Hubbard, Wilkinson, c: Wong)	4	4:06.82	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.11 Shelford GS (Brown, Morgan, Oxlade, MacMillan, c: McConville)	3	4:09.04	2.22	+2.22	
3	29.04 Caulfield Grammar (Miller, Upton, Hayne, Nowicki, c: Angelopoulos)	2	4:10.77	1.73	+3.95	
4	29.12 Wesley College (Hastings, Wood, Mason, Norman, c: Howard)	1	4:14.28	3.51	+7.46	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 357)						

Race 221 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.07 Geelong Grammar (Sutherland, Brown, O'Reilly, Sutton, c: Blyth)	3	4:04.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.08 Haileybury (Kerr, McLaren, Scaunich, Trivett, c: Scaunich)	4	4:05.08	0.84	+0.84	
3	29.05 Damascus (Dreger, Gore, Hockey, McDonald, c: Lamb)	2	4:05.75	0.67	+1.51	
4	29.02 Ballarat Grammar (Unwin, Conheady, Stewart, Allen, c: Burke)	1	4:14.00	8.25	+9.76	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 357)						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 222 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Nairn,Perkins,Bennetts,Faulks,c:Anderson)	1	3:48.30	0.00 +0.00
2	30.06	MLC Kew	(Uittenbosch,Thomson,Gioulekas,Li,c:Poon)	3	3:50.55	2.25 +2.25
3	30.03	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Anagnostelos,Field,Campbell,Henderson,c:Lloyd)	2	4:07.52	16.97 +19.22
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 358)						

Race 223 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.02	Genazzano	(Gray,Laussen,Salter,Clarke,c:Hausegger)	2	3:45.79	0.00 +0.00
2	30.04	Loreto - Toorak	(Warwick,Johnston,Curtis,Hunt,c:Yates)	3	3:51.51	5.72 +5.72
3	30.10	Lauriston Girls'	(Welsh,Read,Conheady,Taylor,c:Kornhauser)	1	4:08.57	17.06 +22.78
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 358)						

Race 224 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.23	Lauriston Girls'	(Isobel Honan)	3	4:28.55	0.00 +0.00
2	31.20	PLC Melbourne 2	(Sarah Gregor)	2	4:56.67	28.12 +28.12
3	31.12	Balwyn High	(Loqui Paatsch)	1	5:07.01	10.34 +38.46
Progress :						

Race 225 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.08	Genazzano	(Madison Daffy)	1	5:08.40	0.00 +0.00
2	31.16	Presentation College	(Gabriella Edwards)	3		
3	31.04	Clonard	(Isabelle Terzic)	2	SCRATCHED	
Progress :						

Race 226 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.22	Toorak College	(Samantha Chew)	2	4:27.68	0.00 +0.00
2	31.05	Albury High School	(Claire Macdonald)	3	4:42.10	14.42 +14.42
3	31.18	Highvale Secondary Col	(Natalie Rodger)	1	5:22.27	40.17 +54.59
Progress :						

Race 227 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.03	Carey Grammar 3	(Aleisha Ward)	2	4:29.72	0.00 +0.00
2	31.02	Carey Grammar 2	(Isabelle Webster)	3	4:54.08	24.36 +24.36
3	31.09	Haileybury	(Bronte Forster)	1	5:22.99	28.91 +53.27
Progress :						

Race 228 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.02	Carey Grammar 2	(Gordon,Dickson,Hewson,Ryan,c:Altun)	2	4:37.79	0.00 +0.00
2	02.10	Shelford GS	(Ewin,Phillips,Yusupov,Greenlade,c:Brydon-Waldren)	3	4:46.42	8.63 +8.63
3	02.06	Melbourne GC	(Carden,Van Schoonhoven,Scallion,Casinader,c:Reed)	1	4:59.42	13.00 +21.63
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 328)						

Race 229 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.01	Carey Grammar 1	(Watson,Stella,King,Rotella,c:Psihogios)	2	4:32.03	0.00 +0.00
2	02.03	Carey Grammar 3	(Sinko,Thompson,Simpson,Ferlaino,c:Machin)	3	4:41.59	9.56 +9.56
3	02.04	Geelong College	(Briffa,Lockwood,Alhadi,Adams,c:Raineri)	1	5:01.49	19.90 +29.46
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 328)						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 230 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.06	Caulfield Grammar	(Thomson,Priede,Deeble,Tamplin,c:Atyimas)	1	4:25.76	0.00 +0.00
2	03.05	Caulfield Grammar	(Back,Henderson,Costa,Milne,c:Petridis)	2	4:29.19	3.43 +3.43
3	03.15	St Catherine's	(Sitch,Chambers,Farquharson,O'Hare,c:Nicolas)	3	5:40.22	71.03 +74.46
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 329)						

Race 231 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.09	Melbourne Girls' GS	(O'Halloran,Macky,Smith,Perkins,c:Wackett)	2	4:30.21	0.00 +0.00
2	03.14	St Catherine's	(Di Natale,Pusey,Aston*,Hunt*,c:Hall)	3	4:46.67	16.46 +16.46
3	03.16	St Catherine's	(Mak,Barker,Smith,Gudgeon,c:Zelouf)	1	5:00.57	13.90 +30.36
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 329) *substitute						

Race 232 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.04	Genazzano	(Burnes,Jenkins,MacIsaac,van Velzen,c:Randles)	2	4:29.78	0.00 +0.00
2	04.03	Geelong College	(Milne,Adams,Whitley,Corrie Smith,c:Doery)	3	4:31.94	2.16 +2.16
3	04.10	Melbourne GC	(Mansfield,Otteraa,Burn Bradley,Holt,c:Mccamish)	4	4:41.41	9.47 +11.63
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 330)						

Race 233 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.02	Carey Grammar 2	(Brunnahan,Tsiaples,Armstrong,Whitechurch,c:Talluri)	2	4:32.87	0.00 +0.00
2	04.08	Melbourne GC	(Robinson,Paine,Sawyer,Myers,c:Baile)	1	4:34.24	1.37 +1.37
3	04.09	Melbourne GC	(Rogers,Wolfe,Firman,Owen,c:Kelly)	3	4:35.12	0.88 +2.25
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 330)						

Race 234 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.09	Melbourne GC	(Enriquez,Bass,Lawrence,Jensen,c:Martin)	1	4:22.68	0.00 +0.00
2	06.04	Haileybury	(Hanna,Giles,Roberts,Devenish,c:Cooper-Geoffrey)	3	4:28.90	6.22 +6.22
3	06.05	Loreto - Ballarat	(Hamhill,McKenzie,Walton,Russell,c:Brooks)	2	4:34.16	5.26 +11.48
Progress : Last->B Final (Race 331); Rest->Semi-Final						

Race 235 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.03	Geelong College	(Fisher,Gove,Brierly,Mathews,c:Edwards)	2	10:31.56	0.00 +0.00
2	06.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Green,Ward,Livitsanis,Campbell,c:Mittal)	3	10:59.64	28.08 +28.08
Progress : Last->B Final (Race 331); Rest->Semi-Final						

Race 236 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.04	Loreto - Toorak	(Connors,Simpson,Tobin,Baxter,c:Roda)	3	4:09.70	0.00 +0.00
2	07.07	Ruyton Girls'	(De Santo,Sammartino,Anquetil,Macginley,c:Sutherland)	2	4:18.59	8.89 +8.89
3	07.09	Shelford GS	(Miller,Watkins,Hamilton,Davies,c:Perlen)	1	4:42.37	23.78 +32.67
	07.12	Wesley College	(Greenfield,Enstrom,Besen,Rizzoli,c:Webster)	4	DID NOT START	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 332)						

Race 237 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Turner,Cornelissen,Harding,Birrell,c:Burman - Walsh)	4	4:10.13	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03	Genazzano	(Makris,Lynch,Pettiona,Abrahams,c:Curtain)	2	4:11.98	1.85 +1.85
3	07.08	Sacred Heart VIC	(Pickering,Blood,Jelley,Brincat,c:McGivern)	1	4:24.98	13.00 +14.85
4	07.01	Caulfield Grammar	(McVean,Evans,Kidd*,Ginn,c:Suriarachchi)	3	4:28.28	3.30 +18.15
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 332) *substitute						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 238 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.09	Melbourne GC	(Cumming,Petroff,Bannwart,Mikhaeil,c:James)	1	4:29.76	0.00 +0.00
2	08.10	Toorak College	(Pickering,Scott,Barnett,Bramley,c:Cianci)	2	4:33.96	4.20 +4.20
3	08.06	Haileybury	(Hodge,Hameister,Meade,Cruise,c:Chen)	3	4:50.48	16.52 +20.72

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 333)

Race 239 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.05	Geelong College	(Edwards,Plowman,Porte,Thomson,c:Morgan)	2	4:21.20	0.00 +0.00
2	08.08	Melbourne GC	(Apostolopoulos,Sutherland,Brennan,Mills,c:Funston)	4	4:25.10	3.90 +3.90
3	08.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Riethoff,Ejdne,Rehfisch,O'Loughlan,c:Lowe)	3	4:38.10	13.00 +16.90
4	08.07	Loreto - Ballarat	(McSparron,Johnson,Skrokov,Tunnenham,c:Denahy)	1	4:39.95	1.85 +18.75

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 333)

Race 240 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.14	Hamilton & Alexandra	(Sander,Russell,Millar,Kelly,c:Millar)	3	4:11.68	0.00 +0.00
2	09.08	Ruyton Girls'	(Girdlestone,Ong,Marsh,Ware,c:Janes)	2	4:24.09	12.41 +12.41

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 335); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 334)

Race 241 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.12	Strathcona	(Gemmell,Zacharchuk,Mellor,Fehring,c:Satterley)	3	4:17.64	0.00 +0.00
2	09.07	MLC Kew	(Volkofsky*,Byrnes,Emmett,Donaldson,c:Gibson)	2	4:20.17	2.53 +2.53

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 335); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 334)

Race 242 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Richards,Kelsall,Gourlay,Toogood,c:McArthur)	2	4:09.85	0.00 +0.00
2	09.01	Caulfield Grammar	(Haffenden,Heaphy,Woodburn*,Skondreas,c:Harvey)	3	4:15.22	5.37 +5.37
3	09.04	Korowa AGS	(Rowlands,Catanach,Wareham,Wong,c:Kyriacopoulos)	1	4:27.04	11.82 +17.19

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 335); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 334)

Race 243 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.10	Shelford GS	(Tanner,Plum,Spiers,Bounos,c:McPherson)	2	4:10.63	0.00 +0.00
2	09.13	Wesley College	(McMullin,McBurney,Redmond,Vella,c:Slavik)	1	4:16.86	6.23 +6.23
3	09.09	Sacred Heart VIC	(Richardson,Sweeney,Dickinson,Darvill,c:Meaney)	3	4:32.23	15.37 +21.60

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 335); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 334)

Race 244 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Holland,Mahony,Blasic,Carter,c:Brown)	2	4:20.83	0.00 +0.00
2	10.06	Haileybury	(Stoner,Anderson,Petrakis,Johnston,c:Kumar)	1	4:26.85	6.02 +6.02
3	10.05	Geelong College	(Bulford,Townson,Perkins,Buchanan,c:Tierney)	3	4:34.41	7.56 +13.58

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 336)

Race 245 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.04	Damascus	(Collier,Spokes,Cleeman,Campbell,c:Keen)	2	4:20.89	0.00 +0.00
2	10.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Drury,Saunders,Heran,Haidacher,c:Williams Murnane)	3	4:29.51	8.62 +8.62
3	10.10	Shelford GS	(Horrobin,Statham,Davies,Handley,c:Baldwin)	1	4:35.89	6.38 +15.00
4	10.11	Toorak College	(Hewson,Marshall,Newton,Schonfelder,c:Hewson)	4	4:39.09	3.20 +18.20

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 336)

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 246 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.02	Caulfield Grammar	(Smith*,Holthouse,Huinink,Purcell,c:Miller)	2	4:09.99	0.00 +0.00
2	11.10	Korowa AGS	(Buckenham,Papp,Manolitsas,Priest,c:Ritchie)	3	4:15.94	5.95 +5.95
3	11.03	Clonard	(Matthews,van Zyl,Heron,Grisenti*,c:Grisenti)	1	4:56.90	40.96 +46.91

Progress :

\*substitute

Race 247 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.20	Wesley College	(McIntosh,Long,Shahak,Zanchi,c:Murphy)	2	4:09.70	0.00 +0.00
2	11.15	PLC Melbourne	(Campbell,Clarke,Grbac,Jones,c:Hanna)	1	4:19.75	10.05 +10.05
3	11.04	Fintona	(Duncan,Roche,Yu,Ray,c:Seevanayagam)	3	4:36.62	16.87 +26.92

Progress :

Race 248 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.07	Gippsland Grammar 1	(Stewart,Craven,Tesselaar,West,c:Gillham)	3	4:23.38	0.00 +0.00
2	11.09	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Lewis,Teesdale,Kottek,Hardman,c:Kenneally)	2	4:29.84	6.46 +6.46

Progress :

Race 249 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.19	Strathcona	(Lloyd-Teese,Savenake,Giles,Lee,c:Joseland)	3	3:57.22	0.00 +0.00
2	11.13	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Henham,Whitehead,Allen,Shepherd,c:Best)	2	4:02.26	5.04 +5.04

Progress :

Race 250 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.10	Melbourne GC	(Mollinaux,Crocker,Sweeney,Bills,c:James)	4	4:14.19	0.00 +0.00
2	12.08	Loreto - Ballarat	(Augustine,Cahir,Huber,Murphy,c:Pontil-Scala)	2	4:17.32	3.13 +3.13
3	12.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Tumolero,Green,Lawless,McKay,c:Young)	3	4:20.64	3.32 +6.45
4	12.04	Clonard	(Farnsworth,Hewitt-Scholtes,Suter,Lauder,c:Stanley)	1	4:30.87	10.23 +16.68

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 338)

Race 251 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.06	Geelong College	(Mathews,Blampied,Loftus,Walker,c:Barr)	2	4:14.95	0.00 +0.00
2	12.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Richardson,Jackson,Coutts,Burnett,c:Duffy)	3	4:17.72	2.77 +2.77
3	12.11	Shelford GS	(Perry,Gooding,Kalfas,Huppert,c:Kral)	4	4:32.04	14.32 +17.09
	12.12	Toorak College	(Barnett*,Harper,Scott*,Nelmes,c:Joycey)	1	DID NOT FINISH	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 338)

\*substitute

Race 252 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.05	Gippsland Grammar 1	(Rowand,Capraro,Schenk,McGrath,c:Marshall)	2	4:04.75	0.00 +0.00
2	13.15	Wesley College	(Rizzoli,Khot,Hayes,Wyett,c:Howard)	3	4:14.33	9.58 +9.58

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 340); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 339)

Race 253 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Bongiorno,Stewart,Elliott,Argyrou,c:Black)	2	4:02.02	0.00 +0.00
2	13.14	Strathcona	(Vains,Oblak,McKay,Coxhill,c:Han)	3	4:05.98	3.96 +3.96
3	13.06	Korowa AGS	(Manolitsas,Major,Gilmour,Weir,c:Wareham)	1	4:11.17	5.19 +9.15

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 340); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 339)

Race 254 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.01	Caulfield Grammar	(Vanzyl,Height,Rothnie*,Grant,c:McDonald)	2	4:03.07	0.00 +0.00
2	13.12	Sacred Heart VIC	(Eden,Hames,Codd,O'Donnell,c:Dearnaley)	3	4:08.24	5.17 +5.17
3	13.02	Fintona	(Loi,Norton,Seale,Moin,c:Pynta)	1	4:22.37	14.13 +19.30

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 340); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 339)

\*substitute

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 255 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.07	Loreto - Toorak	(Stubbings,Trainer,Johnston,Dalbosco,c:Kenealy)	2	3:56.67	0.00 +0.00
2	13.04	Genazzano	(Bertelle,Swainsbury,Scott,Burnes,c:Robertson)	3	4:13.51	16.84 +16.84
3	13.10	PLC Melbourne	(Squire,Mansfield,Kumar,Harvey,c:Seal)	1	4:18.43	4.92 +21.76

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 340); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 339)

Race 256 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.11	Toorak College	(Meldrum,Hamilton-Smith,Kirk,Bradbury,c:Zampatti)	2	4:07.89	0.00 +0.00
2	14.07	Loreto - Ballarat	(Howard,Cross,Foley,Selmon,c:Turner)	1	4:14.17	6.28 +6.28
3	14.09	Melbourne GC	(Carman,Decker,Whyte,Walkinshaw,c:Mccaughy)	3	4:21.42	7.25 +13.53

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 341)

Race 257 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Betts,Kirwan-Hamilton,Hearn,Simpson,c:Findlay)	2	4:10.89	0.00 +0.00
2	14.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Gilbertson,Abdel-Moneim,Kaufmann,Eppingstall,c:Carlyon)	3	4:14.04	3.15 +3.15
3	14.03	Carey Grammar	(Cochrane,Yammouni,Gilford,Worth,c:Frankpitt)	1	4:15.07	1.03 +4.18

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final; Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 341)

Race 258 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.09	MLC Kew	(Azzopardi,Seletto,Hanna,O'Keefe,c:Kidd)	2	3:50.71	0.00 +0.00
2	15.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Lewis,Hodge,Appleton,Molnar,c:Lansell)	3	4:00.32	9.61 +9.61

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 343); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 342)

Race 259 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.10	Ruyton Girls'	(Hannebery,Curtain,De Bortoli,Xenos,c:Hale)	2	3:56.96	0.00 +0.00
2	15.02	Fintona	(Besley,Hu,Mckernan,Pantazis,c:Carayanis)	3	4:17.31	20.35 +20.35

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 343); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 342)

Race 260 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.14	Wesley College	(Wilson,Sargent,Green,Dawson,c:Webster)	3	3:54.05	0.00 +0.00
2	15.06	Korowa AGS	(Marchant,Papavassiliou,Spiers,Waring,c:Kyriacopoulos)	2	4:03.79	9.74 +9.74
3	15.11	Sacred Heart VIC	(Dowling,Hayes,Conway,Ingwersen,c:Tito)	1	4:05.26	1.47 +11.21

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 343); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 342)

Race 261 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.01	Caulfield Grammar	(Beed*,Duffy,Vanzo,Arnold,c:Brown)	2	3:51.90	0.00 +0.00
2	15.13	Strathcona	(Dedoncker,Venema,Boulter,Caruso,c:Hynes)	3	3:57.66	5.76 +5.76
3	15.05	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Kelly,Lunnon-Taibot,Cowey,Elsworth,c:Kotz)	1	3:59.51	1.85 +7.61

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 343); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 342) \*substitute

Race 262 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.09	Maribyrnong SC	(Katie Price)	2	4:41.14	0.00 +0.00
2	17.10	Mentone Grammar School	(Hebe Best)	3	5:05.33	24.19 +24.19
3	17.14	Strathcona	(Jeanie Kim)	1	5:06.78	1.45 +25.64

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 345); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 344)

Race 263 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.06	Loreto - Toorak	(Madeleine Filgate)	1	4:49.78	0.00 +0.00
2	17.18	Maribyrnong	(Madison Caggiano)	3	4:50.90	1.12 +1.12
	17.08	Loreto - Toorak	(Samantha Purssey)	2	DID NOT FINISH	

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 345); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 344)

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 5 March 2016

Race 264 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.02	Acdmy Mary Immaculate	(Louisa Bongrain)	2	4:30.58	0.00 +0.00
2	17.16	Corowa High School	(Olivia Hughes)	3	4:38.44	7.86 +7.86
3	17.07	Loreto - Toorak	(Sarah Davis)	1	4:45.60	7.16 +15.02

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 345); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 344)

Race 265 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.15	Strathcona	(Sophia Wang)	2	4:47.61	0.00 +0.00
2	17.12	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Louise Carney)	3	4:55.19	7.58 +7.58

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final; 2-&gt;B Final (Race 345); 3-&gt;C Final (Race 344)

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 266 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Quarter-Final Margins
1	11.18 St Catherine's (Wolton,Boscacci,Turnbull,Davidson,c:Krause)	2	3:55.44	0.00 +0.00
2	11.20 Wesley College (McIntosh,Long,Shahak,Zanchi,c:Murphy)	1	4:02.57	7.13 +7.13
3	11.06 Genazzano (Grando,Kentish,Corridon,Purcell,c:Morabito)	3	4:08.88	6.31 +13.44
4	11.15 PLC Melbourne (Campbell,Clarke,Grbac,Jones,c:Hanna)	4	4:14.45	5.57 +19.01

Race 267 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Quarter-Final Margins
1	11.19 Strathcona (Lloyd-Teese,Savenake,Giles,Lee,c:Joseland)	1	3:55.37	0.00 +0.00
2	11.16 Ruyton Girls' (Wotherspoon,Danks,Dillon,Calhaem,c:Furey)	3	3:57.06	1.69 +1.69
3	11.01 Albert Park College (De Gleria Cade,Miller,Ordenez,Gregory,c:Koo)	2	4:03.09	6.03 +7.72
4	11.10 Korowa AGS (Buckenham,Papp,Manolitsas,Priest,c:Ritchie)	4	4:10.38	7.29 +15.01

Race 268 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Quarter Final Margins
1	11.05 Firkbank Grammar (Roberts,Scheirs,Bjarnason,Donaldson,c:Pascuzzi)	3	3:52.72	0.00 +0.00
2	11.02 Caulfield Grammar (Smith*,Holthouse,Huinink,Purcell,c:Miller)	1	4:07.40	14.68 +14.68
3	11.17 Sacred Heart VIC (Morrison,Cochrane,Doble-Appleton,McCarthy-Grigg,c:Waddick)	4	4:08.77	1.37 +16.05

\*substitute

Race 269 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Quarter Final Margins
1	11.11 Loreto - Toorak (Nugent,Paterson,Gunn,Gorman,c:Murphy)	3	3:53.69	0.00 +0.00
2	11.14 MLC Kew (Holly,Keith,Firms,Ryan,c:O'Gorman)	2	4:02.07	8.38 +8.38
3	11.07 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Stewart,Craven,Tesselaar,West,c:Gillham)	1	4:24.91	22.84 +31.22

Race 270 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Quarter-Final Margins
1	31.15 Maribyrnong SC (Charlotte Morris)	3	4:20.69	0.00 +0.00
2	31.23 Lauriston Girls' (Isobel Honan)	1	4:22.54	1.85 +1.85
3	31.19 PLC Melbourne 1 (Clair Lee)	2	4:49.39	26.85 +28.70
4	31.16 Presentation College (Gabriella Edwards)	4	4:57.36	7.97 +36.67

Race 271 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Quarter-Final Margins
1	31.21 Sacred Heart VIC (Chelsea Howell)	3	4:16.41	0.00 +0.00
2	31.14 Korowa AGS (Demetria Kyriacopoulos)	2	4:19.24	2.83 +2.83
3	31.08 Genazzano (Madison Daffy)	1	4:37.63	18.39 +21.22
4	31.20 PLC Melbourne 2 (Sarah Gregor)	4	4:48.01	10.38 +31.60

Race 272 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Quarter-Final Margins
1	31.07 St Michaels Grammar (Ella Dingle)	2	4:19.49	0.00 +0.00
2	31.22 Toorak College (Samantha Chew)	4	4:20.06	0.57 +0.57
3	31.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Georgina Bolam)	3	4:30.70	10.64 +11.21
4	31.05 Albury High School (Claire Macdonald)	1	4:34.09	3.39 +14.60

Race 273 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Quarter-Final Margins
1	31.06 Galen College (Paige Cooper)	2	4:16.68	0.00 +0.00
2	31.17 Brighton Secondary Col (Lily Cathcart)	3	4:21.04	4.36 +4.36
3	31.03 Carey Grammar 3 (Aleisha Ward)	1	4:27.09	6.05 +10.41
4	31.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Isabelle Webster)	4	4:55.01	27.92 +38.33

Race 274 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	05.03 Loreto - Toorak (Longhurst,Rosengren,Allanby,Dummet,c:Bigaignon)	2	4:10.49	0.00 +0.00
2	05.02 Firkbank Grammar (Nichols,Tuim,McConnell,Sangster,c:Stewart)	3	4:12.92	2.43 +2.43
3	05.06 Ruyton Girls' (Dartnell*,Elliot,Fryer,Fox,c:Mitchell)	1	4:43.11	30.19 +32.62

Progress : 1->Final (Race 385); Rest Eliminated \*substitute

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 275 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	05.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Froomes-Houseman,Hartley,O'Grady,Doquile,c:Goto)	1	4:13.21	0.00 +0.00
2	05.05 MLC Kew (Adam,Clarke,Slater,Townshend,c:Ruthven)	3	4:19.00	5.79 +5.79
3	05.08 Caulfield Grammar (Farmer,Wilson,Paras,Callis,c:Anastasatos)	2	4:21.59	2.59 +8.38

Progress : 1->Final (Race 385); Rest Eliminated

Race 276 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	02.05 Loreto - Toorak (Bilston,Hall*,Salisbury,Goh*,c:Gibson)	3	4:23.19	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Gordon,Dickson,Hewson,Ryan,c:Altun)	1	4:28.66	5.47 +5.47
3	02.07 Melbourne GC (Robinson,Wong,Ross,Bell,c:Wilson)	2	4:34.55	5.89 +11.36
4	02.03 Carey Grammar 3 (Sinko,Thompson,Simpson,Ferlino,c:Machin)	4	4:39.16	4.61 +15.97

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 382); Rest Eliminated \*substitute

Race 277 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	02.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Watson,Stella,King,Rotella,c:Pshogios)	1	4:27.55	0.00 +0.00
2	02.09 MLC Kew (Brinkworth,Moore-O'Sullivan,Hyland-Johns,Innes,c:Sinclair)	2	4:33.81	6.26 +6.26
3	02.08 Melbourne GC (Tarulli,Fitch,Sherman,Spinks,c:Baxter)	3	4:46.93	13.12 +19.38
4	02.10 Shelford GS (Ewin,Phillips,Yusupov,Greenlade,c:Brydon-Waldren)	4	4:55.81	8.88 +28.26

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 382); Rest Eliminated

Race 278 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	03.17 MLC Kew (Williams,McConnell,Lenton,Larkey,c:McLeish)	2	4:16.79	0.00 +0.00
2	03.08 Loreto - Toorak (Keeghan,Hegarty,Rodrigues,Hegarty,c:Buffham)	3	4:23.02	6.23 +6.23
3	03.06 Caulfield Grammar (Thomson,Priede,Deeble,Tamplin,c:Atyimas)	1	4:31.52	8.50 +14.73
4	03.14 St Catherine's (Di Natale,Pusey,Aston*,Hunt*,c:Hall)	4	4:45.01	13.49 +28.22

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 383); Rest Eliminated \*substitute

Race 279 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	03.07 Genazzano (Mercadante-Rumunni,McIntosh,Solias,Paul,c:Bunsee)	3	4:20.24	0.00 +0.00
2	03.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (O'Halloran,Macky,Smith,Perkins,c:Wackett)	1	4:22.81	2.57 +2.57
3	03.05 Caulfield Grammar (Back,Henderson,Costa,Milne,c:Petridis)	4	4:30.50	7.69 +10.26
4	03.13 St Catherine's (Crane-Newman,Trosdal Ryan,Keilar,Lewis,c:Lloyd)	2	4:31.80	1.30 +11.56

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 383); Rest Eliminated

Race 280 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	04.11 MLC Kew (Fox,McArthur,Kirby,Wright,c:Collis)	2	4:15.38	0.00 +0.00
2	04.07 Loreto - Toorak (Boyle,Bainbridge*,Mallon*,Smyth,c:Dodd)	3	4:27.28	11.90 +11.90
3	04.04 Genazzano (Burnes,Jenkins,MacIsaac,van Velzen,c:Randles)	1	4:32.13	4.85 +16.75
4	04.08 Melbourne GC (Robinson,Paine,Sawyer,Myers,c:Baile)	4	4:44.20	12.07 +28.82

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 384); Rest Eliminated \*substitute

Race 281 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	04.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Maloney McCall,Plummer,Player,Katsavos,c:Deligiannis)	3	4:28.43	0.00 +0.00
2	04.03 Geelong College (Milne,Adams,Whitley,Corrie Smith,c:Doery)	4	4:31.03	2.60 +2.60
3	04.12 Shelford GS (Breeze,Qi,Stoffberg,Triskilidis,c:Rigoni)	2	4:32.37	1.34 +3.94
4	04.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Brusnahan,Tsiaples,Armstrong,Whitechurch,c:Talluri)	1	4:34.52	2.15 +6.09

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 384); Rest Eliminated

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 282 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.02	Carey Grammar	(Buttery,Teal,Cooney Adlard,Yoannidis,c:Boddington)	2	4:10.96	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	Geelong College	(Fisher,Gove,Brierly,Mathews,c:Edwards)	1	4:22.37	11.41 +11.41
3	06.06	Loreto - Toorak	(Halastanis,Studeney,Keeghan,Camuglia,c:Nash)	3	4:23.28	0.91 +12.32
4	06.04	Haileybury	(Hanna,Giles,Roberts,Devenish,c:Cooper-Geoffrey)	4	4:34.03	10.75 +23.07
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 386); Rest Eliminated						

Race 283 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.08	Melbourne GC	(Convey,Chadwick,Sharrock,Grant,c:Frayne)	2	4:22.98	0.00 +0.00
2	06.07	Melbourne GC	(Turnbull,Stewart-Smith,Sharrock,Stafford,c:Cotter)	3	4:26.24	3.26 +3.26
3	06.09	Melbourne GC	(Enriquez,Bass,Lawrence,Jensen,c:Martin)	1	4:38.83	12.59 +15.85
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 386); Rest Eliminated						

Race 284 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.02	Firbank Grammar	(Jasper,Zilberg,Officer,Matthiesson,c:Qian)	2	4:00.08	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04	Loreto - Toorak	(Connors,Simpson,Tobin,Baxter,c:Roda)	1	4:03.04	2.96 +2.96
3	07.06	MLC Kew	(Poppenbeek,Allanson,Sozan-Coad,Noonan,c:Toland)	3	4:05.09	2.05 +5.01
4	07.03	Genazzano	(Makris,Lynch,Pettiona,Abrahams,c:Curtain)	4	4:12.90	7.81 +12.82
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 387); Rest Eliminated						

Race 285 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.10	St Catherine's	(Tymms,Richards,Kalaichelvam,Christian,c:Kudelka)	2	4:05.36	0.00 +0.00
2	07.11	Strathcona	(Hankin,Johnson,O'Donnell,Robinson,c:Molloy)	3	4:07.19	1.83 +1.83
3	07.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Turner,Cornelissen,Harding,Birrell,c:Burman - Walsh)	1	4:17.86	10.67 +12.50
4	07.07	Ruyton Girls'	(De Santo,Sammartino,Anquetil,Macginley,c:Sutherland)	4	4:18.58	0.72 +13.22
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 387); Rest Eliminated						

Race 286 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.09	Melbourne GC	(Cumming,Petroff,Bannwart,Mikhaeil,c:James)	1	ntt	0.00 +0.00
2	08.04	Damascus	(Mikus,Oldaker,Slade,Hennig,c:Ludeman)	2		
3	08.03	Carey Grammar	(Gilford*,Parkinson,Horton,Thomas,c:Kent)	3		
4	08.08	Melbourne GC	(Apostolopoulos,Sutherland,Brennan,Mills,c:Funston)	4		
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 388); Rest Eliminated *substitute						

Race 287 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.11	Loreto - Toorak	(Judd,Reid,Gullace,Conroy,c:Court)	2	4:17.58	0.00 +0.00
2	08.05	Geelong College	(Edwards,Plowman,Porte,Thomson,c:Morgan)	1	4:21.58	4.00 +4.00
3	08.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Wilding,Magill,Plange,Clark,c:Heley)	3	4:26.41	4.83 +8.83
4	08.10	Toorak College	(Pickering,Scott,Barnett,Bramley,c:Cianci)	4	4:34.29	7.88 +16.71
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 388); Rest Eliminated						

Race 288 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.02	Firbank Grammar	(Kayes,Cox,Gardner,Douglas,c:Tauman)	3	4:01.22	0.00 +0.00
2	09.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Richards,Kelsall,Gourlay,Toogood,c:McArthur)	1	4:08.17	6.95 +6.95
3	09.03	Genazzano	(Leschen,Wilson,Lewis,MacIsaac,c:Craig)	2	4:10.09	1.92 +8.87
4	09.10	Shelford GS	(Tanner,Plum,Spiers,Bounos,c:McPherson)	4	4:16.67	6.58 +15.45
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 389); Rest Eliminated						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 289 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.12	Strathcona	(Gemmell,Zacharchuk,Mellor,Fehring,c:Satterley)	4	3:55.55	0.00 +0.00
2	09.05	Loreto - Toorak	(Amanatidis,Barton,McArdle,Toohey,c:Canning)	2	3:56.72	1.17 +1.17
3	09.11	St Catherine's	(Stuart,Zalewski,Bray,Lund,c:Newbold)	3	4:02.10	5.38 +6.55
4	09.14	Hamilton & Alexandra	(Sander,Russell,Millar,Kelly,c:Millar)	1	4:10.19	8.09 +14.64
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 389); Rest Eliminated						

Race 290 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.03	Carey Grammar	(Cameron,Panagopoulos,Spencer,Cain,c:Atkins)	2	4:16.62	0.00 +0.00
2	10.09	Melbourne GC	(Day Wilson,Drew,Mellor,Buck,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	3	4:17.67	1.05 +1.05
3	10.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Holland,Mahony,Blasic,Carter,c:Brown)	1	4:21.91	4.24 +5.29
4	10.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Drury,Saunders,Heran,Haidacher,c:Williams Murnane)	4	4:37.83	15.92 +21.21
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 390); Rest Eliminated						

Race 291 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.12	Loreto - Toorak	(O'Donoghue,Barker,Kyriacou,Dalitz,c:Pase)	3	4:13.30	0.00 +0.00
2	10.04	Damascus	(Collier,Spokes,Cleeman,Campbell,c:Keen)	1	4:22.17	8.87 +8.87
3	10.06	Haileybury	(Stoner,Anderson,Petrakis,Johnston,c:Kumar)	4	4:30.37	8.20 +17.07
4	10.07	Loreto - Ballarat	(Canny,Conlan,Nolan,Roscoe,c:Myrianthis)	2	4:34.00	3.63 +20.70
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 390); Rest Eliminated						

Race 292 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.13	Loreto - Toorak	(Cullen,Wright de Pedro,Chiam,Frigo,c:Kilpatrick)	2	4:11.81	0.00 +0.00
2	12.05	Damascus	(Gibson,Edwards,Robson,Guy,c:Richardson)	3	4:15.31	3.50 +3.50
3	12.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Richardson,Jackson,Coutts,Burnett,c:Duffy)	4	4:16.06	0.75 +4.25
4	12.10	Melbourne GC	(Mollineaux,Crocker,Sweeney,Bills,c:James)	1	4:19.42	3.36 +7.61
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 392); Rest Eliminated						

Race 293 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.03	Carey Grammar	(Liberopoulos,Beroukas,Borroni,Ludovici,c:Walker)	2	4:12.43	0.00 +0.00
2	12.06	Geelong College	(Mathews,Blampied,Loftus,Walker,c:Barr)	1	4:14.09	1.66 +1.66
3	12.07	Haileybury	(Hardeman,Stock,Hardeman,Castledine,c:Fotomaras)	3	4:18.49	4.40 +6.06
4	12.08	Loreto - Ballarat	(Augustine,Cahir,Huber,Murphy,c:Pontil-Scala)	4	4:21.78	3.29 +9.35
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 392); Rest Eliminated						

Race 294 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.03	Firbank Grammar	(Mawkes,Robertson,Tomkins,Landy,c:Webster)	3	3:49.50	0.00 +0.00
2	13.11	Ruyton Girls'	(Lintzeris,Bendall,Graham,Tadgell,c:Harper)	2	3:56.47	6.97 +6.97
3	13.07	Loreto - Toorak	(Stubblings,Trainor,Johnston,Dalbosco,c:Kenealy)	4	3:57.00	0.53 +7.50
4	13.01	Caulfield Grammar	(Vanzyl,Height,Rothnie*,Grant,c:McDonald)	1	4:10.69	13.69 +21.19
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 393); Rest Eliminated *substitute						

Race 295 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.09	MLC Kew	(Moen,Slifirski,Russell,Allan,c:Drake)	2	3:57.36	0.00 +0.00
2	13.13	St Catherine's	(Manson,Paterson,Murrell,Cannon,c:Cottrill)	3	3:57.99	0.63 +0.63
3	13.05	Gippsland Grammar 1	(Rowand,Capraro,Schenk,McGrath,c:Marshall)	1	4:06.84	8.85 +9.48
4	13.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Bongiorno,Stewart,Elliott,Argyrou,c:Black)	4	4:15.61	8.77 +18.25
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 393); Rest Eliminated						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 296 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	14.06 Haileybury (Deitch,Pullin,O'Donoghue,Sherritt,c:Shiell)	3	4:08.34	0.00 +0.00
2	14.11 Toorak College (Meldrum,Hamilton-Smith,Kirk,Bradbury,c:Zampatti)	1	4:13.24	4.90 +4.90
3	14.05 Geelong College (Gilby,Baensch,Ryan,Chapman,c:Naylor)	2	4:13.79	0.55 +5.45
4	14.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Gilbertson,Abdel-Moneim,Kaufmann,Eppingstall,c:Carlyon)	4	4:14.19	0.40 +5.85
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 394); Rest Eliminated				

Race 297 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	14.04 Damascus (Holloway,Smith,Sutherland,Slater,c:Lawler)	2	4:09.16	0.00 +0.00
2	14.02 Ballarat Grammar (Betts,Kirwan-Hamilton,Hearn,Simpson,c:Findlay)	1	4:09.86	0.70 +0.70
3	14.10 Shelford GS (Grant,Bonney-Gibson,Bonney-Gibson,Leong,c:McPherson)	3	4:16.61	6.75 +7.45
4	14.07 Loreto - Ballarat (Howard,Cross,Foley,Selmon,c:Turner)	4	4:20.34	3.73 +11.18
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 394); Rest Eliminated				

Race 298 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	15.07 Loreto - Toorak (Jenkins,Utri,Mack,Hart,c:Ansett)	2	3:45.19	0.00 +0.00
2	15.03 Firkbank Grammar (White,Ward,Holman,Tyrell,c:Bumell)	3	3:50.64	5.45 +5.45
3	15.01 Caulfield Grammar (Beed*,Duffy,Vanzo,Arnold,c:Brown)	4	3:56.54	5.90 +11.35
4	15.14 Wesley College (Wilson,Sargent,Green,Dawson,c:Webster)	1	4:32.47	35.93 +47.28
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 395); Rest Eliminated *substitute				

Race 299 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	15.12 St Catherine's (Dryden,Cody,Cody,Sutherland,c:Tokatlidis)	3	3:41.70	0.00 +0.00
2	15.09 MLC Kew (Azzopardi,Seletto,Hanna,O'Keefe,c:Kidd)	1	3:52.73	11.03 +11.03
3	15.10 Ruyton Girls' (Hannebery,Curtain,De Bortoli,Xenos,c:Hale)	4	3:54.65	1.92 +12.95
4	15.04 Genazzano (Ryan,MacIsaac,King,Passaris,c:West)	2	4:07.87	13.22 +26.17
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 395); Rest Eliminated				

Race 300 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	17.02 Acdmy Mary Immaculate (Louisa Bongrain)	1	4:29.93	0.00 +0.00
2	17.13 Emmanuel College (Rebecca Zerbe)	3	4:31.62	1.69 +1.69
3	17.05 Monivae College (Siobhan Wheaton)	2	4:45.60	13.98 +15.67
4	17.15 Strathcona (Sophia Wang)	4	4:52.01	6.41 +22.08
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 396); Rest Eliminated				

Race 301 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	17.17 Firkbank Grammar (Ava Hales)	2	4:37.60	0.00 +0.00
2	17.09 Maribyrnong SC (Katie Price)	1	4:44.13	6.53 +6.53
3	17.03 Geelong College (Lily Morgan)	3	4:46.28	2.15 +8.68
4	17.06 Loreto - Toorak (Madeleine Filgate)	4	4:57.58	11.30 +19.98
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 396); Rest Eliminated				

Race 302 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	11.19 Strathcona (Lloyd-Teese,Savenake,Giles,Lee,c:Joseland)	3	4:00.16	0.00 +0.00
2	11.18 St Catherine's (Wolton,Boscacci,Turnbull,Davidson,c:Krause)	2	4:01.39	1.23 +1.23
3	11.16 Ruyton Girls' (Wotherspoon,Danks,Dillon,Calhaem,c:Furey)	1	4:03.20	1.81 +3.04
4	11.14 MLC Kew (Holly,Keith,Firms,Ryan,c:O'Gorman)	4	4:04.19	0.99 +4.03
Progress :				

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 303 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 2 Margins	
1	11.05 Firkbank Grammar (Roberts,Scheirs,Bjarnason,Donaldson,c:Pascuzzi)	3	3:54.41	0.00	+0.00
2	11.11 Loreto - Toorak (Nugent,Paterson,Gunn,Gorman,c:Murphy)	2	3:58.41	4.00	+4.00
3	11.20 Wesley College (McIntosh,Long,Shahak,Zanchi,c:Murphy)	1	4:15.06	16.65	+20.65
4	11.02 Caulfield Grammar (Smith*,Holthouse,Huinink,Purcell,c:Miller)	4	4:16.30	1.24	+21.89
Progress : *substitute					

Race 304 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 1 Margins	
1	19.01 Genazzano (Liszukiewicz,Biasotto,Rabling,Whelan,c:Gleeson)	4	4:19.09	0.00	+0.00
2	19.05 MLC Kew (McAdam,Dennis,Gueldemann,Treherne,c:Ngan)	3	4:19.47	0.38	+0.38
3	19.06 MLC Kew (Bathija,Holsman,Bryan,Poulos,c:Farrow)	2	4:20.01	0.54	+0.92
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 399); Rest Eliminated					

Race 305 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 1 Margins	
1	22.01 Genazzano (Donohue,van Daatselaar,Casey,Lay,c:Nesbitt)	3	4:05.70	0.00	+0.00
2	22.05 St Catherine's (Hamilton,McAllister,Gorton,Alblas,c:O'Brien)	2	4:08.18	2.48	+2.48
3	22.04 MLC Kew (Hamm,Allen,O'Kane,Danks,c:Clarke)	4	4:10.46	2.28	+4.76
4	22.06 Lauriston Girls' (Costello,Northrop,Kayman,Luo,c:Dawson)	1	4:37.78	27.32	+32.08
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 402); Rest Eliminated					

Race 306 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 1 Margins	
1	24.01 Genazzano (Lentini,Siebel,Kuner,Short,c:Frawley)	2	4:03.76	0.00	+0.00
2	24.07 Lauriston Girls' (Muller,Clements,Roper,Graham,c:Randall)	1	4:24.19	20.43	+20.43
3	24.05 Shelford GS (Smart,Robin,Van Dort,Bounos,c:Rigoni)	3	4:44.59	20.40	+40.83
Progress : 1->Final (Race 404); Rest Eliminated					

Race 307 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Repechage 2 Margins	
1	24.04 MLC Kew (Hayes,Olive,Wang,Backman,c:Hajicosta)	2	3:56.34	0.00	+0.00
2	24.06 St Catherine's (Kent,Pryse,Sinclair,Markakis,c:Horton)	3	4:09.62	13.28	+13.28
Progress : 1->Final (Race 404); Rest Eliminated					

Race 308 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins	
1	18.03 Caulfield Grammar (Yip,Adam,Cao,Stimpson,c:Chen)	4	4:19.44	0.00	+0.00
2	18.08 Loreto - Ballarat (Simpson,Hearn,Blythe,Sims,c:Armstrong)	1	4:23.79	4.35	+4.35
3	18.07 Genazzano (Dodds,Condilis,McCarthy,Comito,c:Pengelly)	3	4:26.96	3.17	+7.52
4	18.13 Loreto - Toorak (Anthonypillia,Topy,Broome,Linge,c:Negline)	2	4:31.06	4.10	+11.62
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 398); Rest Eliminated					

Race 309 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 2 Margins	
1	18.12 Wesley College (Gaddie,Manning,Rooney,Horman,c:Hayton)	2	4:21.63	0.00	+0.00
2	18.10 Melbourne GC (Cumming-Scott,Townsend,Koop,Rathnadara Gedara,c:Finegan)	3	4:25.56	3.93	+3.93
3	18.09 Melbourne GC (Riordan,Waters,Protopopoff,Warrick,c:Marland)	4	4:30.45	4.89	+8.82
4	18.02 Caulfield Grammar (Burnett,Beadle,Williams,Vawdrey,c:Pham)	1	4:33.53	3.08	+11.90
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 398); Rest Eliminated					

Race 310 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins	
1	21.07 Loreto - Toorak (Siapantas,Cullinan,Bonthorne,Caffry,c:Atkinson)	2	4:16.77	0.00	+0.00
2	21.10 Wesley College (Grant,Weimar,Tokatlidis,Houghton,c:Gu)	3	4:20.05	3.28	+3.28
3	21.02 Caulfield Grammar (Wright,Smith,Snell,Renton,c:Tilley)	1	4:26.07	6.02	+9.30
4	21.04 Geelong Grammar 1 (Findlay,Keogh,Colquhoun,Manifold,c:Canny)	4	4:36.02	9.95	+19.25
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 401); Rest Eliminated					



## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 311 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.03 Geelong College (Miller,Darcy,Skene,Nigro,c:Ruggero)	3	4:20.87	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.08 Melbourne GC (Barnes,Bradley,Jamieson,Simpson,c:Cox)	1	4:22.89	2.02	+2.02	
3	21.06 Loreto - Ballarat (Hislop,Roscoe,Canny,Barbetti,c:Cuthbertson)	4	4:37.74	14.85	+16.87	
4	21.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Fitzpatrick,Juma,Pring,Potter,c:Cornwill)	2	4:45.52	7.78	+24.65	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 401); Rest Eliminated						

Race 312 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.09 Loreto - Toorak (Doble,Gleeson,Bertoncelli,Prokopis,c:Collins)	2	4:15.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.05 Geelong College (Lockyer,Martin,Salveson,Fisher,c:McDonald)	3	4:16.65	0.82	+0.82	
3	23.04 Caulfield Grammar (Chen,West,Bokma,Stephens,c:Hayne)	1	4:17.68	1.03	+1.85	
4	23.10 Melbourne GC (Seymour-Pessah,Guss,Eldred,Lay,c:Kelly)	4	4:25.06	7.38	+9.23	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 403); Rest Eliminated						

Race 313 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.11 Wesley College (Ongwat,King,Fraser,Niteros,c:Hayton)	2	4:12.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.06 Geelong Grammar 1 (McLachlan,Galetto,Darling,Nance,c:McVann)	1	4:20.04	7.12	+7.12	
3	23.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Raschilla,Faull,Power,Black,c:Duffy)	3	4:27.23	7.19	+14.31	
4	23.08 Loreto - Ballarat (Broadbent,Mitchell,Tuddenham,Valpied,c:McCarthy)	4	4:29.94	2.71	+17.02	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 403); Rest Eliminated						

Race 314 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.11 Loreto - Toorak (Reid,Brennan,Brennan,Sherborne,c:Montebello)	2	4:07.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.07 Geelong College (Evans,Dobie,Vincent,McDonald,c:Hayes)	3	4:08.80	1.40	+1.40	
3	25.03 Carey Grammar (Feehan,Keller,Dugan,Handberg,c:Norsworthy)	4	4:25.86	17.06	+18.46	
4	25.05 Clonard (Grisenti,Wiedemann,Monahan,Campbell,c:Russell)	1	4:26.96	1.10	+19.56	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 405); Rest Eliminated						

Race 315 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.04 Caulfield Grammar (Thompson,Steel,Macvean,Schneider,c:Hutchins)	3	4:08.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.15 Wesley College (Anderson,Samuels,Burke,Hull,c:Reid)	2	4:14.16	5.60	+5.60	
3	25.12 Melbourne GC (Davie,Umseher,Fitswilliam,Fitzsimmons,c:Clayton)	1	4:21.66	7.50	+13.10	
4	25.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Johnstone,Chandler,Gingell,Goldsworthy,c:Whitfield)	4	4:22.55	0.89	+13.99	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 405); Rest Eliminated						

Race 316 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.07 Loreto - Toorak (Francis,Hrysomallis,Sheeran,Vickers-Willis,c:McNamara)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.03 Genazzano (Kirkland,Di Cosmo,Summers,Schlicht,c:Freeman)	3				
3	26.02 St Columba's (Nocera,Hughes,Hughes,Bray,c:Lumb)	1				
4	26.08 Lowther Hall (Sweeney,Wilkinson,Alexander,Farouque,c:Pinkney)	4				
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 406); Rest Eliminated						

Race 317 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Roxburgh,Templeton,McKay,Coen,c:Ripani)	3	3:53.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.10 MLC Kew (Williams,Franc,Levin,Xu,c:Lidgett)	1	4:00.75	6.99	+6.99	
3	26.13 St Catherine's (Rodgers,Motteram,McBain,Steven,c:Arnoul)	4	4:09.38	8.63	+15.62	
4	26.01 Albert Park College (Hill,Marnika,Sullivan,Dakin,c:Allan)	2	4:10.86	1.48	+17.10	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 406); Rest Eliminated						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 318 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.03 Carey Grammar (Evans,Morley,Rechner,Chisholm,c:De Paiva)	3	4:07.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.12 Toorak College (Hirst,Spencer,Grant,Zampatti,c:Watt)	2	4:11.52	4.12	+4.12	
3	27.13 Wesley College (Rosenberg,Mims,Ogilvie,Machell,c:Roberts)	1	4:14.85	3.33	+7.45	
4	27.05 Damascus (Lloyd,Meade,Neil,Murphy,c:Armeni)	4	4:22.90	8.05	+15.50	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 407); Rest Eliminated						

Race 319 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.06 Geelong College (Boness,Balaam,Binos,White,c:Morgan)	3	4:02.98	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.04 Caulfield Grammar (Fergusson,Simpson,Day,Lohning,c:Tilley)	2	4:05.46	2.48	+2.48	
3	27.10 Melbourne GC (Junge,Mavros,Dodgshun-Lindsay,Coleman,c:Fleming)	4	4:09.90	4.44	+6.92	
4	27.07 Geelong Grammar (von Bibra,Biggs,Kebbell,Wilson,c:Nicholas)	1	4:21.08	11.18	+18.10	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 407); Rest Eliminated						

Race 320 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Bortolussi,Fairchild,Barclay,Best,c:Ho)	2	3:46.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.10 Strathcona (Savenake,Perree,Senior,Hulme,c:Jones)	3	3:49.94	3.64	+3.64	
3	28.04 Loreto - Toorak (Taranto,Grant,Quinlan,Crivelli,c:Badge)	1	3:54.72	4.78	+8.42	
4	28.03 Korowa AGS (Delimitrou,Carson,Whalen,Ezzat,c:Joseph)	4	4:07.97	13.25	+21.67	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 408); Rest Eliminated						

Race 321 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.07 Ruyton Girls' (Melton,Vasilopoulos,Graham,Roberts,c:Hartin)	2	3:47.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.01 Firbank Grammar (Macdonald,Rusden,Mount,Gillies,c:Kelly)	3	3:49.90	2.45	+2.45	
3	28.06 MLC Kew (Wain,Morrison,Brander,Anghie,c:Hyett)	1	3:55.50	5.60	+8.05	
4	28.02 Genazzano (Kneale,Singh,Matthews,Garcia,c:Scopece)	4	4:03.60	8.10	+16.15	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 408); Rest Eliminated						

Race 322 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.06 Geelong College (Barr,Midgley,Morrison,Longden,c:Neville)	2	4:03.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.08 Haileybury (Kerr,McLaren,Scaunich,Trivett,c:Scaunich)	4	4:07.90	4.15	+4.15	
3	29.03 Carey Grammar (Teh,Cohen,Hubbard,Wilkinson,c:Wong)	1	4:09.60	1.70	+5.85	
4	29.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Phillips,Plange,Kitchen Gordon,Walton,c:Edwards)	3	4:10.40	0.80	+6.65	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 409); Rest Eliminated						

Race 323 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Treweek,Grech,Foley,Todd,c:O'Neil)	3	3:58.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.10 Melbourne GC (Cannon,Pound-Palmieri,Perkins,Stott,c:Jepsen)	2	3:59.86	1.58	+1.58	
3	29.07 Geelong Grammar (Sutherland,Brown,O'Reilly,Sutton,c:Blyth)	1	4:07.22	7.36	+8.94	
4	29.11 Shelford GS (Brown,Morgan,Oxlade,MacMillan,c:McConville)	4	4:13.19	5.97	+14.91	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 409); Rest Eliminated						

Race 324 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.07 Ruyton Girls' (Lawson,Gaffney,Clarke,O'Callaghan,c:Gooneskera)	2	3:41.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.08 St Catherine's (Wilson,Joubert,Millar,Ferrari,c:Gray)	3	3:43.52	2.49	+2.49	
3	30.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Nairn,Perkins,Bennetts,Faulks,c:Anderson)	1	3:47.42	3.90	+6.39	
4	30.04 Loreto - Toorak (Warwick,Johnston,Curtis,Hunt,c:Yates)	4	3:55.85	8.43	+14.82	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 410); Rest Eliminated						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 325 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.01 Firbank Grammar (Schuller,Thomson,Federico,Tait,c:Durkan)	2	3:38.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.02 Genazzano (Gray,Laussen,Salter,Clarke,c:Hausegger)	1	3:45.13	6.42	+6.42	
3	30.09 Strathcona (Plant,Charles,Jones,Thom,c:Furlan)	3	3:46.83	1.70	+8.12	
4	30.06 MLC Kew (Uittenbosch,Thomson,Gioulakas,Li,c:Poon)	4	3:48.76	1.93	+10.05	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 410); Rest Eliminated						

Race 326 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.15 Maribyrnong SC (Charlotte Morris)	2	4:18.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.14 Korowa AGS (Demetria Kyriacopoulos)	4	4:20.07	1.50	+1.50	
3	31.21 Sacred Heart VIC (Chelsea Howell)	3	4:20.70	0.63	+2.13	
4	31.22 Toorak College (Samantha Chew)	1	4:26.58	5.88	+8.01	
Progress :						

Race 327 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.17 Brighton Secondary Col (Lily Cathcart)	1	4:20.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.06 Galen College (Paige Cooper)	3	4:21.99	1.70	+1.70	
3	31.07 St Michaels Grammar (Ella Dingle)	2	4:26.30	4.31	+6.01	
4	31.23 Lauriston Girls' (Isobel Honan)	4	4:31.22	4.92	+10.93	
Progress :						

Race 328 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.04 Geelong College (Briffa,Lockwood,Alhadi,Adams,c:Raineri)	3	8:35.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.06 Melbourne GC (Carden, Van Schoonhoven, Scallion, Casinader, c: Reed)	2	8:50.57	15.39	+15.39	

Race 329 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.16 St Catherine's (Mak,Barker,Smith,Gudgeon,c:Zelouf)	3	4:41.93	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.15 St Catherine's (Sitch,Chambers,Farquharson,O'Hare,c:Nicolas)	2	4:47.33	5.40	+5.40	

Race 330 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.10 Melbourne GC (Mansfield,Otterra,Burn Bradley,Holt,c:Mccamish)	2	4:33.04	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.09 Melbourne GC (Rogers,Wolfe,Firman,Owen,c:Kelly)	3	4:54.36	21.32	+21.32	

Race 331 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Hamill,McKenzie,Walton,Russell,c:Brooks)	3	4:42.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Green,Ward,Livitanis,Campbell,c:Mittal)	2	4:48.23	6.17	+6.17	

Race 332 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.09 Shelford GS (Miller,Watkins,Hamilton,Davies,c:Perlen)	2	4:13.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.01 Caulfield Grammar (McVean,Evans,Kidd*,Ginn,c:Suriarachchi)	4	4:25.53	12.51	+12.51	
3	07.12 Wesley College (Greenfield,Enstrom,Besen,Rizzoli,c:Webster)	1	4:35.26	9.73	+22.24	
4	07.08 Sacred Heart VIC (Pickering,Blood,Jelley,Brincat,c:McGivern)	3	4:39.25	3.99	+26.23	
*substitute						

Race 333 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.06 Haileybury (Hodge,Hameister,Meade,Cruse,c:Chen)	2	4:18.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.02 Ballarat Grammar (Riethoff,Ejdne,Rehfish,O'Loughlan,c:Lowe)	3	4:28.22	9.93	+9.93	
3	08.07 Loreto - Ballarat (McSparrow,Johnson,Skrokov,Tunnenham,c:Denahy)	4	4:34.22	6.00	+15.93	

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 334 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.09 Sacred Heart VIC (Richardson,Sweeney,Dickinson,Darvill,c:Meaney)	3	4:23.90	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.04 Korowa AGS (Rowlands,Catanach,Wareham,Wong,c:Kyriacopoulos)	2	4:29.88	5.98	+5.98	

Race 335 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.07 MLC Kew (Volkofsky*,Byrnes,Emmett,Donaldson,c:Gibson)	3	4:03.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.01 Caulfield Grammar (Haffenden,Heaphy,Woodburn*,Skondreas,c:Harvey)	1	4:10.63	6.80	+6.80	
3	09.08 Ruyton Girls' (Girdlestone,Ong,Marsh,Ware,c:Janes)	2	4:16.91	6.28	+13.08	
4	09.13 Wesley College (McMullin,McBurney,Redmond,Vella,c:Slavik)	4	4:20.45	3.54	+16.62	
*substitute						

Race 336 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.05 Geelong College (Bulford,Townson,Perkins,Buchanan,c:Tierney)	2	4:29.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.10 Shelford GS (Horrobin,Statham,Davies,Handley,c:Baldwin)	3	4:38.63	8.89	+8.89	
3	10.11 Toorak College (Hewson,Marshall,Newton,Schonfelder,c:Hewson)	4	4:39.84	1.21	+10.10	

Race 337 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.13 Melbourne Girls' GS (Henham,Whitehead,Allen,Shepherd,c:Best)	4	4:02.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.09 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Lewis,Teedale,Kottek,Hardman,c:Kenneally)	1	4:20.58	18.04	+18.04	
3	11.04 Fintona (Duncan,Roche,Yu,Ray,c:Seevanayagam)	3	4:26.65	6.07	+24.11	
4	11.03 Clonard (Matthews,van Zyl,Heron,Grisenti*,c:Grisenti)	2	4:50.69	24.04	+48.15	
*substitute						

Race 338 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.02 Ballarat Grammar (Tumolero,Green,Lawless,McKay,c:Young)	2	4:18.07	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.11 Shelford GS (Perry,Gooding,Kalfas,Huppert,c:Kral)	3	4:26.89	8.82	+8.82	
3	12.04 Clonard (Farnsworth,Hewitt-Scholtes,Suter,Lauder,c:Stanley)	1	4:32.17	5.28	+14.10	
4	12.12 Toorak College (Barnett*,Harper,Scott*,Nelmes,c:Joycey)	4	4:35.17	3.00	+17.10	
*substitute						

Race 339 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.10 PLC Melbourne (Squire,Mansfield,Kumar,Harvey,c:Seal)	2	4:11.25	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.06 Korowa AGS (Manolitsas,Major,Gilmour,Weir,c:Wareham)	3	4:13.75	2.50	+2.50	
3	13.02 Fintona (Loi,Norton,Seale,Moin,c:Pynta)	1	4:22.16	8.41	+10.91	

Race 340 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.14 Strathcona (Vains,Oblak,McKay,Coxhill,c:Han)	3	4:08.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.12 Sacred Heart VIC (Eden,Hames,Codd,O'Donnell,c:Dearmaley)	1	4:09.75	1.23	+1.23	
3	13.15 Wesley College (Rizzoli,Khot,Hayes,Wyett,c:Howard)	2	4:11.97	2.22	+3.45	
4	13.04 Genazzano (Bertelle,Swainsbury,Scott,Burnes,c:Robertson)	4	4:20.42	8.45	+11.90	

Race 341 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.09 Melbourne GC (Carman,Decker,Whyte,Walkinshaw,c:Mccaughy)	2	4:20.91	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.03 Carey Grammar (Cochrane,Yammouni,Gilford,Worth,c:Frankpitt)	3	4:23.15	2.24	+2.24	

Race 342 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Kelly,Lunnon-Talbot,Cowey,Elsworth,c:Kotz)	3	4:01.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.11 Sacred Heart VIC (Dowling,Hayes,Conway,Ingwersen,c:Tito)	2	4:08.10	6.83	+6.83	

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 343 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.13	Strathcona	(Dedoncker,Venema,Boulter,Caruso,c:Hynes)	4	3:57.44	0.00 +0.00
2	15.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Lewis,Hodge,Appleton,Molnar,c:Lansell)	2	3:58.61	1.17 +1.17
3	15.06	Korowa AGS	(Marchant,Papavassiliou,Spiers,Waring,c:Kyriacopoulos)	1	4:09.24	10.63 +11.80
4	15.02	Fintona	(Besley,Hu,Mckernan,Pantazis,c:Carayanis)	3	4:16.35	7.11 +18.91

Race 344 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.07	Loreto - Toorak	(Sarah Davis)	1	5:04.59	0.00 +0.00
2	17.14	Strathcona	(Jeanie Kim)	2	5:24.00	19.41 +19.41

Race 345 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.16	Corowa High School	(Olivia Hughes)	1	4:50.49	0.00 +0.00
2	17.12	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Louise Carney)	4	4:58.69	8.20 +8.20
3	17.18	Maribyrnong	(Madison Caggiano)	3	5:12.53	13.84 +22.04
4	17.10	Mentone Grammar School	(Hebe Best)	2	5:32.75	20.22 +42.26

SPONSORED BY :

Race 346 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					C Final	
CONSOLIDATED						

SPONSORED BY :

Race 347 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Brown,Renney,Terrill,Potter,c:Fitzpatrick)	4	4:32.78	0.00 +0.00
2	18.11	MLC Kew	(Lenwood,Harris,Scrimizzi,Paten,c:Woolf)	2	4:42.08	9.30 +9.30
3	18.06	Geelong Grammar 3	(Sampson,Grave,Taylor,Hill-Smith,c:Gilligan)	1	4:42.94	0.86 +10.16
4	18.05	Geelong Grammar 2	(Stent,Gillies,Routley,Casey,c:Earle)	3	5:11.10	28.16 +38.32

SPONSORED BY :

Race 348 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.05	Geelong Grammar 2	(Job,Hill,Malouf*,Turner,c:Jensen)	3	4:41.79	0.00 +0.00
2	21.09	MLC Kew	(Apperly,Murray,Trent,Mehra,c:Henzell)	2	5:03.26	21.47 +21.47
INV	21.11	Geelong Grammar	(Connell,Conn,McLeod,Radford,c:Ellery-Thornley)	1		
INV - Rowed By Invitation *substitute						

Race 349 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Fensvig,Rix,Macdonald,McDonald,c:Pithie)	2	4:26.09	0.00 +0.00
2	23.07	Geelong Grammar 2	(Athan,Reed,Fowles,Bryan*,c:Koumouris)	1	4:31.52	5.43 +5.43
3	23.03	Carey Grammar	(Ritchie,Fennessy,Kelly-Stout,Perry,c:Mannix)	3	4:40.35	8.83 +14.26
*substitute						

SPONSORED BY :

Race 350 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Grieve,Hutchins,Dunne,McConville,c:Robson)	2	4:31.31	0.00 +0.00
2	25.14	Toorak College	(O'Brien,Macpherson Smith,Murphy,Oswald-Jacobs,c:Morgan)	3	4:31.95	0.64 +0.64
INV	25.16	Shelford GS	(Stewart,Jagger,Thompson,Farrell,c:Battersby)	1	4:22.82	
INV - Rowed By Invitation						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

SPONSORED BY :

Race 351 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.06	Damascus	(Armeni,Waight,Henderson,Webb,c:Keen)	2	4:19.22	0.00 +0.00
2	25.08	Geelong Grammar	(Hagege,Clarke,Jackson,Gorell,c:Carter)	4	4:29.40	10.18 +10.18
3	25.10	Loreto - Ballarat	(Clark,Hare,Curran,Chatterjee,c:Quinlan)	1	4:30.37	0.97 +11.15
4	25.13	Shelford GS	(Sanchez,Hamilton,Woudstra,Chambers,c:McConville)	3	4:38.15	7.78 +18.93

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 352 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.15	Lauriston Girls'	(Farronato,Adams,Hayne,Le Deux,c:Comb)	1	4:11.87	0.00 +0.00
2	26.12	Sacred Heart VIC	(Gibbons,Coverdale,Bowker,Boulton,c:Kavanagh)	2	4:19.13	7.26 +7.26
3	26.14	Strathcona	(Donaldson,Tobin,King,Henderson,c:Dimatos)	3	4:30.04	10.91 +18.17

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 353 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.05	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Petkovic,Kotz,Hardman,Smeaton,c:Krstevski)	2	4:07.56	0.00 +0.00
2	26.16	Hamilton & Alexandra	(Rowe,Finnegan,Bester,Roberts,c:Austin)	4	4:08.21	0.65 +0.65
3	26.11	PLC Melbourne	(Tong,Chan,Sivakumaran,Tan,c:Nguyen)	1	4:11.34	3.13 +3.78
4	26.06	Korowa AGS	(Karailis,Maltman,Morton,Smith,c:Patrouas)	3	4:19.82	8.48 +12.26

SPONSORED BY :

Race 354 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					C Final	
CONSOLIDATED						

SPONSORED BY :

Race 355 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Henwood,Pattinson,Downey,Burrows,c:Ham)	1	4:12.98	0.00 +0.00
2	27.08	Haileybury	(Murphy,Tzouvelis,Crook,Braim,c:Kerlidis)	3	4:16.90	3.92 +3.92
3	27.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Peucker,Cameron,Kittely,Flower,c:Hoffman)	4	4:19.61	2.71 +6.63
4	27.09	Loreto - Ballarat	(Johnson,Quick,Martino,Robertson,c:Hanrahan)	2	4:21.41	1.80 +8.43

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 356 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.09	St Catherine's	(Begley,Leggo,Grant,Kempton,c:Sawers)	2	3:59.78	0.00 +0.00
2	28.08	Sacred Heart VIC	(Gard,Ballan,Foley,Bell,c:Howell)	3	4:04.03	4.25 +4.25
3	28.11	Lauriston Girls'	(Donnelly,Conheady,Walpole-Walsh,Menzies-King,c:Won)	1	4:05.50	1.47 +5.72

SPONSORED BY :

Race 357 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.05	Damascus	(Dreger,Gore,Hockey,McDonald,c:Lamb)	3	4:07.50	0.00 +0.00
2	29.04	Caulfield Grammar	(Miller,Upton,Hayne,Nowicki,c:Angelopoulos)	2	4:09.39	1.89 +1.89
3	29.12	Wesley College	(Hastings,Wood,Mason,Norman,c:Howard)	1	4:13.45	4.06 +5.95
4	29.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Unwin,Conheady,Stewart,Allen,c:Burke)	4	4:17.72	4.27 +10.22

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 358 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.03	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Anagnostelos,Field,Campbell,Henderson,c:Lloyd)	2	3:59.07	0.00 +0.00
2	30.10	Lauriston Girls'	(Welsh,Read,Conheady,Taylor,c:Kornhauser)	3	4:08.69	9.62 +9.62

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

SPONSORED BY :

Race 359 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.12 Balwyn High (Loqui Paatsch)	2	5:04.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.18 Highvale Secondary Col (Natalie Rodger)	3	5:07.88	3.10	+3.10	
3	31.09 Haileybury (Bronte Forster)	1	5:33.56	25.68	+28.78	

Race 360 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	32.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Jones,Pinniger,Powell,Morgan,c:Al-Ansari)	2	8:05.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.04 Melbourne GC 2 (Webber,Badenach,Longstaff,Marsland,c:Vari)	3	8:37.91	32.81	+32.81	

Race 361 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5					B Final	
CANCELLED						

Race 362 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	35.04 Sacred Heart VIC (McGivern,Napper,Brandimarti,Conneley,c:Stack)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	

Race 363 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	36.05 Toorak College (Brailsford,Hewitt-Thomas,Hewitt-Thomas,Westley,c:Frampton)	2	6:46.99	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.03 Clonard (Wilson,Shalders,Bull-Russell,Smith,c:Parsons)	3	7:37.81	50.82	+50.82	

Race 364 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	37.08 PLC Melbourne (Ranganathan,Mansfield,Assender,Roos,c:Tan)	1	6:27.25	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.10 Sacred Heart VIC (O'Donnell,Hudson,Kilmartin,Zanghi,c:Nutku)	4	6:29.02	1.77	+1.77	
3	37.03 Frankston HS (Roberts,Mandarino,Smith,Tiktin,c:Garnier)	2	6:51.60	22.58	+24.35	
4	37.11 Shelford GS (Nissila-Browne,DeGaris,O'Grady,Phipps-Booth,c:Bounos)	3	6:57.55	5.95	+30.30	

Race 365 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	37.09 Ruyton Girls' (McGregor,Anquetil,Roberts,Faulks,c:Dowell)	3	6:10.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Garbler,Williams,Watkins,Martin,c:Price)	2	6:12.95	2.84	+2.84	
3	37.01 Fintona (Magliano,Wotherspoon,Burger,Reid,c:Hanneley)	1	6:16.70	3.75	+6.59	
4	37.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Chalmers,Murphy,Cowey,Sutherland,c:Nadeson)	4	6:40.55	23.85	+30.44	

SPONSORED BY : MotionMaster

Race 366 Female School Eight Open Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	38.02 Geelong College (Ryan,Powell,Perry,Sefton,Anderson,McNamara,Goy,Mauderer,c:Gow)	3	6:06.36	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.06 Melbourne GC 2 (Carden,Bagster,Esposito,Stewart,Martin,Haberfield,Petroff,Noble,c:McGarry)	2	6:09.72	3.36	+3.36	
3	38.01 Caulfield Grammar (Tan,Mamouney,Tucker-Morrison,Dumas,Hennessy,Edwardson,Pym,Nilsson,c:Whiting)	4	6:14.77	5.05	+8.41	
4	38.08 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Kontelj,Bennett,Elsworth,Kontelj,TBA,TBA,TBA,c:Murphy)	1	6:25.59	10.82	+19.23	

Race 367 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					C Final	
CONSOLIDATED						

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 368 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.03 Geelong College (Amelia Powell)	3	7:29.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.04 Haileybury (Bethany Scaunich)	2	7:30.03	0.48	+0.48	
3	39.15 PLC Melbourne (Eliza Morison)	1	7:39.38	9.35	+9.83	
4	39.09 Lowther Hall (India Pinkney)	4	8:19.22	39.84	+49.67	

Race 369 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.09 Lauriston Girls' (Gattereder,Sijan,Westmore,Shannon,c:Jasper)	3	6:26.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.04 Damascus (Chancey,Collins,Currie,Bonazzoli,c:Hewitt)	2	6:49.53	22.90	+22.90	

Race 370 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.06 Loreto - Ballarat (Hoffman,Heagney,Rodd,Harris,c:Lewis)	3	6:21.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.08 Toorak College (Letch,Dahlsen,Cuming,Orton,c:Moynihan)	4	6:23.91	2.75	+2.75	
3	40.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Ellison,du Vallon,Wason,Sneler,c:Shi)	2	6:33.44	9.53	+12.28	

Race 371 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.06 Shelford GS (Beza,Denham-Roberts,Adlard,Landwehr,c:Perlen)	2	6:11.93	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.01 Hamilton & Alexandra (McLean,Hawthorne,Paulet,Jackson,c:Hetherington)	3	6:15.63	3.70	+3.70	
3	41.02 Korowa AGS (Rook,Hayes,Lloyd-Healy,Howell,c:Nishikawa)	4	6:21.12	5.49	+9.19	
INV	41.08 Canterbury Girls SC (Foster,Wearne,Mansie,Hatch,c:Swell)	1	6:42.17			
INV - Rowed By Invitation						

SPONSORED BY : MotionMaster

Race 372 Female School Eight Open Division 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.07 Melbourne GC 1 (Shawyer,Armitage,Noonan,Sullivan,Hastie,Rogers,Betts,Hare,c:Jackson)	2	5:51.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.02 Caulfield Grammar (Routley,Elliot,Kunkler,Norbury,Knowles,Duckett,Mickelbrough,Rajasinghe,c:Pemberton)	3	5:58.02	6.92	+6.92	

SPONSORED BY : MotionMaster

Race 373 Female School Eight Open Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.05 Genazzano (Jenkins,Binos,Passaris,Te Lintelo,Stiles,Hunt,Gilberto,Matthews,c:Singh)	3	5:38.99	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.10 St Catherine's (Deacon,Fenton,Rossi,Cheale,Barbayannis,O'Donnell,Watson,Lieberman,c:Bickford)	2	5:42.08	3.09	+3.09	
3	42.04 Geelong Grammar (Browne,Dunn,Hains,Richards,Luxton,Lees,Needle,Burgess,c:Cochrane)	1	5:43.52	1.44	+4.53	
4	42.01 Carey Grammar (Gillot,Ernest,Anderson,Brookman,McKay,Nichols,Rizio,Morarty,c:Knowles)	4	6:05.31	21.79	+26.32	

Race 374 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					D Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	43.14 Balwyn High School (Katie Dunoon)	3	7:23.25	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.11 Strathmore Sec. Col. (Artemis Anastasopoulos)	2	8:23.56	60.31	+60.31	

Race 375 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	43.07 Lowther Hall (Tessa Brady-Welsh)	4	7:01.99	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.03 Buckley Park SC (Georgia Taylor)	2	7:17.71	15.72	+15.72	
3	43.12 Sacred Heart Kyneton (Molly Forrest)	1	7:45.33	27.62	+43.34	
4	43.15 Bacchus Marsh Grammar (Emily Bloom)	3	8:50.95	65.62	+108.9	

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 376 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	43.01 Carey Grammar (Emily Drew)	2	6:53.17	0.00 +0.00
2	43.09 Toorak College (Jess Chew)	3	6:58.22	5.05 +5.05
3	43.06 Korowa AGS (Amelia Catanach)	1	7:08.86	10.64 +15.69
4	43.13 Emmanuel College (Jessica Brunt)	4	7:28.12	19.26 +34.95

Race 377 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	44.06 Melbourne GC (Carman,Taylor,Brommeyer,Lindsay-Geyer,c:Seymour-Pessah)	2	5:58.46	0.00 +0.00
2	44.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Young,Cartledge,Fay,Gillett,c:McKee)	4	6:06.46	8.00 +8.00
3	44.04 Damascus (Howard,Smith,Edwards,Chew,c:Skene)	3	6:09.48	3.02 +11.02
4	44.07 Shelford GS (Hann,Wheeler,Patrick,McPherson,c:Canestra)	1	6:12.15	2.67 +13.69

Race 378 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1				
CANCELLED				

SPONSORED BY : MotionMaster

Race 379 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	46.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gillian,Livesey,Ward-Ambler,Wong-Hansen,Cash,McGrath-Cohen,Salomon,Harrison,c:Murphy)	2	5:24.98	0.00 +0.00
2	46.01 Carey Grammar (Evans,Hermann,Ding,Edwards,Arnott,Klupacs,Symon,Jackson,c:Atkins)	4	5:33.49	8.51 +8.51
3	46.12 Wesley College (McBurney,Kent,Rose,Neiwand,Bembic,McLeish-Moss,Singleton,Nancarrow,c:Peters)	3	5:35.02	1.53 +10.04
4	46.07 Haileybury (Armstrong,Proctor-Parker,Maginness,Williamson,Pest,Ralphsmith,McDonald,Ekberg,c:Fabien)	1	5:44.70	9.68 +19.72

SPONSORED BY : MotionMaster

Race 380 Female School Eight Open Division 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	46.10 MLC Kew (Slifirski,Feller,Winter,Balson,Tomanovits,Joyce,Henry,Crowston,c:Predebon)	2	5:16.05	0.00 +0.00
2	46.02 Caulfield Grammar (Hind,Mitchell,Lowe,Browell,Edmonds,Mynott,Perrott,Ghali,c:Krassaris)	3	5:22.47	6.42 +6.42
3	46.06 Genazzano (Barr,Zago,Bueno,McKeagney-Douglas,Morgan,Conti,Vergano,Somerville,c:Straford)	4	5:23.34	0.87 +7.29
4	46.04 Geelong College (Boness,Cheatley,Gorell,Stewart,Walmsley,Hall,Blundy Jones,Lawson,c:Balaam)	1	5:28.05	4.71 +12.00

Race 381 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	01.02 Melbourne Girls' GS 2 (Theodore,Calvert,Mulquiney,Coughlan,c:Fry)	3	4:21.50	0.00 +0.00
2	01.06 MLC Kew (Brown,Allen,Volkofsky,Barnes,c:Poynton)	2	4:28.25	6.75 +6.75
3	01.04 Caulfield Grammar (Peace*,Webster,Downie,Irvine,c:Clarke)	4	4:37.49	9.24 +15.99
4	01.03 Caulfield Grammar (Long*,Murray,Paraskevopoulos*,Murrowood,c:Snell)	1	6:26.69	109.20 +125.1

\*substitute

Race 382 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	02.09 MLC Kew (Brinkworth,Moore-O'Sullivan,Hyland-Johns,Innes,c:Sinclair)	4	4:30.81	0.00 +0.00
2	02.05 Loreto - Toorak (Bilston,Hall*,Salisbury,Goh*,c:Gibson)	2	4:32.41	1.60 +1.60
3	02.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Gordon,Dickson,Hewson,Ryan,c:Altun)	1	4:35.08	2.67 +4.27
4	02.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Watson,Stella,King,Rotella,c:Psihogios)	3	4:36.54	1.46 +5.73

\*substitute

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 383 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	03.17 MLC Kew (Williams,McConnell,Lenton,Larkey,c:McLeish)	2	4:20.06	0.00 +0.00
2	03.07 Genazzano (Mercadante-Rumunni,McIntosh,Solias,Paul,c:Bunsee)	3	4:23.75	3.69 +3.69
3	03.08 Loreto - Toorak (Keeghan,Hegarty,Rodrigues,Hegarty,c:Buffham)	1	4:27.81	4.06 +7.75
4	03.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (O'Halloran,Macky,Smith,Perkins,c:Wackett)	4	4:29.20	1.39 +9.14

Race 384 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	04.11 MLC Kew (Fox,McArthur,Kirby,Wright,c:Collis)	2	4:25.46	0.00 +0.00
2	04.07 Loreto - Toorak (Boyle,Bainbridge*,Mallon*,Smyth,c:Dodd)	1	4:33.45	7.99 +7.99
3	04.03 Geelong College (Milne,Adams,Whitley,Corrie Smith,c:Doery)	4	4:44.63	11.18 +19.17
4	04.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Maloney McCall,Plummer,Player,Katsavos,c:Deligiannis)	3	4:48.56	3.93 +23.10

\*substitute

Race 385 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	05.07 St Catherine's (Taylor,Gullifer,Brearely,Bindley,c:Clark)	2	4:14.70	0.00 +0.00
2	05.01 Caulfield Grammar (Dalton*,Wilson,Geason,Runting,c:Anastasatos)	3	4:18.24	3.54 +3.54
3	05.03 Loreto - Toorak (Longhurst,Rosengren,Allanby,Dummett,c:Bigaignon)	1	4:19.21	0.97 +4.51
4	05.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Froomes-Houseman,Hartley,O'Grady,Doquile,c:Goto)	4	4:22.95	3.74 +8.25

\*substitute

Race 386 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	06.02 Carey Grammar (Buttery,Teal,Cooney Adlard,Yoannidis,c:Boddington)	2	4:22.84	0.00 +0.00
2	06.08 Melbourne GC (Convey,Chadwick,Sharrock,Grant,c:Frayne)	3	4:33.86	11.02 +11.02
3	06.03 Geelong College (Fisher,Gove,Brierly,Mathews,c:Edwards)	4	4:36.19	2.33 +13.35
4	06.07 Melbourne GC (Turnbull,Stewart-Smith,Sharrock,Stafford,c:Cotter)	1	4:36.91	0.72 +14.07

Race 387 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	07.10 St Catherine's (Tymms,Richards,Kalaichelvam,Christian,c:Kudelka)	3	4:07.96	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02 Firbank Grammar (Jasper,Zilberg,Officer,Matthiesson,c:Qian)	2	4:08.98	1.02 +1.02
3	07.11 Strathcona (Hankin,Johnson,O'Donnell,Robinson,c:Molloy)	4	4:10.69	1.71 +2.73
4	07.04 Loreto - Toorak (Connors,Simpson,Tobin,Baxter,c:Roda)	1	4:12.56	1.87 +4.60

Race 388 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	08.11 Loreto - Toorak (Judd,Reid,Gullace,Conroy,c:Court)	3	4:15.48	0.00 +0.00
2	08.05 Geelong College (Edwards,Plowman,Porte,Thomson,c:Morgan)	4	4:20.23	4.75 +4.75
3	08.04 Damascus (Mikus,Oldaker,Slade,Hennig,c:Ludeman)	1	4:21.63	1.40 +6.15
4	08.09 Melbourne GC (Cumming,Petroff,Bannwart,Mikhael,c:James)	2	4:28.68	7.05 +13.20

Race 389 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	09.05 Loreto - Toorak (Amanatidis,Barton,McArdle,Toohey,c:Canning)	4	4:02.95	0.00 +0.00
2	09.12 Strathcona (Gemmell,Zacharchuk,Mellor,Fehring,c:Satterley)	3	4:04.83	1.88 +1.88
3	09.02 Firbank Grammar (Kayes,Cox,Gardner,Douglas,c:Tauman)	2	4:07.88	3.05 +4.93
4	09.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Richards,Kelsall,Gourlay,Toogood,c:McArthur)	1	4:16.18	8.30 +13.23

Race 390 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	10.12 Loreto - Toorak (O'Donoghue,Barker,Kyriacou,Dalitz,c:Pase)	3	4:15.78	0.00 +0.00
2	10.03 Carey Grammar (Cameron,Panagopoulos,Spencer,Cain,c:Atkins)	2	4:22.88	7.10 +7.10
3	10.04 Damascus (Collier,Spokes,Cleeman,Campbell,c:Keen)	4	4:23.68	0.80 +7.90
4	10.09 Melbourne GC (Day Wilson,Drew,Mellor,Buck,c:Drossos-Spiteri)	1	4:25.70	2.02 +9.92

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 391 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.05 Firbank Grammar (Roberts,Scheirs,Bjarnason,Donaldson,c:Pascuzzi)	4	3:59.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.19 Strathcona (Lloyd-Teese,Savenake,Giles,Lee,c:Joseland)	3	4:04.41	4.91	+4.91	
3	11.11 Loreto - Toorak (Nugent,Paterson,Gunn,Gorman,c:Murphy)	1	4:05.95	1.54	+6.45	
4	11.18 St Catherine's (Wolton,Boscacci,Turnbull,Davidson,c:Krause)	2	4:07.50	1.55	+8.00	

Race 392 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.13 Loreto - Toorak (Cullen,Wright de Pedro,Chiam,Frigo,c:Kilpatrick)	2	4:15.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.06 Geelong College (Mathews,Blampied,Loftus,Walker,c:Barr)	4	4:18.53	2.83	+2.83	
3	12.03 Carey Grammar (Liberopoulos,Beroukas,Borroni,Ludovici,c:Walker)	3	4:21.66	3.13	+5.96	
4	12.05 Damascus (Gibson,Edwards,Robson,Guy,c:Richardson)	1	4:22.61	0.95	+6.91	

Race 393 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.03 Firbank Grammar (Mawkes,Robertson,Tomkins,Landy,c:Webster)	2	3:51.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.11 Ruyton Girls' (Lintzeris,Bendall,Graham,Tadgell,c:Harper)	1	3:58.53	7.23	+7.23	
3	13.09 MLC Kew (Moen,Slifirski,Russell,Allan,c:Drake)	3	4:00.88	2.35	+9.58	
4	13.13 St Catherine's (Manson,Paterson,Murrell,Cannon,c:Cottrill)	4	4:01.97	1.09	+10.67	

Race 394 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.06 Haileybury (Deitch,Pullin,O'Donoghue,Sherritt,c:Shiell)	2	4:07.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.11 Toorak College (Meldrum,Hamilton-Smith,Kirk,Bradbury,c:Zampatti)	1	4:13.01	5.70	+5.70	
3	14.04 Damascus (Holloway,Smith,Sutherland,Slater,c:Lawler)	3	4:16.09	3.08	+8.78	
4	14.02 Ballarat Grammar (Betts,Kirwan-Hamilton,Hearn,Simpson,c:Findlay)	4	4:37.11	21.02	+29.80	

Race 395 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.12 St Catherine's (Dryden,Cody,Cody,Sutherland,c:Tokatlidis)	3	3:42.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.07 Loreto - Toorak (Jenkins,Utri,Mack,Hart,c:Ansett)	2	3:55.20	13.15	+13.15	
3	15.03 Firbank Grammar (White,Ward,Holman,Tyrrell,c:Burnell)	1	3:55.75	0.55	+13.70	
4	15.09 MLC Kew (Azzopardi,Seletto,Hanna,O'Keefe,c:Kidd)	4	3:57.17	1.42	+15.12	

Race 396 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	17.17 Firbank Grammar (Ava Hales)	3	4:31.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.02 Acdmy Mary Immaculate (Louisa Bongrain)	2	4:36.39	4.84	+4.84	
3	17.13 Emmanuel College (Rebecca Zerbe)	1	4:42.37	5.98	+10.82	
4	17.09 Maribyrnong SC (Katie Price)	4	4:49.04	6.67	+17.49	

Race 397 Adaptive Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	16.01 Shelford GS (Charlotte Collins)	2	5:14.52	0.00	+0.00	
INV	16.03 Shelford GS (Charlotte Plum)	1	5:19.65			
INV	16.02 Shelford GS (Molly Hann)	3	5:24.02			

INV - Rowed By Invitation

SPONSORED BY :

Race 398 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.12 Wesley College (Gaddie,Manning,Rooney,Horman,c:Hayton)	3	4:34.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.03 Caulfield Grammar (Yip,Adam,Cao,Stimpson,c:Chen)	2	4:38.06	3.48	+3.48	
3	18.08 Loreto - Ballarat (Simpson,Hearn,Blythe,Sims,c:Armstrong)	4	4:38.56	0.50	+3.98	
4	18.10 Melbourne GC (Cumming-Scott,Townsend,Koop,Rathnadara Gedara,c:Finegan)	1	4:51.39	12.83	+16.81	

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 399 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.02 Loreto - Toorak (Koller,Heavey,Montgomerie,Pozzi,c:Agostinelli)	3	4:08.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Waring,Irwin,Zographos,Martin,c:Burgess)	2	4:15.53	6.65	+6.65	
3	19.05 MLC Kew (McAdam,Dennis,Gueldemann,Treherne,c:Ngan)	4	4:26.26	10.73	+17.38	
4	19.01 Genazzano (Liszukiewicz,Biasotto,Rabling,Whelan,c:Gleeson)	1	4:35.65	9.39	+26.77	

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 400 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	20.01 Loreto - Toorak (Kidman,Boyd-Squires Long,Quirk,Wilson,c:Pepi)	3	4:05.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.02 Melbourne Girls' GS (Hardwick,Rose,Daley,Chipperfield,c:Best)	2	4:11.68	6.28	+6.28	
3	20.03 MLC Kew (McCarthy,Fennell,Lourantos,Wilson,c:Hajicosta)	1	4:19.18	7.50	+13.78	
4	20.04 St Catherine's (Porter,Cullen,Passon,Wu,c:Holmes)	4	4:28.60	9.42	+23.20	

SPONSORED BY :

Race 401 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.07 Loreto - Toorak (Siapantas,Cullinan,Bonthorne,Caffry,c:Atkinson)	2	4:21.86	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.08 Melbourne GC (Barnes,Bradley,Jamieson,Simpson,c:Cox)	4	4:25.36	3.50	+3.50	
3	21.03 Geelong College (Miller,Darcy,Skene,Nigro,c:Ruggero)	3	4:26.87	1.51	+5.01	
4	21.10 Wesley College (Grant,Weimar,Tokatlidis,Houghton,c:Gu)	1	4:30.32	3.45	+8.46	

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 402 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Nelson,Cornelissen,Douglas,Vovos,c:Chantrell)	2	3:57.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.02 Loreto - Toorak (McBride,Quin,Roberts,Baldi,c:Allen)	3	4:03.44	5.68	+5.68	
3	22.05 St Catherine's (Hamilton,McAllister,Gorton,Abblas,c:O'Brien)	4	4:10.26	6.82	+12.50	
4	22.01 Genazzano (Donohue,van Daatselaar,Casey,Lay,c:Nesbitt)	1	4:13.56	3.30	+15.80	

Race 403 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.11 Wesley College (Ongwat,King,Fraser,Niteros,c:Hayton)	3	4:15.87	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.06 Geelong Grammar 1 (McLachlan,Galetto,Darling,Nance,c:McVann)	4	4:20.51	4.64	+4.64	
3	23.05 Geelong College (Lockyer,Martin,Salveson,Fisher,c:McDonald)	1	4:23.60	3.09	+7.73	
4	23.09 Loreto - Toorak (Doble,Gleeson,Bertoncelli,Prokopis,c:Collins)	2	4:27.74	4.14	+11.87	

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 404 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Mullins,Gough,Harrison,Stuckey,c:Chantrell)	3	3:53.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.02 Loreto - Toorak (Maher,Trainor,Leung,Padovan,c:Holt)	2	4:00.62	6.81	+6.81	
3	24.04 MLC Kew (Hayes,Olive,Wang,Backman,c:Hajicosta)	4	4:01.27	0.65	+7.46	
4	24.01 Genazzano (Lentini,Siebel,Kuner,Short,c:Frawley)	1	4:15.88	14.61	+22.07	

SPONSORED BY :

Race 405 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.15 Wesley College (Anderson,Samuels,Burke,Hull,c:Reid)	4	4:13.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.04 Caulfield Grammar (Thompson,Steel,Macvane,Schneider,c:Hutchins)	3	4:16.73	2.97	+2.97	
3	25.07 Geelong College (Evans,Dobie,Vincent,McDonald,c:Hayes)	1	4:18.53	1.80	+4.77	
4	25.11 Loreto - Toorak (Reid,Brennan,Brennan,Sherborne,c:Montebello)	2	4:18.83	0.30	+5.07	

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 406 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.07 Loreto - Toorak (Francis,Hrysomallis,Sheeran,Vickers-Willis,c:McNamara)	2	3:52.97	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Roxburgh,Templeton,McKay,Coen,c:Ripani)	3	3:54.76	1.79	+1.79	
3	26.10 MLC Kew (Williams,Franc,Levin,Xu,c:Lidgett)	4	4:03.71	8.95	+10.74	
4	26.03 Genazzano (Kirkland,Di Cosmo,Summers,Schlicht,c:Freeman)	1	4:09.46	5.75	+16.49	

SPONSORED BY :

Race 407 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.06 Geelong College (Boness,Balaam,Binos,White,c:Morgan)	3	4:05.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.12 Toorak College (Hirst,Spencer,Grant,Zampatti,c:Watt)	4	4:08.22	2.91	+2.91	
3	27.03 Carey Grammar (Evans,Morley,Rechner,Chisholm,c:De Paiva)	2	4:08.79	0.57	+3.48	
4	27.04 Caulfield Grammar (Fergusson,Simpson,Day,Lohning,c:Tilley)	1	4:14.22	5.43	+8.91	

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 408 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.07 Ruyton Girls' (Melton,Vasilopoulos,Graham,Roberts,c:Hartin)	3	3:47.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.01 Firkbank Grammar (Macdonald,Rusden,Mount,Gillies,c:Kelly)	4	3:49.80	2.05	+2.05	
3	28.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Bortolussi,Fairchild,Barclay,Best,c:Ho)	2	3:52.05	2.25	+4.30	
4	28.10 Strathcona (Savenake,Perree,Senior,Hulme,c:Jones)	1	3:59.56	7.51	+11.81	

SPONSORED BY :

Race 409 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.09 Loreto - Ballarat (Treweek,Grech,Foley,Todd,c:O'Neil)	3	4:00.49	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.10 Melbourne GC (Cannon,Pound-Palmieri,Perkins,Stott,c:Jeppen)	4	4:01.21	0.72	+0.72	
3	29.06 Geelong College (Barr,Midgley,Morrison,Longden,c:Neville)	2	4:07.68	6.47	+7.19	
4	29.08 Haileybury (Kerr,McLaren,Scaunich,Trivett,c:Scaunich)	1	4:18.30	10.62	+17.81	

SPONSORED BY : Predator Australia

Race 410 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.01 Firkbank Grammar (Schuller,Thomson,Federico,Tait,c:Durkan)	3	3:40.41	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.07 Ruyton Girls' (Lawson,Gaffney,Clarke,O'Callaghan,c:Gooneskera)	2	3:44.14	3.73	+3.73	
3	30.08 St Catherine's (Wilson,Joubert,Millear,Ferrali,c:Gray)	1	3:46.19	2.05	+5.78	
4	30.02 Genazzano (Gray,Laussen,Salter,Clarke,c:Hausegger)	4	3:49.52	3.33	+9.11	

SPONSORED BY :

Race 411 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.15 Maribyrnong SC (Charlotte Morris)	2	4:17.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.17 Brighton Secondary Col (Lily Cathcart)	4	4:18.04	0.65	+0.65	
3	31.06 Galen College (Paige Cooper)	1	4:24.11	6.07	+6.72	
4	31.14 Korowa AGS (Demetria Kyriacopoulos)	3	4:30.82	6.71	+13.43	

Race 412 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 6					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	32.06 MLC Kew (Cubillo,Yoshimura-Hill,Mogensen,McShane,c:Ryan)	3	13:23.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.02 Loreto - Ballarat (Clarke,Gillespie,Maher,Roscoe,c:McCarthy)	2	13:34.10	11.04	+11.04	
3	32.05 Melbourne GC 3 (Jarman,Anicic,Barrett,Kohane,c:Patterson)	1	13:43.04	8.94	+19.98	
4	32.03 Melbourne GC 1 (Gibson,Montague,Clemm,Coffey,c:Jones)	4	13:56.11	13.07	+33.05	

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 413 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	33.06 MLC Kew (Allanson,Dhankhar,Sgarbossa,Stanboulgis,c:Noonan)	2	6:29.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	33.07 St Catherine's (Sadler,Southey,Otto,Charlwood,c:Taylor)	3	6:35.97	6.69	+6.69	
3	33.08 Strathcona (Piva,Martin,Mitchell,Kirby,c:Baldwin)	4	6:45.24	9.27	+15.96	
4	33.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Powell,Harraway-Jones,Wills,Bell,c:Dummitt)	1	7:03.12	17.88	+33.84	

Race 414 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	34.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Corbett,Taylor,McLachlan,Haase,c:Everett)	3	6:37.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	34.05 Melbourne GC (Dotchin,Fryer-Smith,Maisey,Spinks,c:Ferguson)	1	6:45.15	7.35	+7.35	
3	34.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Richardson,Saunders,Scott,Angel,c:Emery)	2	6:47.72	2.57	+9.92	
INV	34.06 Melbourne GC (Bills,Crossett,Nelson,Carver,c:Garland)	4	6:51.26			

INV - Rowed By Invitation

Race 415 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	35.05 Strathcona (Hamilton,Connell,O'Keefe,Flanigan,c:Rubin)	3	6:07.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.02 MLC Kew (Dessiniotis,Drake,Thiele,Sheats,c:Edwards)	1	6:21.43	14.04	+14.04	
3	35.03 Ruyton Girls' (Murphy,Moten,Borash,Leslie,c:Hayes)	4	6:26.26	4.83	+18.87	
4	35.01 Firkbank Grammar (Al-Azzawi,Stewart,Lovett,Arrigo,c:Scheirs)	2	6:31.98	5.72	+24.59	

Race 416 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	36.06 Lauriston Girls' (Young,Rayne,McIndoe,Morand,c:Ross)	2	6:19.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Murphy-McKay,Higgins,Houlihan,Gittings,c:Lamb)	4	6:20.96	1.75	+1.75	
3	36.02 Ballarat Grammar (Delahunty,Chatham,Rogers,Grimme,c:Wilkie)	3	6:26.79	5.83	+7.58	
4	36.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Morgan,Marwood,McEldrew,Douglas,c:Chapman)	1	6:38.83	12.04	+19.62	

Race 417 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	37.12 Strathcona (Simpson,Newman,Van der Hock,Soumprou,c:Fehring)	4	5:57.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.07 MLC Kew (Ward,Donaghue-Evans,Marshall,Wolf,c:Yii)	3	5:59.93	2.13	+2.13	
3	37.02 Firkbank Grammar (Mailing,McNamara,Landy,Webster,c:Reilly)	2	6:06.27	6.34	+8.47	
4	37.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Baker,Maxfield,Thompson,Lowe,c:Hamilton)	1	6:13.35	7.08	+15.55	

SPONSORED BY : MotionMaster

Race 418 Female School Eight Open Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	38.07 MLC Kew (McKenzie,Barnes,Diggle,Fletcher,Rowell,Tsigaras,Krause,McCoy,c:Cathro)	3	5:42.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.05 Loreto - Toorak (Pedley,Scidone,Hume,Cartsidimas,Donovan,Rosengren,Robinson,Moore,c:Maher)	2	5:49.12	6.96	+6.96	
3	38.04 Genazzano (Kendall,Crews,Borin,Feneley,Robertson,Pinnuck,Randles,Dowell,c:Straford)	4	5:49.79	0.67	+7.63	
4	38.03 Geelong Grammar (Lowry,Southey,Kellett,Cole,Barr-Smith,Lewis,Nixon,Edgar,c:Wagner)	1	5:58.55	8.76	+16.39	

Race 419 Female School Single Scull Open Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.07 Loreto - Toorak (Grace Johnson)	2	7:00.43	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.08 Lowther Hall (Zoe Kermonde)	4	7:04.02	3.59	+3.59	
3	39.06 Korowa AGS (Aashraya Kumar)	3	7:08.16	4.14	+7.73	
4	39.16 Strathcona (Kate Boulter)	1	7:24.36	16.20	+23.93	

## 2016 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 420 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	40.07	Melbourne GC	(Vizec, Funston, Argiriou, Smyth, c: Townsend)	2	6:08.60	0.00 +0.00
2	40.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Fay, Macdonald, Smyth, Kozaris, c: Quarrell)	4	6:10.50	1.90 +1.90
3	40.03	Ballarat High	(Palmer, Moloney, Sims, Wilson, c: Treadwell)	3	6:13.98	3.48 +5.38
4	40.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Donald, Kelderman, Pearse, Phillips, c: Harrison)	1	6:21.97	7.99 +13.37

Race 421 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.04	Ruyton Girls'	(Price, Melton, Marston, Anderson, c: Karopoulos)	3	5:42.76	0.00 +0.00
2	41.07	Strathcona	(Walsh, Duyker, Hough, Battistella, c: Liakopoulos)	4	5:52.11	9.35 +9.35
3	41.03	MLC Kew	(Patton, O'Gorman, Mohyeddin, Koh, c: Walker)	2	5:52.79	0.68 +10.03
4	41.05	Sacred Heart VIC	(Morris, Attard, Arnold, Brown, c: Ryan)	1	6:08.99	16.20 +26.23

SPONSORED BY : MotionMaster

Race 422 Female School Eight Open Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	42.09	MLC Kew	(Dabkowski, Backman, Simpson, Stefanos, Johnston, Weeks, Ditchfield, Joyce, c: Georgakas)	2	5:27.31	0.00 +0.00
2	42.06	Loreto - Toorak	(Maher, Boyd-Squires Long, Ferrari, Sutherland, Burke, Stacey, Harpur, Hummerston, c: Howard)	3	5:32.20	4.89 +4.89
3	42.03	Geelong College	(Murrhly, Russell, Bond, Goldsack, Wynter, Carroll, Tierney, Guthrie, c: McArthur)	1	5:38.60	6.40 +11.29
4	42.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Logie-Smith, Caldwell, Hermann, Bowes, Rennie, O'Connor, Allen, Seamer, c: Stewart)	4	5:41.07	2.47 +13.76

Race 423 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	43.05	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Annika Hoffmann)	2	6:19.90	0.00 +0.00
2	43.08	Melbourne GC	(Sky Froebel)	1	6:28.03	8.13 +8.13
3	43.04	Firbank Grammar	(Michaela Ballas)	4	6:48.20	20.17 +28.30
4	43.02	Clonard	(Briley Monahan)	3	6:59.40	11.20 +39.50

Race 424 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Whiteside, Rix, A' Speculo, Delahunty, c: Nye)	3	5:55.45	0.00 +0.00
2	44.08	Lauriston Girls'	(Taylor, Fletcher, Sinclair, Johns, c: Sim)	4	5:56.94	1.49 +1.49
3	44.03	Ballarat High	(Mawby, Watkins, Musgrove, Hunt, c: Bilson)	2	6:01.23	4.29 +5.78
4	44.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Nash, Grant, Coltman, Kittelty, c: Allen)	1	6:20.97	19.74 +25.52

Race 425 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.03	Ruyton Girls'	(Montagu, Mileo, Mitchell, Cooper, c: Ancarola)	2	5:32.76	0.00 +0.00
2	45.05	Strathcona	(Plowman, Simpson-Bull, Mitchell, Sammells, c: Legge)	3	5:35.16	2.40 +2.40
3	45.04	Sacred Heart VIC	(Mithen, O'Connell, Stacey, Mithen, c: Dearnaley)	4	5:53.03	17.87 +20.27
4	45.02	Korowa AGS	(Richards, Baird, Matthews, Caddaye, c: Crute)	1	5:57.86	4.83 +25.10

SPONSORED BY : MotionMaster

Race 426 Female School Eight Open Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	46.05	Geelong Grammar	(Shippen, Treweeke, Brookes, Chirnside, Sutton, Perrignon, Culley, Harte, c: Gubbins)	2	5:12.14	0.00 +0.00
2	46.08	Loreto - Toorak	(Howard, Wilson, Twigg, Tuddenham, Gorman, Marks, Utri, Pereira, c: Lincoln-Price)	4	5:17.42	5.28 +5.28
3	46.11	St Catherine's	(Curtis, Stopp, Newton -Brown, Gibson, Christian, Robertson, Gleeson, Anezakis, c: Cester)	3	5:21.55	4.13 +9.41
4	46.03	Firbank Grammar	(Small, Scott, Dawes, Keen, Murray, Brodribb, Vogel, Davey, c: Durkan)	1	5:28.49	6.94 +16.35